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A l s  W e l t m a r k t f ü h r e r  f ü r  G a s f e d e r n 
u n d  h y d r a u l i s c h e  S c h w i n g u n g s d ä m p -
f e r  s o w i e  a l s  K i n e m a t i k s p e z i a l i s t 
s t e h t  S t a b i l u s  s e i n e n  K u n d e n  m i t 
e i n e m  i n s g e s a m t  ü b e r  15 . 0 0 0  P r o -
d u k t v a r i a n t e n  u m f a s s e n d e n  A n g e b o t 
a l s  k o m p e t e n t e r  P a r t n e r  z u r  S e i t e 
u n d  h a t  f ü r  a l l e s  d i e  r i c h t i g e  L ö s u n g . 
U n s e r e  e i g e n s  e n t w i c k e l t e n  Te c h n o -
l o g i e n  s i n d  i n  f o l g e n d e  P r o d u k t -
g r u p p e n  u n t e r t e i l t :

 �L I F T - O - M AT:  G a s f e d e r n  z u m  
s t u f e n l o s e n  Ö f f n e n ,  P o s i t i o n i e r e n 
u n d  H a l t e n  i m  g e s a m t e n  Ve r s t e l l -
b e r e i c h ,  w i e  s i e  b e i s p i e l s w e i s e  i m  
M ö b e l s e k t o r ,  i n  d e r  A u t o m o b i l - 
u n d  N u t z f a h r z e u g i n d u s t r i e ,  b e i 
d e r  H a u s -  u n d  G e b ä u d e t e c h n i k  
u n d  w e i t e r e n  i n d u s t r i e l l e n  A n - 
w e n d u n g e n  e i n g e s e t z t  w e r d e n .

 �B L O C- O - L I F T:  B l o c k i e r b a r e  G a s -
f e d e r n  z u r  s t u f e n l o s e n  Ve r s t e l l u n g 
m i t  g l e i c h m ä ß i g e r  K r a f t v e r t e i l u n g 
ü b e r  d e n  g e s a m t e n  H u b ,  w i e  s i e 
e t w a  b e i  h ö h e n v e r s t e l l b a r e n  
T i s c h e n ,  S t e h p u l t e n ,  A r b e i t s -
p l a t t e n  u n d  i n  d e r  M e d i z i n t e c h n i k 
A n w e n d u n g  f i n d e n .

 �S TA B - O - M AT:  E i n b a u f e r t i g e  D r e h -
s t u h l - G a s f e d e r n  i n  v e r s c h i e d e n e n 
B a u l ä n g e n  z u r  k o m f o r t a b l e n 
E i n f e d e r u n g  ü b e r  d e n  g e s a m t e n 
Ve r s t e l l b e r e i c h .

 �S TA B - O - S H O C :  U n t e r s t ü t z e n d e 
D ä m p f e r t e c h n i k  i n  d i v e r s e n  A u s -
f ü h r u n g e n  f ü r  A n w e n d u n g e n  m i t 
h o h e r  K r a f t a n f o r d e r u n g ,  b e i s p i e l s -
w e i s e  b e i  C a b r i o v e r d e c k e n ,  
R i e m e n s p a n n -  u n d  L e n k s y s t e m e n 
 

i m  A u t o m o b i l b e r e i c h ,  N u t z f a h r -
z e u g s i t z e n ,  W a s c h a u t o m a t e n , 
R a u c h a b z u g s k l a p p e n  s o w i e  
s c h w e r e n  K l a p p e n  u n d  T ü r e n  
m i t  v e r t i k a l e r  Ö f f n u n g s r i c h t u n g .

 �P O W E R I S E :  E l e k t r o m e c h a n i s c h e 
A n t r i e b s s y s t e m e ,  d i e  i m  A u t o - 
m o t i v e b e r e i c h  z u m  s i c h e r e n ,  
k o m f o r t a b l e n  Ö f f n e n  u n d  
S c h l i e ß e n  v o n  K o f f e r r a u m -  u n d 
H e c k k l a p p e n  A n w e n d u n g  f i n d e n . 
I n  d i e s e m  B e r e i c h  v e r a n t w o r t e t 
S t a b i l u s  a l s  S y s t e m l i e f e r a n t  d i e 
G e s a m t f u n k t i o n .

S t a b i l u s  s t e h t  f ü r  Te c h n o l o g i e -
f ü h r e r s c h a f t ,  e x z e l l e n t e n  S e r v i c e , 
f a c h k u n d i g e  B e r a t u n g  u n d  g a r a n -
t i e r t e  Q u a l i t ä t s s t a n d a r d s .

A s  t h e  w o r l d  m a r k e t  l e a d e r  f o r  g a s 
s p r i n g s  a n d  h y d r a u l i c  v i b r a t i o n 
d a m p e r s  a n d  a s  a  k i n e m a t i c s 
s p e c i a l i s t ,  S t a b i l u s  i s  a  c o m p e t e n t 
p a r t n e r  f o r  i t s  c u s t o m e r s  a n d  w i t h 
m o r e  t h a n  15 , 0 0 0  p r o d u c t  v a r i a n t s , 
i t  c a n  o f f e r  t h e  r i g h t  s o l u t i o n  f o r 
a n y  a p p l i c a t i o n .  O u r  u n i q u e  t e c h n o -
l o g i e s  a r e  c l a s s i f i e d  i n t o  t h e  f o l l o w -
i n g  p r o d u c t  g r o u p s : 

 �L I F T - O - M AT:  G a s  s p r i n g s  f o r  
v a r i a b l e  o p e n i n g ,  p o s i t i o n i n g  a n d 
h o l d i n g  a c r o s s  t h e  e n t i r e  a d j u s t -
m e n t  r a n g e ,  s u c h  a s  t h e y  a r e  u s e d 
i n  t h e  f u r n i t u r e  s e c t o r  a n d  t h e 
a u t o m o t i v e  a n d  c o m m e r c i a l  
v e h i c l e  i n d u s t r y ,  i n  b u i l d i n g  
m e c h a n i c a l  s y s t e m s  a n d  o t h e r 
i n d u s t r i a l  a p p l i c a t i o n s .

 �B L O C- O - L I F T:  L o c k i n g  g a s  s p r i n g s 
f o r  v a r i a b l e  a d j u s t m e n t  w i t h 
e v e n  f o r c e  d i s t r i b u t i o n  a c r o s s  t h e 
e n t i r e  s t r o k e ,  s u c h  a s  i n  h e i g h t -
a d j u s t a b l e  t a b l e s ,  s t a n d i n g  d e s k s , 
w o r k  s u r f a c e s  a n d  a p p l i c a t i o n s  i n 
m e d i c a l  t e c h n o l o g y .

 �S TA B - O - M AT  /  S TA B - O - B L O C :  
R e a d y - t o - i n s t a l l  s w i v e l  c h a i r  g a s 
s p r i n g s  i n  d i f f e r e n t  i n s t a l l a t i o n 
l e n g t h s  f o r  c o m f o r t a b l e  s h o c k 
a b s o r p t i o n  o v e r  t h e  e n t i r e  a d j u s t -
m e n t  r a n g e .

 �S TA B - O - S H O C :  S u p p o r t i v e  d a m p e r 
t e c h n o l o g y  i n  v a r i o u s  m o d e l s  f o r 
a p p l i c a t i o n s  r e q u i r i n g  h i g h  f o r c e s , 
s u c h  a s  c o n v e r t i b l e  r o o f s ,  b e l t 
t e n s i o n i n g  a n d  s t e e r i n g  s y s t e m s  i n 
a u t o m o t i v e  a p p l i c a t i o n s ,  

c o m m e r c i a l  v e h i c l e  s e a t s ,  w a s h i n g 
m a c h i n e s ,  s m o k e  e x h a u s t  f l a p s ,  a s 
w e l l  a s  h e a v y  l i d s  a n d  d o o r s  t h a t 
o p e n  v e r t i c a l l y .

 �P O W E R I S E :  E l e c t r o m e c h a n i c a l 
d r i v e  s y s t e m s  t h a t  a r e  u s e d  i n  t h e 
a u t o m o t i v e  s e c t o r  f o r  s a f e ,  
c o n v e n i e n t  o p e n i n g  a n d  c l o s i n g  o f 
t r u n k  l i d s  a n d  t a i l g a t e s .  
I n  t h i s  a r e a ,  S t a b i l u s  a s  a  s y s t e m 
s u p p l i e r  w i l l  a s s u m e  r e s p o n s i b i l i t y 
f o r  t h e  o v e r a l l  f u n c t i o n .

S t a b i l u s  s t a n d s  f o r  t e c h n o l o g y 
l e a d e r s h i p ,  e x c e l l e n t  s e r v i c e , 
p r o f e s s i o n a l  c o n s u l t i n g  a n d  
g u a r a n t e e d  q u a l i t y  s t a n d a r d s .

M i t  g r o ß e r  A u s wa h l  z u m  E r f o l g

A  b r o a d  p a t h  to  s u c c e s s

G a s  s p r i n g s  /  G a s f e d e r n D a m p e r s  /  D ä m p f e r e l e c t r o m e c h a n i c a l
l i d  d r i v e s

e l e k t r o m e c h a n i s c h e 
K l a p p e n a n t r i e b e

B L O C- O - L I F T S TA B - O -S H O C P O W E R I S E
A u t o m o t i v e

S TA B - O - M AT

N o n - l o c k i n g
N i c h t 

b l o c k i e r b a r

L I F T- O - M AT

L o c k i n g  /  B l o c k i e r b a r



8  -  35

1  -  7

3 6  -  55

6 2  -  6 5

5 6  -  61

P a g e  /  S e i t e

L i f t i n g ,  l o w e r i n g ,  m o v i n g ,  a d j u s t i n g
H e b e n ,  s e n ke n ,  b e w e g e n ,  v e r s t e l l e n

We ’d  l i ke  t o  i n t r o d u c e  o u r s e l v e s
W i r  s t e l l e n  u n s  v o r

Va r i a b l e  p o s i t i o n i n g ,  r i g i d  o r  s p r i n g  b l o c k i n g
St u f e n l o s  v e r s t e l l e n ,  s t a r r  o d e r  f e d e r n d  b l o c k i e r e n

H y d r a u l i c  d a m p e r s  g i v e  c o m f o r t  i n  a n y  s i t u a t i o n
H y d r a u l i s c h e  D ä m p f e r  f ü r  v i e l s e i t i g e  A n w e n d u n g s g e b i e t e 

S t e p l e s s  h e i g h t  a d j u s t m e n t  o f  s w i v e l  c h a i r s
S t u f e n l o s e  H ö h e n v e r s t e l l u n g  v o n  D r e h s t ü h l e n

I n s t a l l a t i o n  h i n t s  &  t i p s  /  E i n b a u e m p f e h l u n g e n  &  w i c h t i g e  H i n w e i s e

N o t e s  o n  g a s  s p r i n g  d e s i g n  a n d  i n s t a l l a t i o n  c a l c u l a t i o n  / 

H i n w e i s e  z u r  A u s l e g u n g  v o n  G a s f e d e r n  u n d  E i n b a u b e r e c h n u n g

I n s t a l l a t i o n  p r o p o s a l  /  E i n b a u v o r s c h l a g

Tr a n s l a t i o n  c h a r t  /  Ü b e r s e t z u n g s t a b e l l e

6 6  -  6 7

6 9

7 0

7 1
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T h e  i n n o v a t i v e  g a s  s p r i n g s  a n d  d a m -
p e r s  f r o m  S t a b i l u s  a s s i s t  w i t h  l i f t i n g 
a n d  l o w e r i n g ,  o p e n i n g  a n d  c l o s i n g . 
T h e y  m o v e ,  h o l d  a n d  d a m p e n .  O u r 
g a s  s p r i n g s  a n d  d a m p e r s  a r e  u s e d 
w h e r e v e r  a u t o m a t i c ,  f o r c e - a s s i s t e d 
o p e n i n g  a t  a  d e f i n e d  s p e e d ,  v a r i a b l e 
p o s i t i o n i n g  a n d  s a f e  h o l d i n g  i n  p l a c e 
a r e  r e q u i r e d ,  s u c h  a s  l i d s ,  d o o r s , 
e t c .  –  b e  i t  i n  a u t o m o b i l e s  o r  u t i l i t y 
v e h i c l e s ,  s w i v e l  c h a i r s  o r  i n d u s t r i a l 
s y s t e m s .
I n  a d d i t i o n  t o  i n n o v a t i v e  h i g h -

q u a l i t y ,  h i g h - e n d  p r o d u c t s , 
S t a b i l u s  s t a n d s  f o r  e f f i c i e n t , 
c u s t o m e r - o r i e n t e d  s o l u t i o n s . 
W e  t a k e  a  s t a n d a r d  p r o d u c t  a n d 
c u s t o m i z e  i t  a c c o r d i n g  t o  t h e  r e q u i -
r e m e n t s  a n d  w i s h e s  o f  o u r  c u s t o -
m e r s .  O r  w e  d e v e l o p  a  n e w  o n e . 
W e  r e f i n e ,  o p t i m i z e ,  i m p r o v e . 
C o n t i n u o u s l y .
A s  a  S t a b i l u s  c u s t o m e r ,  y o u  e x p e c t 
t h e  h i g h e s t  q u a l i t y  a n d  m a x i m u m 
p e r f o r m a n c e  i n  s e r v i c e  a n d  i n d i v i d u -
a l i z e d  c o n s u l t a t i o n .  W h e n  d e s i g n i n g 

o u r  p r o c e s s e s ,  t h e  m o s t  i m p o r t a n t 
b e n c h m a r k  w e  u s e  i s  a l w a y s  c u s t o -
m e r  s a t i s f a c t i o n :

Yo u r  s a t i s f a c t i o n  i s  o u r  g o a l .

D i e  i n n o v a t i v e n  G a s f e d e r n  u n d 
D ä m p f e r  v o n  S t a b i l u s  h e l f e n  b e i m 
H e b e n  u n d  S e n k e n ,  Ö f f n e n  u n d 
S c h l i e ß e n .  S i e  b e w e g e n ,  h a l t e n  u n d 
d ä m p f e n .  U n s e r e  P r o d u k t e  k o m m e n 
ü b e r a l l  d o r t  z u m  E i n s a t z ,  w o  e s  e r -
f o r d e r l i c h  i s t ,  K l a p p e n ,  T ü r e n  o . ä . 
s i c h e r  u n d  k o m f o r t a b e l  i n  d e f i n i e r t e 
E n d l a g e n  z u  b r i n g e n  o d e r  u n t e r s t ü t -
z e n d  z u  w i r k e n  –  s e i  e s  i n  A u t o -
m o b i l e n  u n d  N u t z f a h r z e u g e n ,  D r e h -
s t ü h l e n  o d e r  i n d u s t r i e l l e n  A n l a g e n .

D o c h  S t a b i l u s  s t e h t  n i c h t  n u r  f ü r 
i n n o v a t i v e  H i g h - E n d - P r o d u k t e 
h ö c h s t e r  Q u a l i t ä t ,  s o n d e r n  a u c h  f ü r 
w i r t s c h a f t l i c h e ,  k u n d e n o r i e n t i e r t e 
L ö s u n g e n .  A u s  e i n e m  S t a n d a r d -
p r o d u k t  e n t w i c k e l n  w i r  e i n  d e n  A n -
f o r d e r u n g e n  u n d  W ü n s c h e n  u n s e r e r 
K u n d e n  e n t s p r e c h e n d e s  P r o d u k t . 
O d e r  w i r  e n t w i c k e l n  n e u .  U n d  w i r 
e n t w i c k e l n  w e i t e r ,  o p t i m i e r e n ,  v e r -
b e s s e r n .  P e r m a n e n t .

S i e  a l s  K u n d e  v o n  S t a b i l u s  e r w a r t e n 
n e b e n  e r s t k l a s s i g e r  Q u a l i t ä t  a b e r 
a u c h  m a x i m a l e  L e i s t u n g  i m  B e r e i c h 
S e r v i c e  u n d  p e r s ö n l i c h e r  B e r a t u n g . 
S o  i s t  b e i  d e r  G e s t a l t u n g  u n s e r e r 
P r o z e s s e  u n d  A b l ä u f e  d i e  Z u f r i e d e n -
h e i t  u n s e r e r  K u n d e n  s t e t s  d a s  M a ß 
a l l e r  D i n g e ,  d e n n :

I h r e  Z u f r i e d e n h e i t  i s t  u n s e r  Z i e l .

St a b i l u s  m ove s

St a b i l u s  b e we g t
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W e  s t a n d  b e h i n d  t h e  q u a l i t y  o f  o u r 
p r o d u c t s ,  w h i c h  w e  e n s u r e  t h r o u g h 
c o n t i n u o u s  i m p r o v e m e n t  p r o c e s s e s 
a n d  b y  d e v e l o p i n g  a n d  s y s t e m a t i c a l -
l y  m o n i t o r i n g  o u r  p r o d u c t i o n 
p r o c e s s e s .  A n  i m p o r t a n t  s u c c e s s
f a c t o r  f o r  S t a b i l u s :  A l l  m a j o r  p r o -
d u c t i o n  t e c h n o l o g i e s  a n d  m a c h i n e s 
i n  t h e  p l a n t s  w o r l d w i d e  a r e 
S t a b i l u s ’  o w n  d e s i g n ;  t h e y  a r e 
d e v e l o p e d  a n d  b u i l t  i n  K o b l e n z . 
C o m b i n e d  w i t h  h i g h l y  q u a l i f i e d  a n d 
c o m m i t t e d  e m p l o y e e s ,  w e  c a n 
g u a r a n t e e  c o n s i s t e n t l y  h i g h  p r o -
d u c t  q u a l i t y .  O f  c o u r s e  w e  m e e t  t h e 
h i g h  r e q u i r e m e n t s  o f  i n t e r n a t i o -
n a l  s t a n d a r d s ,  s u c h  a s  D I N  E N  I S O 
9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 0 ,  I S O / T S  16 9 4 9 : 2 0 0 2 .

T h e  h i g h e s t  q u a l i t y  t h a t  y o u  c a n 
r e l y  o n!

O u r  e n v i r o n m e n t  m a t t e r s :  S t a b i l u s 
a s s u m e s  r e s p o n s i b i l i t y  –  n o t  j u s t  f o r 
q u a l i t y ,  t e c h n o l o g y  a n d  c u s t o m e r 
s e r v i c e .  O u r  c o m p a n y  c o m p l i e s  w i t h 
e n v i r o n m e n t a l  c o n d i t i o n s  a n d  r e g u -
l a t i o n s  a n d  u s e s  p r o a c t i v e ,  g e n t l e 
p r o c e s s e s  t o  s a v e  n a t u r a l  r e s o u r c e s . 
S u s t a i n a b i l i t y  i s  a n  i m p o r t a n t  p a r t 
o f  o u r  c o m p a n y  p h i l o s o p h y . 
T h e  s u c c e s s  o f  o u r  e n v i r o n m e n t a l 
p r o t e c t i o n  m e a s u r e s  i s  d o c u m e n t e d 
b y  o u r  c e r t i f i c a t i o n  a c c o r d i n g  t o  D I N 
E N  I S O  14 0 0 1: 2 0 0 4  a n d  v a l i d a t i o n 
a c c o r d i n g  t o  t h e  E C  E c o - A u d i t 
R e g u l a t i o n s  ( E M A S ) .

O u r  t e c h n o l o g i e s  o f  t o d a y  w i l l 
p r o t e c t  t h e  w o r l d  o f  t o m o r r o w.

W i r  s t e h e n  f ü r  d i e  G ü t e  u n s e r e r 
P r o d u k t e .  D i e s e  g e w ä h r l e i s t e n  w i r 
d u r c h  k o n t i n u i e r l i c h e  Ve r b e s s e r u n g s -
p r o z e s s e  s o w i e  d i e  E n t w i c k l u n g  u n d 
s y s t e m a t i s c h e  Ü b e r w a c h u n g  u n s e r e r 
P r o d u k t i o n s a b l ä u f e .  E i n  w i c h t i g e r 
E r f o l g s f a k t o r  f ü r  S t a b i l u s :  a l l e  w e -
s e n t l i c h e n  F e r t i g u n g s t e c h n o l o g i e n 
u n d  M a s c h i n e n  i n  d e n  w e l t w e i t e n 
W e r k e n  s i n d  S t a b i l u s  E i g e n k o n s t r u k -
t i o n e n  u n d  w e r d e n  i n  K o b l e n z  e n t -
w i c k e l t  u n d  h e r g e s t e l l t .  G e p a a r t  m i t 
h o c h  q u a l i f i z i e r t e n  u n d  e n g a g i e r t e n 
M i t a r b e i t e r n  g a r a n t i e r e n  w i r  d a m i t 
d i e  g l e i c h b l e i b e n d  e i n w a n d f r e i e 
Q u a l i t ä t  u n s e r e r  P r o d u k t e . 
S e l b s t v e r s t ä n d l i c h  e r f ü l l e n  w i r  a u c h 
d i e  h o h e n  A n s p r ü c h e  i n t e r n a t i o n a l e r 
S t a n d a r d s ,  w i e  z . B .  D I N  E N  I S O 
9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 0  u n d  I S O / T S  16 9 4 9 : 2 0 0 2 .

E r s t k l a s s i g e  Q u a l i t ä t  –  d a r a u f 
kö n n e n  S i e  s i c h  v e r l a s s e n!

U n s e r e  U m w e l t  l i e g t  u n s  a m  H e r z e n : 
d a f ü r  ü b e r n e h m e n  w i r  v o n  S t a b i l u s 
Ve r a n t w o r t u n g  –  n i c h t  n u r  i n  p u n c t o 
Q u a l i t ä t ,  Te c h n o l o g i e  u n d  K u n d e n -
s e r v i c e .  A u c h  d e m  S c h u t z  d e r 
U m w e l t  f ü h l e n  w i r  u n s  v e r p f l i c h t e t 
u n d  v e r w e n d e n  p r o a k t i v e ,  s c h o n e n -
d e  Ve r f a h r e n ,  u m  d i e  n a t ü r l i c h e n 
R e s s o u r c e n  n i c h t  z u  g e f ä h r d e n .  D a s 
T h e m a  N a c h h a l t i g k e i t  i s t  e i n  w i c h -
t i g e r  B e s t a n d t e i l  u n s e r e r  U n t e r -
n e h m e n s p h i l o s o p h i e .  D i e  E f f i z i e n z 
d e r  u m w e l t s c h ü t z e n d e n  M a ß n a h m e n 
v o n  S t a b i l u s  w i r d  d u r c h  d i e  Z e r t i f i -
z i e r u n g  n a c h  D I N  E N  I S O  14 0 0 1: 2 0 0 4 
u n d  d i e  Va l i d i e r u n g  n a c h  E G - Ö k o -
A u d i t - Ve r o r d n u n g  ( E M A S )  b e s t ä t i g t .

U n s e r e  Te c h n o l o g i e n  v o n  h e u t e 
s c h ü t z e n  d i e  W e l t  v o n  m o r g e n .

Q u a l i t y  a n d  e n v i r o n m e n t 

Q u a l i t ä t  u n d  U m we l t
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S u c c e s s f u l l y  u s e d  i n  t h e  v e h i c l e  a n d 
f u r n i t u r e  i n d u s t r i e s  f o r  d e c a d e s ,  o u r 
g a s  s p r i n g s  a n d  h y d r a u l i c  d a m p e r s 
a r e  n o w  a n  e s s e n t i a l  d e s i g n  e l e m e n t 
i n  n u m e r o u s  i n d u s t r i a l  a p p l i c a t i o n s 
i n  a  w i d e  r a n g e  o f  i n d u s t r i e s .  T h e i r 
c o m p a c t  d e s i g n ,  h i g h  l e v e l  o f  f u n c -
t i o n a l  c o n v e n i e n c e  a n d  o p e r a t i o n a l 
s a f e t y  w i l l  s u p p o r t  a  v a s t  r a n g e  o f 
n e w  a p p l i c a t i o n s  f o r  S t a b i l u s  p r o -
d u c t s .

G a s  s p r i n g s  a n d  d a m p e r s  a s s i s t  i n 
a d j u s t i n g  t a b l e  a n d  c h a i r  h e i g h t , 
o p e n i n g  h o r i z o n t a l  k i t c h e n  c a b i n e t 
d o o r s  o r  l i f t i n g  b e d f r a m e s  a n d  h e a d 
b o a r d s .  T h e y  a r e  u s e d  i n  h o s p i t a l 
b e d s ,  o p e r a t i n g  t a b l e s ,  m a s s a g e 
t a b l e s  a n d  i n  t h e  r e h a b  s e c t o r .
O r  t h e y  m a k e  o p e n i n g  s k y l i g h t s  a n d 
o p e r a t i n g  a w n i n g s  e a s i e r .  T h a n k s 
t o  g a s  s p r i n g s  a n d  d a m p e r s ,  f l a p s , 
h o o d s  a n d  l i d s  a r e  e a s i e r  t o  o p e n 
a n d  a d j u s t .  T h e y  a r e  a l s o  u s e d  t o 

c o n v e n i e n t l y  o p e n  e n g i n e  h o o d s , 
c a b  d o o r s  a n d  h a t c h e s  a n d  s a f e l y 
h o l d  t h e m  i n  p l a c e .  I n  b u s s e s  a n d 
a i r p l a n e s ,  t h e y  p r o v i d e  e a s e  o f 
o p e n i n g  a n d  d a m p e d  c l o s i n g  i n  l u g -
g a g e  c o m p a r t m e n t s .  P a s s e n g e r  s e a t 
b a c k r e s t s  c a n  b e  a d j u s t e d  e a s i l y  a n d 
c o m f o r t a b l y .  I n  a g r i c u l t u r a l  m a c h i -
n e r y ,  t h e y  d a m p e n  j o l t s  f r o m  u n e -
v e n  d r i v i n g  s u r f a c e s ,  a l l o w i n g  f o r 
c o m f o r t a b l e ,  r e l a x e d  a n d  e r g o n o m i c 
s e a t i n g .

S t a b i l u s  t e c h n o l o g y  g i v e s 
c o m f o r t !

B e k a n n t  d u r c h  d e n  j a h r z e h n t e l a n g e n 
e r f o l g r e i c h e n  E i n s a t z  i n  d e r  F a h r -
z e u g -  u n d  M ö b e l i n d u s t r i e  f i n d e t  m a n 
u n s e r e  G a s f e d e r n  u n d  D ä m p f e r  h e u t e 
a l s  u n v e r z i c h t b a r e s  K o n s t r u k t i o n s -
e l e m e n t  i n  u n z ä h l i g e n  i n d u s t r i e l l e n 
A n w e n d u n g e n  u n t e r s c h i e d l i c h s t e r 
B r a n c h e n  w i e d e r .  D e n n  d i e  k o m p a k t e 
B a u w e i s e ,  d e r  h o h e  F u n k t i o n s k o m -
f o r t  u n d  d i e  B e d i e n u n g s s i c h e r h e i t 
e r m ö g l i c h e n  s t e t i g  n e u e  A n w e n -
d u n g s m ö g l i c h k e i t e n  v o n  S t a b i l u s 
P r o d u k t e n .

G a s f e d e r n  u n d  D ä m p f e r  h e l f e n  T i s c h e 
u n d  S t ü h l e  i n  d e r  H ö h e  z u  v e r s t e l -
l e n ,  K l a p p e n  i n  K ü c h e n s c h r ä n k e n  z u 
ö f f n e n  o d e r  B e t t k ä s t e n  u n d  K o p f t e i l e 
k o m f o r t a b e l  a n z u h e b e n .  S i e  w e r d e n 
i n  K r a n k e n h a u s b e t t e n ,  O p e r a t i o n s -
t i s c h e n ,  M a s s a g e l i e g e n  u n d  i m 
R e h a - B e r e i c h  e i n g e s e t z t .  O d e r  s i e 
e r l e i c h t e r n  d a s  Ö f f n e n  v o n  D a c h -
f e n s t e r n  u n d  u n t e r s t ü t z e n  d i e 

F u n k t i o n  v o n  M a r k i s e n .  K l a p p e n , 
H a u b e n  u n d  A b d e c k u n g e n  k ö n n e n 
d a n k  G a s f e d e r n  u n d  D ä m p f e r n  l e i c h -
t e r  g e ö f f n e t  u n d  v e r s t e l l t  w e r d e n . 
S i e  k o m m e n  a u c h  b e i m  k o m f o r t a b l e n 
Ö f f n e n  u n d  s i c h e r e n  O f f e n h a l t e n 
z . B .  v o n  M o t o r a b d e c k u n g e n ,  K a b i -
n e n t ü r e n  u n d  L u k e n  z u m  E i n s a t z .  I n 
d e n  G e p ä c k k l a p p e n  v o n  B u s s e n  u n d 
F l u g z e u g e n  s o r g e n  s i e  f ü r  b e q u e m e s 
Ö f f n e n  u n d  g e d ä m p f t e s  S c h l i e ß e n . 
A u c h  d i e  R ü c k e n l e h n e n  v o n  P a s s a -
g i e r s i t z e n  l a s s e n  s i c h  d a n k  i h r e r  H i l -
f e  l e i c h t  u n d  k o m f o r t a b e l  v e r s t e l l e n . 
B e i  l a n d w i r t s c h a f t l i c h e n  M a s c h i n e n 
d ä m p f e n  s i e  u n a n g e n e h m e  S t ö ß e 
d u r c h  u n e b e n e n  U n t e r g r u n d  u n d  s o r -
g e n  s o  f ü r  a n g e n e h m e s ,  e n t s p a n n t e s 
u n d  e r g o n o m i s c h e s  S i t z e n .

S t a b i l u s  m a c h t  Te c h n i k 
ko m f o r t a b e l !

G a s  s p r i n g s  a n d  d a m p e r s  –
a  m u l t i t u d e  o f  u s e s

G a s f e d e r n  u n d  D ä m p f e r  –
v i e l s e i t i g  e i n s e t z b a r
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E a c h  i n s t a l l a t i o n  s i t u a t i o n  h a s  i t s 
s p e c i f i c  r e q u i r e m e n t s .  P r o v i d i n g 
i n d i v i d u a l  s o l u t i o n s  f o r  y o u r  t a s k 
i s  w h a t  d r i v e s  u s .  W e  o f f e r  s e r v i c e , 
m e a n i n g  e x t e n s i v e  a p p l i c a t i o n  c o n -
s u l t i n g ,  i n c l u d i n g  i n s t a l l a t i o n  p r o -
p o s a l  a n d  c o n s t r u c t i o n  o f  s a m p l e s . 
S y s t e m  a n d  s t a n d a r d s  a r e  d e f i n e d 
i n  a  d i a l o g  w i t h  o u r  c u s t o m e r .  F r o m 
t h e  i n i t i a l  i d e a  t o  s e r i e s  m a t u r i t y  o f 
t h e  o p t i m u m  i n d i v i d u a l  s o l u t i o n ,  t h e 
e x p e r t i s e  o f  o u r  t e a m  o f  e n g i n e e r s , 
s p e c i a l i s t s ,  a n d  e x p e r i e n c e d  a p p l i -
c a t i o n  c o n s u l t a n t s  w i l l  b e  a t  y o u r 
f i n g e r t i p s .

P u t  u s  t o  t h e  t e s t !  W e  w i l l  g r o w 
w i t h  y o u r  d e m a n d s .

V i s i t  o u r  w e b s i t e ,  w h e r e  y o u  c a n  u s e 
t h e  C A D - C o n f i g u r a t o r  t o  d o w n l o a d 
y o u r  i n d i v i d u a l  g a s  s p r i n g  f r o m  o u r 
s t a n d a r d  p r o d u c t  l i n e  a s  a  3 D  m o d e l 
o r  2 D  d r a w i n g  i n t o  y o u r  C A D  s y s t e m : 

S t a b i l u s . c a d c l i c k . c o m

J e d e  E i n b a u s i t u a t i o n  s t e l l t  s p e z i -
f i s c h e  A n f o r d e r u n g e n .  D i e  i n d i v i d u -
e l l e  L ö s u n g  I h r e r  A u f g a b e  i s t  f ü r  u n s 
A n s p o r n  z u r  H ö c h s t l e i s t u n g . 
W i r  b i e t e n  S e r v i c e ,  d a s  h e i ß t  u m -
f a s s e n d e  A n w e n d u n g s b e r a t u n g , 
i n k l u s i v e  E i n b a u v o r s c h l a g  u n d  M u -
s t e r b a u .  I m  D i a l o g  m i t  u n s e r e n  K u n -
d e n  w e r d e n  S y s t e m  u n d  S t a n d a r d s 
f e s t g e l e g t .  Vo n  d e r  e r s t e n  I d e e  b i s 
z u r  S e r i e n r e i f e  d e r  o p t i m a l e n  I n d i -
v i d u a l l ö s u n g  s t e h t  I h n e n  d a s  K n o w -
h o w  u n s e r e s  Te a m s  a u s  I n g e n i e u r e n , 
S p e z i a l i s t e n  u n d  e r f a h r e n e n  A n w e n -
d u n g s b e r a t e r n  z u r  S e i t e .

F o r d e r n  S i e  u n s!  W i r  w a c h s e n  m i t 
I h r e n  A n s p r ü c h e n .

A u f  u n s e r e r  H o m e p a g e  h a b e n  S i e 
d i e  M ö g l i c h k e i t ,  s i c h  m i t  u n s e r e m 
C A D - K o n f i g u r a t o r  I h r e  a u s g e w ä h l t e 
G a s f e d e r  a u s  d e m  S t a n d a r d p r o g r a m m 
a l s  3 D - M o d e l l  o d e r  2 D - Z e i c h n u n g  a u f 
I h r  C A D - S y s t e m  z u  l a d e n :

S t a b i l u s . c a d c l i c k . c o m 

G a s  s p r i n g s  a n d  d a m p e r s  –
a  m u l t i t u d e  o f  u s e s

G a s f e d e r n  u n d  D ä m p f e r  –
v i e l s e i t i g  e i n s e t z b a r

S e r v i c e  i n c l u d e s  a p p l i c a t i o n 
c o n s u l t i n g 

S e r v i c e  m i t  A n we n d u n g s b e ra t u n g
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O u r  g a s  s p r i n g s  a n d  d a m p e r s  h a v e 
b e c o m e  a  s t a p l e  i n  o u r  c o m f o r t -
o r i e n t e d  w o r l d .  T h e y  p r o v i d e  s a f e t y 
i n  f u n c t i o n  a n d  u s e .  A n y  p r o d u c t 
p r o p e r t i e s  t h a t  t h e  u s e r  e x p e r i e n c e s 
a s  e s p e c i a l l y  p l e a s a n t  w i l l  i n c r e a s e 
v a l u e  p e r c e p t i o n .  G a s  s p r i n g s  a n d 
d a m p e r s  f r o m  S t a b i l u s  a s s i s t  w i t h 
l i f t i n g  a n d  l o w e r i n g ,  o p e n i n g  a n d 

c l o s i n g .  T h e y  p r o v i d e  f o r c e  a s s i s t 
a n d  w e i g h t  c o m p e n s a t i o n ,  b u t  a r e 
a l s o  u s e d  f o r  d a m p i n g  a n d  l o c k i n g .
O u r  c o m p r e h e n s i v e  s t a n d a r d  p r o d u c t 
l i n e  w i l l  t a k e  y o u r  i n d i v i d u a l  s o l u -
t i o n  t o  s e r i e s  p r o d u c t i o n ,  a s  i t  w i l l 
s a v e  e l a b o r a t e  d e v e l o p m e n t  t i m e 
f o r  m a n y  a p p l i c a t i o n s .  I t  i n c l u d e s 
a  w i d e  v a r i e t y  o f  g a s  s p r i n g s  a n d 

d a m p e r s  w i t h  d i f f e r e n t  d i m e n s i o n s , 
s p e e d  c u r v e s ,  a n d  p u s h - o u t  v a r i a n t s . 
S t a b i l u s  a l s o  o f f e r s  a  b r o a d  r a n g e  o f 
f i t t i n g s  –  f r o m  m e t a l  b a l l  s t u d s  t o 
m e t a l  j o i n t s ,  w h i c h  a r e  v e r y  q u i c k 
a n d  e a s y  t o  i n s t a l l .

D o  y o u  w a n t  t o  m o v e  s o m e t h i n g , 
t o o?  Ta l k  t o  u s!

G a s f e d e r n  u n d  D ä m p f e r  s i n d  i n 
u n s e r e r  k o m f o r t b e t o n t e n  W e l t  n i c h t 
m e h r  w e g z u d e n k e n .  S i e  s c h a f f e n 
S i c h e r h e i t  i n  F u n k t i o n  u n d  A n w e n -
d u n g .  D i e  v o m  A n w e n d e r  d u r c h w e g 
a l s  h ö c h s t  a n g e n e h m  e m p f u n d e n e n 
E i g e n s c h a f t e n  e r h ö h e n  d a s  W e r t i g -
k e i t s g e f ü h l  z u m  j e w e i l i g e n  P r o d u k t . 
G a s f e d e r n  u n d  D ä m p f e r  v o n  S t a b i l u s 
h e l f e n  b e i m  H e b e n ,  S e n k e n ,  Ö f f n e n 
u n d  S c h l i e ß e n . 
S i e  d i e n e n  i n s b e s o n d e r e  d e r  K r a f t -

u n t e r s t ü t z u n g  u n d  d e m  G e w i c h t s a u s -
g l e i c h ,  w e r d e n  a b e r  a u c h  z u r  D ä m p -
f u n g  u n d  z u m  A r r e t i e r e n  e i n g e s e t z t .

U m  I h r e  s p e z i e l l e n  L ö s u n g  i n  S e r i e 
z u  b r i n g e n ,  v e r f ü g e n  w i r  ü b e r  e i n 
b r e i t  g e f ä c h e r t e s  S t a n d a r d p r o -
g r a m m ,  w e l c h e s  f ü r  v i e l e  A n w e n -
d u n g e n  a u f w e n d i g e  E n t w i c k l u n g s z e i t 
s p a r t .  D i e s e s  u m f a s s t  e i n e  e x t r e m 
b r e i t e  P a l e t t e  a n  G a s f e d e r n  u n d 
D ä m p f e r n  i n  d e n  u n t e r s c h i e d l i c h s t e n 

D i m e n s i o n e n ,  G e s c h w i n d i g k e i t s v e r -
l ä u f e n  u n d  A u s s c h u b v a r i a t i o n e n .
A u ß e r d e m  b i e t e t  S t a b i l u s  e i n e 
b r e i t e  P a l e t t e  a n  A n s c h l ü s s e n  – 
v o m  G e l e n k a u g e  a u s  M e t a l l  b i s  z u m 
e i n f a c h  u n d  s e h r  s c h n e l l  m o n t i e r -
b a r e n  W i n k e l g e l e n k .

W o l l e n  a u c h  S i e  e t w a s  b e w e g e n? 
S p r e c h e n  S i e  m i t  u n s!

B r o a d  s t a n d a r d  p r o d u c t  l i n e 

B r e i t  g e fä c h e r te s  St a n d a r d p r o g ra m m
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 ��H o w  g a s  s p r i n g s  w o r k  
A  g a s  s p r i n g  i s  a  h y d r o p n e u m a t i c 
a d j u s t m e n t  e l e m e n t  c o n s i s t i n g  o f 
a  p r e s s u r e  c y l i n d e r ,  p i s t o n  r o d 
w i t h  p i s t o n ,  a s  w e l l  a s  s u i t a b l e 
e n d  f i t t i n g s .  I t  i s  f i l l e d  w i t h  c o m -
p r e s s e d  n i t r o g e n ,  w h i c h  –  a t  t h e 
s a m e  p r e s s u r e  –  a c t s  o n  d i f f e -
r e n t - s i z e  p i s t o n  c r o s s  s e c t i o n s , 
c r e a t i n g  a  f o r c e  i n  t h e  e x t e n s i o n 
d i r e c t i o n .  
T h i s  e x t e n s i o n  f o r c e  c a n  b e  a c -
c u r a t e l y  d e f i n e d  w i t h i n  p h y s i c a l 
l i m i t s  b y  s e l e c t i n g  t h e  r i g h t  f i l l 
p r e s s u r e .

 ��S p r i n g  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c  c u r v e  
a n d  F1 f o r c e  
T h e  s p r i n g  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c  c u r v e 
d e s c r i b e s  t h e  f o r c e  c u r v e  o v e r  t h e 
s t r o k e ,  i . e . ,  f r o m  t h e  e x t e n d e d  t o 
t h e  c o m p r e s s e d  s t a t e  o r  v i c e - 

v e r s a .  G a s  s p r i n g s  h a v e  a  v e r y 
f l a t ,  a l m o s t  l i n e a r  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c 
c u r v e ,  a l l o w i n g  f o r  e v e n ,  s m o o t h 
a d j u s t m e n t  o r  s w i v e l  m o t i o n .  I n 
a d d i t i o n  t o  i t s  d i m e n s i o n s ,  t h e 
F1 f o r c e  i s  t h e  m o s t  i m p o r t a n t 
d e s c r i p t i v e  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c  w h e n 
c h o o s i n g  a  g a s  s p r i n g .  I t  d e f i n e s 
t h e  s p r i n g  f o r c e  v a l u e  a n d  i s 
m e a s u r e d  5  m m  b e f o r e  t h e  e x -
t e n s i o n  m o t i o n  e n d s  i n  h y d r a u l i c 
d a m p i n g  a n d  10  m m  i n  d y n a m i c 
d a m p e d  g a s  s p r i n g s .

 �E x t e n s i o n  s p e e d  a n d  d a m p i n g  
A  m a j o r  a d v a n t a g e  o f  a  g a s  s p r i n g 
o v e r  a  m e c h a n i c a l  s p r i n g  i s  t h e 
d e f i n a b l e  e x t e n s i o n  s p e e d ,  a l l o w -
i n g  f o r  a  d a m p e d  a n d  c o n v e n i e n t 
a d j u s t m e n t  m o t i o n .  I n  h y d r a u l i c 
d a m p i n g ,  t h e  e x t e n s i o n  s p e e d  d e -
p e n d s  o n  t h e  a r r a n g e m e n t  a n d  d i -

a m e t e r  o f  t h e  b o r e s  i n  t h e  p i s t o n , 
a s  w e l l  a s  t h e  v i s c o s i t y  o f  t h e  o i l 
u s e d .  I f  t h e  g a s  s p r i n g  i s  i n s t a l l e d 
w i t h  t h e  p i s t o n  r o d  p o i n t i n g  d o w n , 
t h e  p i s t o n  w i l l  m o v e  f i r s t  t h r o u g h 
t h e  g a s - f i l l e d ,  t h e n  t h e  o i l - f i l l e d 
p a r t  o f  t h e  p r e s s u r e  c y l i n d e r  w h e n 
e x t e n d i n g .  A s  s o o n  a s  t h e  p i s t o n 
e n t e r s  t h e  o i l ,  t h e  p i s t o n  r o d  w i l l 
m o v e  a t  a  m u c h  s l o w e r  s p e e d .  
 
D y n a m i c  d a m p e d  g a s  s p r i n g s 
h a v e  a  l o n g i t u d i n a l  g r o o v e  i n  t h e 
p r e s s u r e  c y l i n d e r  w a l l  i n s t e a d  o f 
a  b o r e  i n  t h e  p i s t o n ,  a c t i n g  a s  a 
b y p a s s .  T h e  g r o o v e  g e o m e t r y  a n d 
l e n g t h  w i l l  d e t e r m i n e  t h e  d a m -
p i n g  c u r v e .  T h i s  t e c h n o l o g y  a l l o w s 
f o r  o r i e n t a t i o n - i n d e p e n d e n t  g a s 
s p r i n g  d a m p i n g . 

 �F u n k t i o n s w e i s e  e i n e r  G a s f e d e r 
D i e  G a s f e d e r  i s t  e i n  h y d r o p n e u -
m a t i s c h e s  Ve r s t e l l e l e m e n t  u n d  b e -
s t e h t  a u s  D r u c k r o h r ,  K o l b e n s t a n -
g e  m i t  K o l b e n  s o w i e  g e e i g n e t e n 
A n s c h l ü s s e n .  S i e  i s t  m i t  k o m p r i -
m i e r t e m  S t i c k s t o f f  g e f ü l l t ,  d e r  b e i 
g l e i c h e m  D r u c k  a u f  v e r s c h i e d e n 
g r o ß e  K o l b e n q u e r s c h n i t t s f l ä c h e n 
w i r k t .  D a r a u s  r e s u l t i e r t  e i n e 
K r a f t  i n  A u s s c h u b r i c h t u n g .  D i e s e 
A u s s c h u b k r a f t  k a n n  i n n e r h a l b 
p h y s i k a l i s c h e r  G r e n z e n  d u r c h  d i e 
g e e i g n e t e  W a h l  d e s  F ü l l d r u c k e s 
e x a k t  f e s t g e l e g t  w e r d e n .

 �F e d e r ke n n l i n i e  u n d  F1- K r a f t 
D i e  F e d e r k e n n l i n i e  b e s c h r e i b t  d e n 
K r a f t v e r l a u f  d e r  G a s f e d e r  ü b e r  d e n 
H u b ,  d . h .  v o m  a u s g e s c h o b e n e n 
z u m  e i n g e s c h o b e n e n  Z u s t a n d  b z w . 
u m g e k e h r t .  G a s f e d e r n  h a b e n  e i n e n 
s e h r  f l a c h e n ,  a n n ä h e r n d  l i n e a r e n 
K e n n l i n i e n v e r l a u f  u n d  e r m ö g l i c h e n 

s o  e i n e  g l e i c h m ä ß i g  k o m f o r t a b l e 
Ve r s t e l l u n g  b z w .  S c h w e n k b e w e -
g u n g . 
 
D i e  F1- K r a f t  i s t  n e b e n  d e n  A b m e s -
s u n g e n  d a s  w i c h t i g s t e  b e s c h r e i -
b e n d e  M e r k m a l  z u r  A u s w a h l  e i n e r 
G a s f e d e r .  S i e  d e f i n i e r t  d e n  W e r t 
d e r  F e d e r k r a f t  u n d  w i r d  j e w e i l s  
5  m m  v o r  d e m  E n d e  d e r  A u s s c h u b -
b e w e g u n g  g e m e s s e n  b e i  h y d r a u -
l i s c h e r  D ä m p f u n g  u n d  10  m m  b e i 
d y n a m i s c h e r  D ä m p f u n g .

 �A u s s c h u b g e s c h w i n d i g ke i t  u n d 
D ä m p f u n g 
E i n  b e s o n d e r e r  Vo r t e i l  d e r  G a s -
f e d e r  g e g e n ü b e r  e i n e r  m e c h a -
n i s c h e n  F e d e r  i s t  d e r  d e f i n i e r b a r e 
G e s c h w i n d i g k e i t s v e r l a u f ,  d e r  e i n e 
g e d ä m p f t e  u n d  k o m f o r t a b l e  Ve r -
s t e l l b e w e g u n g  e r m ö g l i c h t . 
B e i  d e r  h y d r a u l i s c h e n  D ä m p f u n g 
w i r d  d i e  A u s s c h u b g e s c h w i n d i g -

k e i t  s o w o h l  v o n  d e r  A n o r d n u n g 
u n d  d e m  D u r c h m e s s e r  d e r  B o h -
r u n g e n  i m  K o l b e n  a l s  a u c h  v o n  d e r 
V i s k o s i t ä t  d e s  v e r w e n d e t e n  Ö l s 
b e s t i m m t .  B e i  E i n b a u  d e r  G a s f e d e r 
m i t  d e r  K o l b e n s t a n g e  n a c h  u n t e n 
f ä h r t  d e r  K o l b e n  b e i m  A u s s c h i e b e n 
z u n ä c h s t  d u r c h  d e n  g a s g e f ü l l t e n , 
d a n n  d u r c h  d e n  ö l g e f ü l l t e n  Te i l 
d e s  D r u c k r o h r e s .  S o b a l d  e r  i n  d a s 
Ö l  e i n t a u c h t ,  b e w e g t  s i c h  d i e  
K o l b e n s t a n g e  m i t  w e s e n t l i c h  
g e r i n g e r e r  G e s c h w i n d i g k e i t . 
 
B e i  d e r  d y n a m i s c h  g e d ä m p f t e n  
G a s f e d e r  w i r d ,  a n s t e l l e  d e r  
B o h r u n g  i m  K o l b e n ,  e i n e  L ä n g s n u t 
i n  d i e  W a n d  d e s  D r u c k r o h r e s  e i n -
g e b r a c h t ,  d i e  w i e  e i n  „ B y - P a s s“ 
w i r k t .  I h r e  G e o m e t r i e  u n d  d i e 
L ä n g e  b e s t i m m e n  d e n  Ve r l a u f  d e r 
D ä m p f u n g .  D i e s e  Te c h n i k  e r m ö g l i -
c h t  e i n e  l a g e u n a b h ä n g i g e  D ä m p -
f u n g  d e r  G a s f e d e r .

G a s  s p r i n g  c h a ra c te r i s t i c s 

M e r k m a l e  vo n  G a s f e d e r n
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L I F T - O - M AT  g a s  s p r i n g s  a r e  n o n -
l o c k i n g  g a s  s p r i n g s .  T h e y  a r e  u s e d 
w h e n e v e r  c o m p o n e n t s  m u s t  b e 
b r o u g h t  c o n v e n i e n t l y  i n t o  a  d e f i n e d 
e n d  p o s i t i o n .  A  L I F T - O - M AT  c a n 
c o n t r o l  t h e  e x t e n s i o n  f o r c e  a n d 
d a m p i n g  a c t i o n  d e p e n d i n g  o n  t h e 
f u n c t i o n ,  e n s u r i n g  u s e r - f r i e n d l y
m o t i o n  s e q u e n c e s . 

A r e a s  o f  a p p l i c a t i o n  a r e  d o o r s  a n d 
f l a p s  i n  m e c h a n i c a l  e n g i n e e r i n g  a n d 
p r o c e s s  t e c h n o l o g y ,  t h e  a u t o m o t i v e 
s e c t o r ,  m e d i c a l  t e c h n o l o g y ,  t h e 
f u r n i t u r e  i n d u s t r y  a n d  m a n y  o t h e r 
a p p l i c a t i o n s .

A d v a n t a g e s  a n d  p r o p e r t i e s :
•  �O p t i m i z e d  w e i g h t  c o m p e n s a t i o n 

d u r i n g  l i f t i n g ,  l o w e r i n g ,  o p e n i n g , 
a n d  c l o s i n g  a c t i o n s

•  �B r o a d  r a n g e  o f  s i z e s  a n d  f o r c e 
v a r i a n t s  a v a i l a b l e  a s  s t a n d a r d 
p r o d u c t s

•  �D y n a m i c  a n d  h y d r a u l i c  d a m p i n g 
a v a i l a b l e

•  �F l a t  s p r i n g  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c  c u r v e ; 
i . e . ,  l o w  f o r c e  i n c r e a s e ,  e v e n  w i t h 
h i g h  f o r c e s  a n d  l a r g e  s t r o k e s

•  �C h o i c e  o f  l i n e a r ,  p r o g r e s s i v e ,  o r 
d e c r e a s i n g  s p r i n g  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c 
c u r v e s

•  �C o m p a c t  f o r m  f a c t o r  f o r  
i n s t a l l a t i o n  i n  s m a l l  s p a c e s

•  �L a r g e  v a r i e t y  o f  e n d  f i t t i n g s  
f o r  e f f i c i e n t  a s s e m b l y

•  �D a m p e n e d  a d j u s t m e n t  m o t i o n  o v e r 
d e f i n e d  r a n g e s  o r  c o n t i n u o u s l y

•  E x t e n s i o n  s p e e d  c o n t r o l  p o s s i b l e
•  �A d d i t i o n a l  f u n c t i o n s ,  s u c h  a s 

e l e c t r i c  s w i t c h e s ,  S T O P  f u n c t i o n , 
h o l d i n g  i n  p l a c e ,  e t c .  c a n  b e  
i n t e g r a t e d

B e i  d e n  L I F T - O - M AT  G a s f e d e r n 
h a n d e l t  e s  s i c h  u m  n i c h t - b l o c k i e r -
b a r e  G a s f e d e r n .  S i e  k o m m e n  ü b e r -
a l l  d a  z u m  E i n s a t z ,  w o  e i n  B a u t e i l 
k o m f o r t a b e l  i n  d e f i n i e r t e  E n d l a g e n 
b e w e g t  w e r d e n  s o l l .  E i n  L I F T - O - M AT 
k a n n  d i e  A u s s c h u b k r a f t  u n d  D ä m p -
f u n g  f u n k t i o n s g e r e c h t  s t e u e r n  u n d 
s o r g t  f ü r  a n w e n d e r f r e u n d l i c h e  B e w e -
g u n g s a b l ä u f e . 

E i n s a t z g e b i e t e  s i n d  u . a .  K l a p p e n  u n d 
T ü r e n  i m  M a s c h i n e n -  u n d  A n l a g e n -
b a u ,  i m  F a h r z e u g b e r e i c h ,  i n  d e r 
M e d i z i n t e c h n i k ,  d e r  M ö b e l b r a n c h e 
u .v . m .

Vo r t e i l e  u n d  E i g e n s c h a f t e n :
•  �O p t i m a l e r  G e w i c h t s a u s g l e i c h  

b e i m  H e b e n ,  S e n k e n ,  Ö f f n e n  u n d 
S c h l i e ß e n

•  �G r o ß e  A u s w a h l  a n  G r ö ß e n  
u n d  K r a f t v a r i a n t e n  i m  S t a n d a r d -
p r o g r a m m

•  �D y n a m i s c h  u n d  h y d r a u l i s c h  
g e d ä m p f t e  Va r i a n t e n  e r h ä l t l i c h

•  �F l a c h e  F e d e r k e n n u n g ,  d . h .  
g e r i n g e r  K r a f t a n s t i e g  a u c h  b e i  
h o h e n  K r ä f t e n  b z w .  g r o ß e n  H ü b e n

•  �L i n e a r e ,  p r o g r e s s i v e  o d e r  
d e g r e s s i v e  F e d e r k e n n l i n i e  m ö g l i c h

•  �K o m p a k t e  B a u a r t  f ü r  g e r i n g s t e n 
P l a t z b e d a r f

•  �V i e l z a h l  v o n  A n s c h l ü s s e n  f ü r  
r a t i o n e l l e  M o n t a g e

•  �D ä m p f e n  d e r  Ve r s t e l l b e w e g u n g  
i n  d e f i n i e r t e n  B e r e i c h e n  o d e r 
d u r c h g e h e n d

•  �S t e u e r u n g  d e r  A u s s c h u b g e - 
s c h w i n d i g k e i t  m ö g l i c h

•  �Z u s a t z f u n k t i o n e n  w i e  e l e k t r i s c h e 
S c h a l t e r ,  S T O P - F u n k t i o n ,  H a l t e -
f u n k t i o n  u s w .  s i n d  i n t e g r i e r b a r

L I F T- O - M AT  g a s  s p r i n g s

L I F T- O - M AT  G a s f e d e r n

Tu b e  e n d  f i t t i n g
D r u c k r o h r a n s c h l u s s

P r e s s u r e  t u b e
D r u c k r o h r

P i s t o n  r o d
Ko l b e n s t a n g e

N i t r o g e n
S t i c k s t o f f

O i l
Ö l

P i s t o n  p a c k a g e
Ko l b e n p a ke t

G u i d e  a n d  
s e a l i n g  p a c k a g e
F ü h r u n g s -  u n d 
D i c h t u n g s p a ke t

R o d 
e n d  f i t t i n g

Ko l b e n s t a n g e n -
a n s c h l u s s
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1  L I F T- O - M AT  F R  –  f o r  i n f i n i t e l y 
v a r i a b l e  h o l d i n g  i n  p l a c e
T h e  L I F T - O - M AT  F R  i s  a  g a s  s p r i n g 
f e a t u r i n g  a  s p e c i a l  p i s t o n  p a c k a g e 
w i t h  a n  i n t e g r a t e d  f r i c t i o n  e l e m e n t , 
w h i c h  –  i n  a d d i t i o n  t o  f o r c e  a s s i s t 
–  a l l o w s  i n f i n i t e l y  v a r i a b l e  h o l d i n g 
o v e r  t h e  e n t i r e  a d j u s t m e n t  r a n g e . 
E v e n  w e i g h t  f l u c t u a t i o n s  b e t w e e n 
d e f i n e d  l i m i t s ,  f o r  e x a m p l e  d u e  t o 
v a r y i n g  l o a d s ,  c a n  b e  o f f s e t . 

2  H Y D R O - L I F T
T h e  H Y D R O - L I F T  f e a t u r e s  a  v a l v e 
i n  i t s  p i s t o n ,  w h i c h ,  i n  a d d i t i o n  t o 
u s e r - o p t i m i z e d  f o r c e  a s s i s t ,  a l l o w s 
i n f i n i t e l y  v a r i a b l e  p o s i t i o n i n g . 
D e p e n d i n g  o n  t h e  d e s i g n  o f  t h e 
H Y D R O - L I F T ,  t h e  h o l d  f u n c t i o n  c a n 
b e  a c t i v e  a c r o s s  t h e  e n t i r e  a d j u s t -
m e n t  r a n g e  o r  i n  o n e  o r  m o r e  p a r t i a l 
s e c t o r s  o f  t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n .

3  I N T E R -S T O P  w i t h  h o l d i n g  r a n g e 
T h e  I N T E R - S T O P  g a s  s p r i n g  c o m b i n e s 
t h e  p r o p e r t i e s  o f  t h e  L I F T - O - M AT 
w i t h  d y n a m i c  d a m p i n g  a n d  t h e  h o l -
d i n g  f o r c e  w o r k i n g  i n  t h e  e x t e n s i o n 
d i r e c t i o n .  T h e  s t r o k e  c a n  b e  d i v i d e d 
i n t o  t w o  o r  m o r e  f u n c t i o n  a r e a s .
F o r  e x a m p l e ,  o n e  f u n c t i o n  a r e a 
m i g h t  p e r f o r m  t h e  s t o p p i n g  o r  h o l d 
t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n  l o a d  i n  a n y  p o s i t i o n , 
u n t i l  a  m a n u a l  f o r c e  i s  a p p l i e d ,  f o r 
e x a m p l e  b y  h a n d .

4  L I F T- O - M AT  –  w i t h  e n d 
p o s i t i o n  l o c k i n g
I n  a d d i t i o n  t o  f o r c e  s u p p o r t ,  t h e 
L I F T - O - M AT  g a s  s p r i n g  w i t h  e n d 
p o s i t i o n  l o c k i n g  a l s o  p r o v i d e s  a  s a f e 
m e c h a n i c a l  l o c k  f o r  t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n 
i n  t h e  e x t e n d e d  p o s i t i o n .  G e n e r a l l y , 
t w o  v a r i a t i o n s  a r e  a v a i l a b l e : 
G a s  s p r i n g s  w i t h  t h e  l o c k  o n  t h e 
o u t s i d e  o r  g a s  s p r i n g s  w i t h  t h e  l o c k 
o n  t h e  i n s i d e .

5  L I F T- O - M AT  –  w i t h  d e c r e a s i n g 
o r  p r o g r e s s i v e  s p r i n g  c h a r a c t e r i -
s t i c  c u r v e
L I F T - O - M AT  g a s  s p r i n g s  w i t h  a d d i -
t i o n a l  c o i l  s p r i n g s  w i l l  c a u s e  v e r y 
h i g h  o r  v e r y  l o w  s p r i n g  f o r c e s  i n  t h e 
e n d  p o s i t i o n s ,  d e p e n d i n g  o n  i n s t a l -
l a t i o n  o r i e n t a t i o n .  D e p e n d i n g  o n  t h e 
a p p l i c a t i o n  o r  r e q u i r e m e n t ,  r u b b e r 
c u s h i o n s  o r  c o i l  s p r i n g s  a r e  u s e d  t o 
a c h i e v e  a  v e r y  g e n t l e  e n d  s t o p , 
a d d i n g  t o  t h e  g a s  s p r i n g  e f f e c t . 
T h e  c o i l  s p r i n g  l e n g t h  a n d  f o r c e  c a n 
b e  o p t i m i z e d  f o r  t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n .

1  �L I F T- O - M AT  F R  – 
z u m  s t u f e n l o s e n  H a l t e n
D e r  L I F T - O - M AT  F R  i s t  e i n e  G a s f e d e r , 
d i e  d u r c h  e i n  s p e z i e l l e s  K o l b e n p a k e t 
m i t  i n t e g r i e r t e m  R e i b e l e m e n t  z u -
s ä t z l i c h  z u r  K r a f t u n t e r s t ü t z u n g  e i n 
s t u f e n l o s e s  H a l t e n  i m  g e s a m t e n  Ve r -
s t e l l b e r e i c h  z u l ä s s t .  A u c h  G e w i c h t s -
s c h w a n k u n g e n  i n n e r h a l b  d e f i n i e r t e r
G r e n z e n  k ö n n e n  a u f g e f a n g e n 
w e r d e n . 

2  H Y D R O - L I F T
D e r  H Y D R O - L I F T  i s t  i m  K o l b e n  m i t 
e i n e m  Ve n t i l  a u s g e s t a t t e t ,  d a s  n e b e n 
d e r  a n w e n d u n g s o p t i m i e r t e n  K r a f t -
u n t e r s t ü t z u n g  e i n e  s t u f e n l o s e  P o s i t i -
o n i e r u n g  z u l ä s s t .  J e  n a c h  A u s l e g u n g 
d e s  H Y D R O - L I F T  k a n n  d i e  H a l t e f u n k -
t i o n  i m  g e s a m t e n  Ve r s t e l l b e r e i c h 
b z w .  i n  e i n e m  o d e r  m e h r e r e n  Te i l b e -
r e i c h e n  d e r  A n w e n d u n g  e r f o l g e n .

3  I N T E R -S T O P  –  m i t  H a l t e b e r e i c h
I n  d e r  I N T E R - S T O P  G a s f e d e r  s i n d 
d i e  E i g e n s c h a f t e n  d e s  d y n a m i s c h 
g e d ä m p f t e n  L I F T - O - M AT  m i t  d e n 
H a l t e f u n k t i o n e n  d e s  H Y D R O - L I F T 
k o m b i n i e r t ,  w o b e i  d i e  H a l t e k r a f t 
h i e r  i n  A u s s c h u b r i c h t u n g  w i r k t .  D e r 
H u b  k a n n  i n  z w e i  o d e r  m e h r e r e  F u n k -
t i o n s b e r e i c h e  a u f g e t e i l t  w e r d e n .
S o  k a n n  e i n  F u n k t i o n s b e r e i c h  s t o p -
p e n  b z w .  d i e  L a s t  d e r  A n w e n d u n g  i n 
j e d e r  b e l i e b i g e n  P o s i t i o n  h a l t e n ,  b i s 
e i n e  m a n u e l l e  K r a f t ,  z . B .  H a n d k r a f t , 
a n g e l e g t  w i r d .

4  L I F T- O - M AT  –  m i t  E n d l a g e n -
a r r e t i e r u n g
D i e  L I F T - O - M AT  G a s f e d e r  m i t 
E n d l a g e n a r r e t i e r u n g  b i e t e t  z u s ä t z -
l i c h  z u r  K r a f t u n t e r s t ü t z u n g  e i n e 
s i c h e r e ,  m e c h a n i s c h e  Ve r r i e g e l u n g 
d e r  A n w e n d u n g  i n  a u s g e s c h o b e n e r 

P o s i t i o n .  G r u n d s ä t z l i c h  s t e h e n  h i e r 
z w e i  Va r i a n t e n  z u r  A u s w a h l :  G a s f e -
d e r n  m i t  a u ß e n  l i e g e n d e r  o d e r  i n n e n 
l i e g e n d e r  A r r e t i e r u n g .

5  L I F T- O - M AT  –  m i t  d e g r e s s i v e r 
o d e r  p r o g r e s s i v e r  F e d e r ke n n l i n i e
L I F T - O - M AT  G a s f e d e r n  m i t  z u s ä t z -
l i c h e r  Ve r w e n d u n g  v o n  S c h r a u b e n -
f e d e r n  b e w i r k e n ,  j e  n a c h  E i n b a u -
w e i s e ,  b e s o n d e r s  g r o ß e  b z w .  b e s o n -
d e r s  k l e i n e  F e d e r k r ä f t e  i n  d e n  E n d -
l a g e n .  E n t s p r e c h e n d  d e r  A n w e n d u n g 
b z w . A n f o r d e r u n g  w e r d e n  G u m m i -
p u f f e r  o d e r  S c h r a u b e n f e d e r n  e i n g e -
s e t z t ,  u m  z u s ä t z l i c h  z u r  W i r k u n g  d e r 
G a s f e d e r  e i n e n  b e s o n d e r s  s a n f t e n 
E n d a n s c h l a g  z u  e r r e i c h e n .  A n w e n -
d u n g s s p e z i f i s c h  s i n d  S c h r a u b e n -
f e d e r l ä n g e  u n d  - k r a f t  o p t i m a l 
v a r i i e r b a r .

L I F T- O - M AT  s p e c i a l t y  t y p e s

D i e  L I F T- O - M AT  S o n d e r t y p e n
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D a m p i n g  i n  e x t e n s i o n
A u s s c h u b  g e d ä m p f t

N o  d a m p i n g  i n  c o m p r e s s i o n
E i n s c h u b  u n g e d ä m p f t

E x t e n d e d
A u s g e s c h o b e n

Fr i c t i o n - f o r c e
R e i b u n g

C o m p r e s s e d
E i n g e s c h o b e n

Fo r c e  o f  c o m p r e s s i o n
E i n s c h u b k r a f t

Fo r c e  o f  e x t e n s i o n
A u s s c h u b k r a f t

D a m p i n g  r a n g e
D ä m p f b e r e i c h

S p r i n g  r a t e
Fe d e r ke n n u n g

H y d r a u l i c
H y d r a u l i s c h

D e p e n d i n g  o n 
i n s t a l l a t i o n  a n g l e
A b h ä n g i g  v o n 
E i n b a u l a g e

P n e u m a t i c
P n e u m a t i s c h

D
1

S t r o ke  /  H u b  (m m)

F R

F2

x =  F2 / F1

D
2

5 5

D1
[mm] 

D2
[mm] 

Force of extension
Ausschubkraft

F1 [N]

Stroke
max. Hub

[mm] 
x

(≈)
FR max. 

[N]

6 15 50 - 400 150 1,30 50
8 19 100 - 800 250 1,35 60
10 22 150 - 1150 400 1,40 80
14 28 500 - 2100 500 1,50 80
20 42 2400 - 5200 500 1,45 150

Installation instruction
Einbauvorschrift
STAB-Spec. 1000 5593	
	

Statically measured forces
Statische Messung der Kräfte
STAB-Spec. 1000 9033		

Disposal instruction
Entsorgungsvorschrift
STAB-Spec. 1000 9375
www.Stabilus.com/service-spare-parts/recycling/
www.Stabilus.de/service-ersatzteile/recycling/	

Fo
rc

e 
[N

]
K

ra
ft

 [
N

]

F3

F1
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A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

20 106,5 50 192910
100 192929
150 192937
200 192945
250 192953
300 192961
350 192988
400 192996

40 145,5 50 185175
100 191752
150 192805
200 192813
250 192821
300 082309
350 082317
400 094307

60 185,5 50 192848
100 192856
150 192864
200 192872
250 192880
300 082384
350 082392
400 094315

80 226,5 50 082406
100 082414
150 082422
200 082430
250 082449
300 082457
350 082465
400 094323

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

100 265,5 50 082473
100 082481
150 082503
200 082511
250 082538
300 082546
350 082554
400 094331

120 305,5 50 082562
100 082570
150 082589
200 082597
250 082600
300 082627
350 082635
400 094358

150 365,5 50 082643
100 082651
150 082678
200 082686
250 082694
300 082708
350 082716
400 6756RS

10
Ø 6,1+0,3

Ø 6,1+0,3

R 6,5 R 6,5

12

A
B±2

Ø
6 Ø

15

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  3 T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  3
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A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended 
length 

Ausgesch. 
Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

1
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

2
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

20 115,5 50 4727PB 4829DF
100 4728PX 4832DH
150 4729PS 4834DY
200 4731PZ 1324DI
250 4732PU 4836DO
300 4733PP 4838DE
350 4734PK 4842DB
400 4735PF 4844DS

40 155,5 50 2606NW 4846DI
100 2607NR 4848DZ
150 2608NM 4851DA
200 2609NH 1338DJ
250 2611NO 4853DR
300 2612NJ 4855DH
350 2613NE 4857DY
400 2615NV 4859DO

60 195,5 50 6444IK 4862DQ
100 6488IU 4534DS
150 6489IP 4904DI
200 6491IW 1345DS
250 6492IR 4906DZ
300 6493IM 4908DP
350 6494IH 4911DR
400 6495IC 4913DH

80 235,5 50 6449IM 4915DY
100 6501IP 4917DO
150 6502IK 4919DE
200 6503IF 1395DP
250 6504IA 4922DG
300 6505IW 4924DX
350 6506IR 4926DN
400 6507IM 4928DD

S u i t a b l e  f o r  b a l l  s t u d s  a c c o r d i n g  t o  D I N  7 18 0 3  Ø  10 
P a s s e n d  f ü r  K u g e l z a p f e n  n a c h  D I N  7 18 0 3  Ø  10

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended 
length 

Ausgesch. 
Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

1
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

2
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

100 275,5 50 6458IL 4931DF
100 6508IH 4933DW
150 6509IC 4935DM
200 6511IJ 1406DD
250 6514IV 5004DJ
300 6515IQ 5007DV
350 6516IL 5009DL
400 6517IG 5012DN

120 315,5 50 6462II 5025DT
100 6519IX 5027DJ
150 6521ID 5031DG
200 6522IZ 1515DW
250 6523IU 5033DX
300 6524IP 5035DN
350 6525IK 5037DD
400 6526IF 5069DC

150 375,5 50 6467IK 5072DE
100 6539IL 5075DQ
150 6541IS 5077DG
200 6542IN 1562DH
250 6543II 5079DX
300 6544ID 5082DZ
350 6545IZ 5084DP
400 6153PC 1205RU

18 18

A
B±2

Ø
6 Ø

15

12
13

,3
13,3

1313
12

M 8 M 8

SW 13 SW 13

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

1

2
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

15 16,5

Ø
8 Ø

19
-1

Ø 8,1+0,3 Ø 8,1+0,3

A
B±2

R 7,5 R 7,5

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

60 205 500 084018
600 084026

205,5 700 084034
800 094684

80 245 500 084093
600 084107

245,5 700 084115
800 094692

100 285 500 084174
600 084182

285,5 700 084190
800 094706

120 325 500 084247
600 094714

325,5 700 084263
800 094722

140 365 400 084352
500 084360
600 084379

365,5 700 084387
800 094749

160 405 100 084395
150 094765
200 084409
250 094773
300 084417
350 094781
400 084425
500 084476
600 084484

405,5
700 084492
800 094757

180 445 100 084506
150 094803
200 084514
250 094811
300 084522
350 094838
400 086363
500 084549
600 084557

445,5 700 084565
800 094846

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

200 485 100 084573
150 094854
200 084581
250 094862
300 084603
350 094870
400 084611
500 084638
600 084646

485,5 700 084654
800 094889

220 525 100 084662
150 094897
200 084670
250 094900
300 084689
350 094919
400 084697
500 084700
600 084719

525,5 700 084727
800 094927

250 585 100 084735
150 094935
200 084743
250 094943
300 084751
350 094951
400 084778
500 084786
600 084794

585,5 700 084808
800 094978

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  5 T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  5
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A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended 
length 

Ausgesch. 
Länge 

   Force / 
Kraft
F1 [N]

1
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

2
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

60 205 500 2616NQ 094471
600 2617NL 083240
700 2618NG 083259
800 2619NB 094412

80 245 100 752614 447609
150 752622 466441
200 1417EP 381926
250 752630 287806
300 1418EK 368237
350 1419EF 550817
400 752649 278076
500 752657 083305
600 752665 083313
700 2622ND 083321
800 2623NZ 094420

100 285 100 752673 321400
150 752681 0927SH
200 1421EM 315826
250 752703 150344
300 1422EH 632600
350 1423EC 462047
400 752711 709492
500 752738 083380
600 752746 083399
700 2624NU 083402
800 2625NP 094439

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended 
length 

Ausgesch. 
Länge 

   Force / 
Kraft
F1 [N]

1
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

2
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

120 325 100 752754 253308
150 752762 265802
200 1424EY 3008AM
250 752770 244880
300 1425ET 377007
350 1426EO 510599
400 752789 684872
500 752797 094498
600 752800 083461
700 2626NK 083488
800 2627NF 094447

140 365 100 711506 177032
150 711745 287814
200 031970 630896
250 033973 253723
300 2819WF 3579UR
350 711984 152495
400 2628NA 083534
500 2629NW 083542
600 2631NC 083550
700 2632NY 083569
800 2633NT 094455

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

S u i t a b l e  f o r  b a l l  s t u d s  a c c o r d i n g  t o  D I N  7 18 0 3  Ø 10
P a s s e n d  f ü r  K u g e l z a p f e n  n a c h  D I N  7 18 0 3  Ø 10 

29,5 33

A
B±2

21,5

Ø
8 Ø
19

-1

17,817
,8

18

13
1313

13

M 8 M 8

SW 13 SW 13

1

2
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended 
length 

Ausgesch. 
Länge 

   Force / 
Kraft
F1 [N]

1
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

2
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

160 405 100 752819 083577
150 752827 095621
200 1427EJ 083585
250 752835 095648
300 1428EE 083593
350 1431EG 095656
400 752843 083607
500 752851 083615
600 752878 083623
700 2634NO 083631
800 2635NJ 094463

180 445 100 2636NE 083658
150 2638NV 094501
200 2639NQ 083666
250 2641NX 094528
300 2642NS 083674
350 2643NN 094536
400 2644NI 083682
500 2645ND 083690
600 2646NZ 083704
700 2647NU 083712
800 2648NP 094544

200 485 100 752886 083720
150 752894 094552
200 1432EB 083739
250 752908 094560

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended 
length 

Ausgesch. 
Länge 

   Force / 
Kraft
F1 [N]

1
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

2
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

200 485 300 1433EX 083747
350 1434ES 094579
400 752916 083755
500 752924 083763
600 752932 083771
700 2649NK 083798
800 2651NR 094587

220 525 100 2652NM 083801
150 2653NH 094595
200 2654NC 083828
250 2655NY 094609
300 2656NT 083836
350 2657NO 094617
400 2658NJ 083844
500 2659NE 083852
600 2661NL 083860
700 2662NG 083879
800 2663NB 094625

250 585 100 752940 083887
150 752959 094633
200 1435EN 083895
250 752967 094641
300 1436EI 083909
350 1437ED 094668
400 752975 083917
500 752983 083925
600 752991 083933
700 2664NX 083941
800 2665NS 094676
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A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

96 285 900 084832
1000 084840
1150 094986

145 385 900 084875
1000 084883
1150 094994

196 485 900 084913
1000 084921
1150 095001

246 585 900 084964
1000 084972
1150 095028

296 685 150 095036
200 095044
250 095052
300 095060
350 095079
400 095087
500 095095
600 095109
700 084980
800 084999
900 085014
1000 085022
1150 097306

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

346 785 150 095117
200 095125
250 095133
300 095141
350 095176
400 095168
500 095184
600 095192
700 085030
800 085049
900 085057
1000 085065

396 885 150 095214
200 095222
250 095230
300 095249
350 095257
400 095265
500 095273
600 095281
700 085073
800 086401

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

Ø
2215 16,5

Ø
10

Ø 8,1+0,3 Ø 8,1+0,3

R 7,5R 7,5

A
B±2

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  5T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  5
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

29,5 33
21,5

17,817
,8

18

A
B±2

Ø
10 Ø

22

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended 
length 

Ausgesch. 
Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

1
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

2
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

100 285 900 2666NN 085146
1000 2667NI 085154
1150 2668ND 095303

150 385 900 2669NZ 085189
1000 2671NF 085197
1150 2672NA 095311

200 485 700 1442EW 497614
800 1443ER 232785
900 1444EM 085227
1000 1445EH 085235
1150 2673NW 095338

250 585 700 1446EC 292001
800 1447EY 303925
900 1448ET 085278
1000 1449EO 085286
1150 2674NR 095346

300 685 150 2675NM 095354
200 3935LP 095362
250 1438EZ 095370
300 2677NC 095389
350 1652CK 095397
400 753009 095400
500 2679NT 095419
600 2682NV 095427
700 753017 085294
800 2683NQ 085308
900 753025 085316

1000 753033 085324
1150 2684NL 095435

S u i t a b l e  f o r  b a l l  s t u d s  a c c o r d i n g  t o  D I N  7 18 0 3  Ø 10
P a s s e n d  f ü r  K u g e l z a p f e n  n a c h  D I N  7 18 0 3  Ø 10 

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended 
length 

Ausgesch. 
Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

1
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

2
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

350 785 150 2685NG 095443
200 2686NB 095451
250 1439EU 095478
300 2687NX 095486
350 2688NS 095494
400 753041 095508
500 2689NN 095516
600 2691NU 095524
700 753068 085332
800 2692NP 085340
900 753076 085359

1000 753084 085367

400 885 150 2694NF 095540
200 2695NA 095559
250 1441EA 095567
300 2696NW 095575
350 2697NR 095583
400 753092 095591
500 2698NM 095605
600 2699NH 095613
700 753106 085375
800 2701NN 085383

13
13

13
13

M 8 M 8

SW 13 SW 13

1

2
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A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

100 302 1300 1847LW
1500 2038LR
1700 2039LM
1900 2041LT
2100 2042LO

150 402 1300 1851LT
1500 2043LJ
1700 2044LE
1900 2046LV
2100 2047LQ

200 502 1300 1854LE
1500 2048LL
1700 2049LG
1900 2051LN
2100 2052LI

250 602 1300 1858LL
1500 2055LU
1700 2056LP
1900 2057LK
2100 2058LF

300 702 1300 1862LI
1500 2059LA
1700 2061LH
1900 2062LC
2100 2063LY

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

350 802 1300 1865LU
1500 2064LT
1700 2065LO
1900 2066LJ
2100 2067LE

400 902 1300 1868LF
1500 2069LV
1700 2071LB
1900 2072LX
2100 2073LS

500 1102 500 1872LC
600 2108LB
700 2109LX
800 2111LD
900 2112LZ

1000 2113LU
1100 2114LP
1300 2115LK
1500 2116LF
1700 2117LA
1900 2118LW

A
B±2

Ø
2824

Ø10,1+0,1

15

Ø
14

R 9 R 8

Ø10,1+0,1
-0,2

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  18 T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

36

A
B±2

Ø
28

35 35

Ø
14

 

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

100 335,5 1300 2029LS
1500 2357LQ
1700 2358LL
1900 2359LG
2100 2361LN

150 435,5 1300 2033LP
1500 2362LI
1700 2363LD
1900 2364LZ
2100 2365LU

200 535,5 1300 2036LA
1500 2366LP
1700 2367LK
1900 2368LF
2100 2369LA

250 635,5 1300 2075LI
1500 2371LH
1700 2372LC
1900 2373LY
2100 2374LT

300 735,5 1300 2078LU
1500 2375LO
1700 2376LJ
1900 2377LE
2100 2379LV

13
13

20 20

36

M 10 M 10

SW 13 SW 13

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

350 835,5 1300 2082LR
1500 2381LB
1700 2382LX
1900 2383LS
2100 2384LN

400 935,5 1300 2085LC
1500 2385LI
1700 2386LD
1900 2387LZ
2100 2388LU

500 1135,5 500 2088LO
600 2389LP
700 2391LW
800 2392LR
900 2393LM
1000 2394LH
1100 2395LC
1300 2396LY
1500 2397LT
1700 2398LO

S u i t a b l e  f o r  b a l l  s t u d s  a c c o r d i n g  t o  D I N  7 18 0 3  Ø 16
P a s s e n d  f ü r  K u g e l z a p f e n  n a c h  D I N  7 18 0 3  Ø 16
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

150 500 2400 095974
2800 095982
3200 207519
3600 207527
4000 155624
4600 207535
5200 207543

200 600 2400 086657
2800 086665
3200 207462
3600 207470
4000 207489
4600 207497
5200 207500

250 700 2400 086738
2800 086746
3200 207551
3600 207578
4000 207586
4600 207594
5200 207608

300 800 2400 086789
2800 086800
3200 207616
3600 207624
4000 207632
4600 207640
5200 207659

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

350 900 2400 096083
2800 096091
3200 207667
3600 207675
4000 207683
4600 207691
5200 207705

400 1000 2400 086924
2800 086932
3200 207713
3600 207721
4000 207748
4600 207756
5200 207764

500 1200 2400 086983
2800 086991
3200 207772
3600 207780
4000 207799
4600 207802
5200 207810

A
B±2

Ø
42

Ø
4440

Ø14,2+0,4 Ø14,2+0,4

40

Ø
20

R 12,5 R 12,5T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  14
T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  14
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

150 520 2400 087041
2800 087068
3200 207829
3600 207837
4000 207845
4600 207853
5200 207861

200 620 2400 087114
2800 087122
3200 207888
3600 207896
4000 207918
4600 207926
5200 207934

250 720 2400 087173
2800 087181
3200 207942
3600 207950
4000 207969
4600 207977
5200 207985

300 820 2400 087254
2800 087262
3200 207993
3600 208000
4000 208019
4600 208027
5200 208035

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

350 920 2400 087319
2800 087327
3200 208043
3600 208051
4000 208078
4600 208086
5200 208094

400 1020 2400 087386
2800 087394
3200 208108
3600 208116
4000 208124
4600 208132
5200 208140

500 1220 2400 087440
2800 087459
3200 208159
3600 208167
4000 208175
4600 208183
5200 208191

A
B±2

Ø
42

Ø
4450

50

Ø12 H7
Ø12 H7

Ø
20

R 16 R 16T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  16 T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  16
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T h e  L I F T - O - M AT  D D  w i t h  d y n a m i c 
d a m p i n g  i s  a  g a s  s p r i n g  w h o s e  d a m -
p i n g  p r o p e r t i e s  a n d  e x t e n s i o n  s p e e d 
i s  c o n t r o l l e d  p r i m a r i l y  t h r o u g h  a 
l o n g i t u d i n a l  g r o o v e  i n  t h e  p r e s s u r e 
c y l i n d e r .
B y  r e d u c i n g  o r  i n c r e a s i n g  t h e  g r o o v e 
c r o s s - s e c t i o n ,  t h e  p i s t o n  r o d ’ s  s p e e d 
c a n  b e  v a r i e d  o v e r  t h e  e n t i r e  s t r o k e , 
a l l o w i n g  i t  t o  b e  c u s t o m i z e d  t o  t h e 
a p p l i c a t i o n .  T h e  m o t i o n  c a n  b e 
s l o w e d  d o w n  s m o o t h l y  a n d  c o n t i n u -
o u s l y  u n t i l  i t  c o m e s  t o  a  s t o p . 
I t  a l l o w s  i m p l e m e n t i n g  d i f f e r e n t 
c o m p r e s s i o n  a n d  e x t e n s i o n  c h a r a c -
t e r i s t i c s  a s  w e l l  a s  a  d a m p e d  a p -
p r o a c h  o f  i n t e r m e d i a t e  p o s i t i o n s . 

T h e  L I F T - O - M AT  D D  w o r k s  r e g a r d l e s s 
o f  i t s  o r i e n t a t i o n ,  w h i l e  a p p r o a c h i n g 
a n y  p o s i t i o n  s m o o t h l y ,  w i t h o u t 
s t r e s s i n g  h i n g e s  a n d  j o i n t s .

A d v a n t a g e s
• 	 O r i e n t a t i o n - i n d e p e n d e n t  d a m p i n g
• 	 D e f i n a b l e  s p e e d  c o n t r o l
• 	 G r e a t  t u n a b i l i t y  o f  d a m p i n g 
	 c h a r a c t e r i s t i c s

D e r  L I F T - O - M AT  D D  m i t  d y n a m i s c h e r 
D ä m p f u n g  i s t  e i n e  G a s f e d e r ,  d e r e n 
D ä m p f u n g s e i g e n s c h a f t e n  u n d  d i e 
S t e u e r u n g  d e r  A u s s c h u b g e s c h w i n d i g - 
k e i t  i m  W e s e n t l i c h e n  d u r c h  e i n e 
L ä n g s n u t  i m  D r u c k r o h r  d e f i n i e r t 
w e r d e n .  D u r c h  e n t s p r e c h e n d e  E r w e i -
t e r u n g  b z w .  Ve r r i n g e r u n g  d e s  N u t -
q u e r s c h n i t t e s  l ä s s t  s i c h  ü b e r  d e n 
g e s a m t e n  H u b  d i e  B e w e g u n g s -
g e s c h w i n d i g k e i t  d e r  K o l b e n s t a n g e 
b e l i e b i g  f e s t l e g e n  u n d  s o m i t  i n 
i d e a l e r  W e i s e  a n  d i e  j e w e i l i g e  A n -
w e n d u n g  a n p a s s e n .  D e r  B e w e g u n g s -
v o r g a n g  k a n n  s o  h a r m o n i s c h  u n d 
k o n t i n u i e r l i c h  b i s  z u m  a n n ä h e r n d e n 
S t i l l s t a n d  v e r r i n g e r t  w e r d e n . 
E i n e  u n t e r s c h i e d l i c h e  E i n -  u n d  A u s -
s c h u b c h a r a k t e r i s t i k  i s t  e b e n s o 
r e a l i s i e r b a r  w i e  g e d ä m p f t e s 

A n f a h r e n  v o n  Z w i s c h e n p o s i t i o n e n . 
D e r  L I F T - O - M AT  D D  f u n k t i o n i e r t 
l a g e u n a b h ä n g i g  u n d  b e w i r k t  e i n 
k o m f o r t a b l e s ,  s c h a r n i e r -  b z w . 
g e l e n k s c h o n e n d e s  A n f a h r e n  d e r 
g e w ü n s c h t e n  P o s i t i o n .

Vo r t e i l e
• 	 L a g e u n a b h ä n g i g e  D ä m p f u n g
• 	 D e f i n i e r t e  G e s c h w i n d i g k e i t s -
	 s t e u e r u n g
• 	 G r o ß e  E i n f l u s s m ö g l i c h k e i t 
	 a u f  d i e  D ä m p f u n g s c h a r a k t e r i s t i k

G r o o v e
N u t

D a m p i n g  r a n g e
D ä m p f s t r e c k e 

D y n a m i c  e x te n s i o n  d a m p i n g

D y n a m i s c h  a u s s c h u b g e d ä m p f t
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

29,5 33

21,518

A
B± 2

Ø
8 Ø
19

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

100 285 100 989233
150 992579
200 992818
250 993057
300 993296
350 993535
400 994013
500 994252
600 994491

120 325 100 042794
150 044467
200 044706
250 044945
300 045184
350 045423
400 045662
500 045901
600 046379

140 365 100 048530
150 068367
200 068606
250 069084
300 069323
350 069562
400 069801
500 070040
600 070279

160 405 100 072191
150 072908
200 073864
250 074103
300 074342
350 074581
400 074820
500 075059
600 075298

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

180 445 100 081273
150 081512
200 081751
250 083424
300 083663
350 083902
400 084141
500 084380
600 084619

200 485 100 085336
150 094896
200 095135
250 095374
300 095852
350 096330
400 096569
500 096808
600 097286

220 525 100 101588
150 101827
200 102066
250 102305
300 102544
350 102783
400 103022
500 103261
600 103739

250 585 100 105173
150 105412
200 105890
250 106129
300 106368
350 106846
400 107324
500 107563
600 108519

S u i t a b l e  f o r  b a l l  s t u d s  a c c o r d i n g  t o  D I N  7 18 0 3  Ø 10
P a s s e n d  f ü r  K u g e l z a p f e n  n a c h  D I N  7 18 0 3  Ø 10 

17
,8

17
,8
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St a b i l u s  s u p p l e m e n t a r y  l i n e
E r g ä n z u n g s p r o g r a m m  v o n  St a b i l u s

Fo r  e a c h  o f  o u r  g a s  s p r i n g s  a n d 
d a m p e r s ,  t h e r e  a r e  n u m e r o u s  p o t e n -
t i a l  va r i a n t s .  U s e  t h e m  t o  c o n f i g u r e 
t h e  p r o d u c t  va r i a n t  t h a t  m e e t s  y o u r 
r e q u i r e m e n t s .  O u r  o p t i o n s  a r e  a l m o s t 
e n d l e s s . 

C h o o s e  f r o m  d i f f e r e n t  s t r o ke s , 
l e n g t h s ,  d i a m e t e r s  a n d  d i f f e r e n t 
f i t t i n g s  m a d e  f r o m  m e t a l  o r  p l a s t i c 
( K 1  -  K 7  a n d  D 1  -  D 7 ) .  F 1 f o r c e  c a n 
a l s o  b e  s e l e c t e d  i n d i v i d u a l l y.  O p t i o -
n a l  g u a r d  o r  l o c k i n g  t u b e s  ( S 1  o r  S 2 ) 
a r e  a l s o  a va i l a b l e . 

Yo u  c a n  u s e  o u r  o n l i n e  C A D - C o n f i -
g u r a t o r  t o  r e n d e r  y o u r  3 D  m o d e l  a n d 
y o u r  2 D  d r a w i n g . 

F ü r  j e d e  u n s e r e r  G a s f e d e r n  u n d 
D ä m p f e r  s i n d  u n z ä h l i g e  Va r i a n t e n 
m ö g l i c h .  Ko n f i g u r i e r e n  S i e  d a r a u s 
e i n e  I h r e n  B e d ü r f n i s s e n  e n t -
s p r e c h e n d e  P r o d u k t va r i a n t e . 
U n s e r e n  M ö g l i c h ke i t e n  s i n d  f a s t 
ke i n e  G r e n z e n  g e s e t z t . 

W ä h l e n  S i e  z w i s c h e n  v e r s c h i e d e n e n 
H ü b e n ,  L ä n g e n ,  D u r c h m e s s e r n  u n d 
u n t e r s c h i e d l i c h e n  A n s c h l ü s s e n  a u s 
M e t a l l  o d e r  Ku n s t s t o f f  ( K 1  -  K 7  u n d 
D 1  -  D 7 ) .  A u c h  d i e  F1- K r a f t  i s t  i n d i v i -
d u e l l  w ä h l b a r.  O p t i o n a l  h a b e n  S i e
z u d e m  d i e  M ö g l i c h ke i t  e i n  S c h u t z - 
o d e r  A r r e t i e r r o h r  ( S 1  o d e r  S 2 ) 
a u s z u w ä h l e n . 

N u t z e n  S i e  d a z u  a u c h  u n s e r e n 
O n l i n e - C A D - Ko n f i g u r a t o r  z u r 
V i s u a l i s i e r u n g  I h r e s  a u s g e w ä h l t e n 
3 D - M o d e l l s  s o w i e  I h r e r  2 D - Z e i c h -
n u n g .

C A D - C o n f i g u r a t o r 
C A D - K o n f i g u r a t o r

S t a b i l u s . c a d c l i c k . c o m
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

I n s t a l l a t i o n  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 6 3 0  /  M o n t a g e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 6 3 0

A
B±2

Ø
1910 10

22
22

12
25

25

13
13

6

M
 6

M
 6

Ø
8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

50 154 * 697567
75 204 * 9997RF
100 255 * 697605
125 304 * 9998RA
150 356 * 697656
175 404 * 9999RW
200 462 * 697699
225 504 * 2379SU
250 560 * 697737

*  F 1- V a l u e s  f r o m  10 0  -  9 0 0  N  i n  s t e p s  o f  2 5  N
*  F 1- W e r t e  v o n  10 0  -  9 0 0  N ,  g e s t a f f e l t  i n  2 5  N - S c h r i t t e n

P r o t e c t i o n  t u b e ,  10  m m  s t r o k e  r e d u c t i o n
S c h u t z r o h r ,  10  m m  H u b r e d u z i e r u n g

Ø
22

,5

S1

L o c k i n g  t u b e ,  2 5  m m  s t r o k e  r e d u c t i o n
A r r e t i e r r o h r ,  2 5  m m  H u b r e d u z i e r u n g

Ø
27

Ø
24

14

S2

K1

K 2

K 3

K4

K 5

K6

K 7

D1

D2

D3

D 4

D5

D 6

D7

Ordering example / Bestell-Beispiel

123456 0350N K2 D1 S1

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

F 1
Piston rod end fitting

Kolbenstangen-Anschluss
Pressure tube end fitting

Druckrohr-Anschluss
Optional tube

Optionales Rohr

17

17

24
12

Ø8,1

Ø10,1

Ø6

18

18

18

18

M8

M8

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

W i d t h  /  B r e i t e  12

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

/ / / /
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P r o t e c t i o n  t u b e ,  10  m m  s t r o k e  r e d u c t i o n
S c h u t z r o h r ,  10  m m  H u b r e d u z i e r u n g

Ø
26

S1

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

A
B±2

Ø
2212 12

17

17
16

25
29

,3
13

16
,3

8

M
 8

M
 8

Ø
10

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

100 253,5 * 555762
125 304,5 * 2066UA
150 354,5 * 555800
175 405,5 * 2065UF
200 456,5 * 555843
225 504,5 * 2064UK
250 552,5 * 555894
275 603,5 * 2062UU
300 654,5 * 555932
325 705,5 * 2063UP
350 756,5 * 555975
375 804,5 * 2061UZ
400 852,5 * 556017

*  F1 - V a l u e s  f r o m  15 0  -  10 0 0  N  i n  s t e p s  o f  5 0  N
*  F1 - W e r t e  v o n  15 0  -  10 0 0  N ,  g e s t a f f e l t  i n  5 0  N - S c h r i t t e n

L o c k i n g  t u b e ,  2 5  m m  s t r o k e  r e d u c t i o n
A r r e t i e r r o h r ,  2 5  m m  H u b r e d u z i e r u n g

Ø
27

Ø
24

14
S2

K1

K 2

K 3

K4

K 5

K6

K 7

D1

D2

D3

D 4

D5

D 6

D7

Ordering example / Bestell-Beispiel

123456 0350N K2 D1 S1

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

F1
Piston rod end fitting

Kolbenstangen-Anschluss
Pressure tube end fitting

Druckrohr-Anschluss
Optional tube

Optionales Rohr

17

29

32
16

Ø8,1

Ø8,1

Ø8

25

25

25

25

M8

M10

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  12

W i d t h  /  B r e i t e  16

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 13

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 13

I n s t a l l a t i o n  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 6 2 5  /  M o n t a g e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 6 2 5

/ / / /

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l

P l a s t i c s  /  K u n s t s t o f f
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A
B±2

Ø
2814 12

18
36

20

20
10

M
 1

0 M
 10

Ø
14

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

I n s t a l l a t i o n  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 2 13 8 5  /  M o n t a g e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 2 13 8 5

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

50 170 * 2381SA
100 270 * 2382SW
150 370 * 2383SR
200 470 * 2384SM
250 570 * 2385SH
300 670 * 2386SC
350 770 * 2387SY
400 870 * 2388ST
450 970 * 2389SO

*  F1 - V a l u e s  f r o m  3 0 0  -  2 3 0 0  N  i n  s t e p s  o f  10 0  N
*  F1 - W e r t e  v o n  3 0 0  -  2 3 0 0  N ,  g e s t a f f e l t  i n  10 0  N - S c h r i t t e n

K1

K 2

K 3

D1

D2

D3

Ordering example / Bestell-Beispiel

123456 0350N K2 D1 S1

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

F1
Piston rod end fitting

Kolbenstangen-Anschluss
Pressure tube end fitting

Druckrohr-Anschluss
Optional tube

Optionales Rohr

24

Ø10,1

35

40

20

M 10

Ø 10

M e t a l
M e t a l l

M e t a l
M e t a l l

T h i c k n e s s
D i c k e  18

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø 16

M e t a l
M e t a l l

/ / / /

P r o t e c t i o n  t u b e
S c h u t z r o h r

Ø
31

S1

M e t a l  /  M e t a l l
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T h e  L I F T - O - M AT  P T L  f r o m  S t a b i l u s  i s 
a  h y d r a u l i c a l l y  d a m p e d  g a s  s p r i n g 
w i t h  a n  a d d i t i o n a l  m e c h a n i c a l  l o c k 
i n  t h e  c o m p r e s s e d  p o s i t i o n .
S i m i l a r  t o  t h e  b a l l p o i n t  p e n  p r i n -
c i p l e ,  t h e  l o c k  c a n  b e  r e l e a s e d  b y 
a  l i g h t  p u s h  o n  t h e  g a s  s p r i n g ;  t h e 
g a s  s p r i n g  w i l l  t h e n  a u t o m a t i c a l l y 
e x t e n d  w i t h  d a m p i n g .
I n  a d d i t i o n  t o  t h e  f o r c e  a s s i s t  f u n c -
t i o n ,  t h e  L I F T - O - M AT  P T L  f e a t u r e s 
a n  e n d  p o s i t i o n  l o c k ,  e l i m i n a t i n g 
t h e  n e e d  f o r  i n s t a l l i n g  a d d i t i o n a l 
l o c k i n g  e l e m e n t s .  A t  t h e  s a m e  t i m e , 
i t  i s  e a s y  a n d  c o n v e n i e n t  t o  u s e . 

T h i s  g a s  s p r i n g  i s  u s e d  i n  n u m e r o u s 
a p p l i c a t i o n s ,  e s p e c i a l l y  i n  c o n -
t e m p o r a r y  d e s i g n e r  a n d  f u n c t i o n a l 
f u r n i t u r e . 

A d v a n t a g e s
• 	� L o c k i n g  i n  c o m p r e s s e d 
	 p o s i t i o n
• 	 E n d  p o s i t i o n  l o c k  w i t h o u t 
	 a d d i t i o n a l  l o c k i n g  e l e m e n t s
• 	 S i m p l e  r e l e a s e  o f  t h e  l o c k  u s i n g 
	 t h e  b a l l p o i n t  p e n  p r i n c i p l e
• 	 U s e r - f r i e n d l y ,  c o n v e n i e n t 
	 o p e r a t i o n
• 	 M a i n t e n a n c e - f r e e

D e r  L I F T - O - M AT  P T L  v o n  S t a b i l u s 
i s t  e i n e  h y d r a u l i s c h  g e d ä m p f t e 
G a s f e d e r ,  d i e  z u s ä t z l i c h  i n  e i n g e -
s c h o b e n e r  L a g e  m e c h a n i s c h  a r r e t i e r t 
w e r d e n  k a n n .
Ä h n l i c h  d e m  K u g e l s c h r e i b e r p r i n z i p 
k a n n  d i e  A r r e t i e r u n g  d u r c h  l e i c h t e s 
Z u s a m m e n d r ü c k e n  d e r  G a s f e d e r 
g e l ö s t  w e r d e n ,  d i e s e  f ä h r t  d a n n 
s e l b s t ä n d i g  u n d  g e d ä m p f t  w i e d e r 
a u s .
N e b e n  d e r  K r a f t u n t e r s t ü t z u n g  v e r -
f ü g t  d e r  L I F T - O - M AT  P T L  ü b e r  e i n e 
E n d l a g e n a r r e t i e r u n g ,  d i e  d e n  Ve r b a u 
z u s ä t z l i c h e r  F i x i e r e l e m e n t e  e r s p a r t . 
G l e i c h z e i t i g  b i e t e t  e r  e i n e  ä u ß e r s t 
a n w e n d e r f r e u n d l i c h e ,  k o m f o r t a b l e 
B e d i e n u n g .

Z u m  E i n s a t z  k o m m t  d i e s e  G a s f e d e r  i n 
z a h l r e i c h e n  A n w e n d u n g e n ,  v o r  a l l e m 
i n  m o d e r n e n ,  i n n o v a t i v e n  D e s i g n e r - 
u n d  F u n k t i o n s m ö b e l n . 

Vo r t e i l e
• 	 A r r e t i e r e n  i n  e i n g e s c h o b e n e r 
	 P o s i t i o n
• 	 E n d l a g e n a r r e t i e r u n g  o h n e 
	 z u s ä t z l i c h e  F i x i e r e l e m e n t e
• 	 E i n f a c h e s  L ö s e n  d e r  A r r e t i e r u n g  	
	 d u r c h  K u g e l s c h r e i b e r p r i n z i p
• 	 A n w e n d e r f r e u n d l i c h e ,  ko m f o r t a b l e  	
	 B e d i e n u n g
• 	 W a r t u n g s f r e i

C a m  s l e e v e
N o c k e n h ü l s e

L o c ke d  i n  c o m p r e s s e d  p o s i t i o n
E i n g e s c h o b e n  a r r e t i e r t

E x t e n d e d
A u s g e s c h o b e n

C a m  d r u m
N o c k e n t r o m m e l

S e l f - l o c k i n g  i n 
c o m p r e s s e d  p o s i t i o n

M i t  S e l b s t a r r e t i e r u n g 
i n  e i n g e s c h o b e n e r  Po s i t i o n
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

A B C

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Lock position
Lockposition

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

100 305 205 * 814763
150 405 255 * 815719
200 505 305 * 818587
250 605 355 * 819304
300 705 405 * 820021
350 805 455 * 820977
400 905 505 * 822411

*  F1 - Va l u e s  f r o m  10 0  -  4 0 0  N  i n  s t e p s  o f  5 0  N
*  F1 - W e r t e  v o n  10 0  -  4 0 0  N ,  g e s t a f f e l t  i n  5 0  N - S c h r i t t e n

Te m p e r a t u r e  r a n g e  -15 ° C  t o  + 6 0 ° C
Te m p e r a t u r  E i n s a t z b e r e i c h  -15 ° C  b i s  + 6 0 ° C

D1

D2

D3

D 4

D5

D 6

D7

12

17

10

M
 6

A C
B±2

Ø
8 Ø

22

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

Ø8,1

22
22

12
25

25

13
13

6

17

17

24
12

Ø8,1

Ø10,1

Ø6

18

18

18

18

M 8

M 8

M e t a l
M e t a l l

M e t a l
M e t a l l

M e t a l
M e t a l l

M e t a l
M e t a l l

M e t a l
M e t a l l

T h i c k n e s s
D i c k e  10

T h i c k n e s s
D i c k e  10

W i d t h
B r e i t e  12

P l a s t i c s
K u n s t s t o f f

P l a s t i c s
K u n s t s t o f f

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø 10

Ordering example / Bestell-Beispiel

123456 0350N D1

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

F1
Pressure tube end fitting

Druckrohr-Anschluss

/ /
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Part No. / Bestell-Nr. 8262WE
Fmax* = 1000 N

54

22

40

Ø
 6

,2

6,
2

7,5

26
,5

17

12,5

3,
2

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø10

Fmax* =  M a x i m u m  a l l o w a b l e  f o r c e  a t  2 0 ° C  i n  c o m p r e s s e d  p o s i t i o n .  M a t e r i a l :  s t e e l ,  z i n c - p l a t e d .
Fmax* =  M a x i m a l e  z u l ä s s i g e  B e l a s t u n g  b e i  2 0 ° C  i n  e i n g e s c h o b e n e r  P o s i t i o n .  M a t e r i a l :  S t a h l ,  v e r z i n k t .

B r a c ke t s  f o r  g a s  s p r i n g s  a n d  d a m p e r s
W i n ke l b l e c h e  f ü r  G a s f e d e r n  u n d  D ä m p f e r

Part No. / Bestell-Nr. 8267WG
Fmax* = 700 N

22

12
12

40

6,
2

7,5

Ø
6

26
,5

17

16,2

8,7

3,
2

Part No. / Bestell-Nr. 8261WJ
Fmax* = 1000 N

22

12

40

7,5

Part No. / Bestell-Nr. 8268WB
Fmax* = 700 N 28 16

18

5,
2

6,5

Ø
 5

,2

17
3

Ø
8

26
,5

17

23,2

10,2
3,

2

Ø
 6

,2
Ø

6,
2

6,
2

Ø
6
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

Part No. / Bestell-Nr. 023189
Fmax* = 700 N

51

19
,4

Ø
 6

,2

6,
2

7,5

Ø
6 20

29

24,5
13

3,
2

Part No. / Bestell-Nr. 023083
Fmax* = 1600 N

51

19
,4

Ø
 6

,2

6,
2

7,5

Ø
8 20

29

25
13

3,
2

Part No. / Bestell-Nr. 8264WV
Fmax* = 1000 N

55

47 30

Ø
6,

2
6,2

7,5

Part No. / Bestell-Nr. 8265WQ
Fmax* = 1000 N

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø10

17,7

12,5

3,2

25,7

3,2

Ø
 1

4

Ø
8

55

47 30

Ø
 6

,2

6,2

7,5
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

Part No. / Bestell-Nr. 9222SJ
Fmax* = 500 N

32

14
,2

21

19
14,5

3

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø10

Ø
 4

,3

Part No. / Bestell-Nr. 7592TM
Fmax* = 350 N

32

31 19

19

11,5

3

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø10

Ø
 4

,3

Part No. / Bestell-Nr. 6284UG
Fmax* = 500 N

32

14
,2 18

19

14,5

3 B a l l
K u g e l  Ø10

Ø
 4

,3

SW 13

SW 11

36
,5 35

12

20
16

20 16
,5

13

43
 

M 8
M 8

M10

Ø10 Ø13 Ø16

8442LT
Black passivated / Schwarz passiviert

072796
Black passivated / Schwarz passiviert

2054QF
Clear passivated / Klar passiviert

Ø10

SW 13SW 12,7 SW 13

29 29
,5

33

12 12 12

13 13

16
,5

2
,5

5 / 16 ˝  18  U N C  2 A

M 8
M 8

Ø10 Ø10

4565BD
Clear passivated / Klar passiviert

4486MD
Black passivated / Schwarz passiviert

177583
Black passivated / Schwarz passiviert

B a l l  s t u d  /  Ku g e l z a p f e n

B r a c ke t s  f o r  g a s  s p r i n g s  a n d  d a m p e r s
W i n ke l b l e c h e  f ü r  G a s f e d e r n  u n d  D ä m p f e r

SW 13
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T h e  L I F T - O - M AT  I N O X L I N E  i s  a  g a s 
s p r i n g  t h a t  i s  p a r t i c u l a r l y  c o r r o s i o n 
r e s i s t a n t  d u e  t o  t h e  u s e  o f  A I S I  3 16 L 
s t e e l  ( s e e  D I N  E N  10 0  8 8 -1) .  I t  i s 
u s e d  i n  c r i t i c a l  e n v i r o n m e n t s ,  s u c h 
a s  c o r r o s i v e  s e a  w a t e r ,  s e a  a i r  o r 
i n d u s t r i a l  e x h a u s t  g a s e s . 
I t s  c o r r o s i o n  r e s i s t a n c e  w i l l  e n s u r e  a 
h i g h  l e v e l  o f  p r o t e c t i o n  e v e n  d u r i n g 
a c i d  o r  l y e  e x p o s u r e . 
C a r e f u l l y  c h o s e n  m a t e r i a l s  f o r  t h e 
L I F T - O - M AT  I N O X L I N E  c o m p o n e n t s 
y i e l d  a  v i r t u a l l y  i r o n - f r e e ,  n o n -
m a g n e t i c  p r o d u c t .  T h i s  i s  e s p e c i a l l y 
a t t r a c t i v e  i n  m e d i c a l  a n d  m i l i t a r y 
t e c h n o l o g y  a s  t h e  s t a i n l e s s  s t e e l  g a s 
s p r i n g s  w i l l  b a r e l y  i n t e r f e r e  w i t h  t h e 
m a g n e t i c  f i e l d s  u s e d  i n  t h e s e  i n d u s -

t r i e s .  T h e  o i l s  u s e d  i n  t h e  S t a b i l u s 
I N O X L I N E  g a s  s p r i n g s  a r e  b i o d e g r a -
d a b l e  a n d  c o n s e q u e n t l y  e c o - f r i e n d l y ; 
t h e y  a r e  c l a s s i f i e d  i n  t h e  w a t e r  h a -
z a r d  c l a s s  “n o  h a z a r d  t o  w a t e r ”.  T h i s 
i s  e s p e c i a l l y  i m p o r t a n t  f o r  t h e  w a t e r 
s u p p l y  a n d  e n v i r o n m e n t a l  t e c h n o l o -
g y  a r e a s .

A d v a n t a g e s
•  H i g h  c o r r o s i o n  p r o t e c t i o n
•  N o n - m a g n e t i c
•  E n v i r o n m e n t a l l y  f r i e n d l y  f l u i d s
•  C o m p a c t  d e s i g n
•  M a i n t e n a n c e - f r e e

D e r  L I F T - O - M AT  I N O X L I N E  i s t  e i n e 
G a s f e d e r ,  d i e  d u r c h  Ve r w e n d u n g 
v o n  A I S I  3 16 L- S t a h l  b e s o n d e r s 
k o r r o s i o n s b e s t ä n d i g  i s t  ( s .  D I N  E N 
10 0  8 8 -1) .  E r  w i r d  b e i  a g g r e s s i v e n 
U m w e l t b e d i n g u n g e n  e i n g e s e t z t ,  z . B . 
b e i  k o r r o s i v e m  S e e w a s s e r ,  S e e l u f t 
o d e r  I n d u s t r i e a b g a s e n .  W e g e n  s e i n e s 
h o h e n  K o r r o s i o n s s c h u t z e s  g e w ä h r - 
l e i s t e t  e r  a u c h  b e i  S ä u r e -  u n d  L a u -
g e n - B e l a s t u n g  e i n e n  h o h e n  S c h u t z . 
D u r c h  d i e  b e s o n d e r e  M a t e r i a l a u s -
w a h l  d e r  v e r w e n d e t e n  B e s t a n d t e i l e 
d e r  L I F T - O - M AT  I N O X L I N E  r e s u l t i e r t 
e i n  w e i t e s t - g e h e n d  e i s e n f r e i e s  u n d 
s o m i t  n i c h t  m a g n e t i s c h e s  P r o d u k t . 
D i e s  k o m m t  v o r  a l l e m  d e r  M e d i -
z i n -  u n d  M i l i t ä r t e c h n i k  z u  G u t e ,  d a 
d i e  d o r t  v e r w e n d e t e n  M a g n e t f e l d e r 
k a u m  v o n  d e n  E d e l s t a h l - G a s f e d e r n 
b e e i n f l u s s t  w e r d e n .

D i e  a l s  H i l f s s t o f f e  v e r w e n d e t e n  Ö l e 
i n  d e n  S t a b i l u s  G a s f e d e r n  d e r  I N O -
X L I N E  s i n d  b i o l o g i s c h  a b b a u b a r  u n d 
d a m i t  u m w e l t f r e u n d l i c h ,  u n d  w e r -
d e n  i n  d e r  W a s s e r g e f ä h r d u n g s k l a s s e 
( W G K )  a l s  „ n i c h t  W a s s e r  g e f ä h r -
d e n d “  e i n g e s t u f t .  D i e s  i s t  i n s b e s o n -
d e r e  f ü r  d e n  W a s s e r v e r - s o r g u n g s - 
u n d  U m w e l t t e c h n i k b e r e i c h  w i c h t i g .

Vo r t e i l e
• 	 H o h e r  K o r r o s i o n s s c h u t z
• 	 N i c h t  m a g n e t i s c h
• 	 U m w e l t f r e u n d l i c h e  F ü l l u n g e n
• 	 K o m p a k t e  B a u w e i s e
• 	 W a r t u n g s f r e i

S t a i n l e s s  s t e e l
p i s t o n  r o d

K o l b e n s t a n g e  E d e l s t a h l

S t a i n l e s s  s t e e l
p r e s s u r e  t u b e

D r u c k r o h r  E d e l s t a h l

P r e s s u r e  c y l i n d e r 
e n d  f i t t i n g
S t a i n l e s s  s t e e l

D r u c k r o h r a n s c h l u s s
E d e l s t a h l

S t a i n l e s s  s t e e l
p i s t o n  r o d  e n d  f i t t i n g

K o l b e n s t a n g e n a n s c h l u s s
E d e l s t a h l

St a i n l e s s  s te e l  g a s  s p r i n g s  f o r 
t h e  m o s t  d e m a n d i n g  a p p l i c a t i o n s

E d e l s t a h l - G a s f e d e r n  f ü r  b e s o n d e r s 
a n s p r u c h s vo l l e  A n we n d u n g e n
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

I n s t a l l a t i o n  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 2 2 2 4 8
M o n t a g e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 2 2 2 4 8

A
B±2

Ø
1810 8

M
 6

M
 6

Ø
8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

60 169 * 9049RH
80 209 * 9051RO

100 249 * 9052RJ
120 289 * 9053RE
140 329 * 9055RV
160 369 * 9056RQ
180 409 * 9057RL
200 449 * 9058RG
220 489 * 9059RB
250 549 * 9061RI

*  F1 -  V a l u e s  f r o m  10 0  -  6 0 0  N ,  i n  s t e p s  o f  2 5  N
*  F1 -  W e r t e  v o n  10 0  -  6 0 0  N ,  g e s t a f f e l t  i n  2 5  N - S c h r i t t e n

P1

P2

P3

P4

P5

P 6

T1

T2

T 3

T4

T5

T6

15
15

25
25

13
13

18

18

18

18

18

18

Ø8,1

Ø10,1

M 8

M 8

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

Ordering example / Bestell-Beispiel

123456 0350N P2 T1

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

F1

Piston rod end fitting
Kolbenstangen-Anschluss

Pressure tube end fitting
Druckrohr-Anschluss

/ / /
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

I n s t a l l a t i o n  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 2 2 2 6 0
M o n t a g e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 2 2 2 6 0

A
B± 2

Ø
22 8

M
 6

M
 6

Ø
10

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

100 249 * 9062RD
150 349 * 9063RZ
200 449 * 9064RU
250 549 * 9065RP
300 649 * 9066RK
350 749 * 9067RF
400 849 * 9068RA

*  F1 -  V a l u e s  f r o m  10 0  -  10 0 0  N ,  i n  s t e p s  o f  2 5  N
*  F1 -  W e r t e  v o n  10 0  -  10 0 0  N ,  g e s t a f f e l t  i n  2 5  N - S c h r i t t e n

P1

P2

P3

P4

P5

P 6

T1

T2

T 3

T4

T5

T6

Ordering example / Bestell-Beispiel

123456 0350N P2 T1

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

F1
Piston rod end fitting

Kolbenstangen-Anschluss
Pressure tube end fitting

Druckrohr-Anschluss

/ / /

15
15

25
25

13
13

18

18

18

18

18

18

Ø8,1

Ø10,1

M 8

M 8

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l  /  K u g e l  Ø 10

10
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D i e  B L O C- O - L I F T  G a s f e d e r n  v o n 
S t a b i l u s  s i n d  s o g e n a n n t e  b l o c k i e r -
b a r e  G a s f e d e r n .  M i t  i h n e n  w e r d e n 
F u n k t i o n e n  w i e  Ve r s t e l l e n  m i t  K r a f t -
u n t e r s t ü t z u n g ,  D ä m p f e n  s o w i e  s t u -
f e n l o s e s  B l o c k i e r e n  e r f ü l l t .  S c h w e r e 
K l a p p e n  u n d  D e c k e l  l a s s e n  s i c h 
m ü h e l o s  b e w e g e n  u n d  s i c h e r  i n  d e r 
g e w ü n s c h t e n  P o s i t i o n  o f f e n  h a l t e n .

B L O C- O - L I F T  G a s f e d e r n  s i n d  m i t 
e i n e m  s p e z i e l l e n  K o l b e n - Ve n t i l s y s t e m 
a u s g e s t a t t e t ,  d a s  d i e  b e i d e n  D r u c k -
r ä u m e  i n  d e r  F e d e r  v o n e i n a n d e r 
t r e n n t .  B e i  g e ö f f n e t e m  Ve n t i l  w i r k t 
d e r  B L O C- O - L I F T  k r a f t u n t e r s t ü t -
z e n d  u n d  d ä m p f e n d .  D a b e i  s o r g t  d i e 
l i n e a r e  F e d e r c h a r a k t e r i s t i k  f ü r  e i n e n 
g l e i c h m ä ß i g e n  K r a f t a n s t i e g  ü b e r  d e n 
g e s a m t e n  B e w e g u n g s b e r e i c h . 
B e i  g e s c h l o s s e n e m  Ve n t i l  w i r d  d i e 
G a s f e d e r  b l o c k i e r t  u n d  s e t z t  e i n e r 
B e w e g u n g  e i n e n  s e h r  h o h e n  W i d e r -
s t a n d  e n t g e g e n .

H a u p t e i n s a t z g e b i e t e  f ü r  d i e 
B L O C- O - L I F T  G a s f e d e r n  s i n d  M ö b e l -
i n d u s t r i e ,  M e d i z i n t e c h n i k ,  G e b ä u d e -
t e c h n i k ,  L u f t -  u n d  R a u m f a h r t ,  S c h i f f -
b a u ,  F a h r z e u g b a u  s o w i e  v i e l f ä l t i g e 
i n d u s t r i e l l e  A n w e n d u n g e n .

Vo r t e i l e  u n d  E i g e n s c h a f t e n : 
Z u s ä t z l i c h  z u  d e n  Vo r t e i l e n  d e s 
L I F T - O - M AT  b i e t e t  d e r  B L O C- O - L I F T: 
•  �s t u f e n l o s e  P o s i t i o n i e r u n g  m i t  

f e d e r n d e r  o d e r  s t a r r e r  B l o c k i e r u n g 
i n  Z u g -  o d e r  D r u c k r i c h t u n g

•  �s t a r r  b l o c k i e r e n d e  Ve r s i o n ,  
l a g e u n a b h ä n g i g  o d e r  l a g e a b h ä n g i g 
l i e f e r b a r 

•  �a n w e n d u n g s p e z i f i s c h  m i t  p a t e n -
t i e r t e m ,  k o r r o s i o n s f r e i e m  A u s l ö s e -
s t ö ß e l  l i e f e r b a r

•  �v e r s c h i e d e n e  A u s l ö s e s y s t e m e  z u r 
A u s w a h l

•  �z w e i  Ve n t i l b a u a r t e n  e r h ä l t l i c h : 
S t a n d a r d a u s l ö s u n g  2 , 5  m m  u n d 
S i t z v e n t i l  1  m m  f ü r  k u r z e  A u s l ö s e -
w e g e 

P r e s s u r e  c y l i n d e r
e n d  f i t t i n g

D r u c k r o h r a n s c h l u s s

S e p a r a t i n g  p i s t o n
Tr e n n ko l b e n

P r e s s u r e  t u b e
D r u c k r o h r

P i s t o n  r o d
Ko l b e n s t a n g e

N i t r o g e n
S t i c k s t o f f

P i s t o n  p a c k a g e
Ko l b e n p a ke t

O i l
Ö l

G u i d e  a n d 
s e a l i n g  p a c k a g e

F ü h r u n g s -  u n d 
D i c h t u n g s p a ke t

T h e  B L O C- O - L I F T  g a s  s p r i n g s  f r o m 
S t a b i l u s  a r e  s o - c a l l e d  l o c k i n g  g a s 
s p r i n g s .  T h e y  a r e  u s e d  f o r  f u n c -
t i o n s  s u c h  a s  a d j u s t m e n t s  w i t h  f o r c e 
a s s i s t ,  d a m p i n g ,  a s  w e l l  a s  v a r i a b l e 
l o c k i n g .  H e a v y  f l a p s  a n d  l i d s  c a n 
b e  m o v e d  e a s i l y  a n d  h e l d  s a f e l y  i n 
p l a c e .

B L O C- O - L I F T  g a s  s p r i n g s  f e a t u r e  a 
s p e c i a l  p i s t o n / v a l v e  s y s t e m  w h i c h 
s e p a r a t e s  t h e  t w o  p r e s s u r e  c h a m b e r s 
i n  t h e  s p r i n g .  I f  t h e  v a l v e  i s  o p e n , 
B L O C- O - L I F T  p r o v i d e s  f o r c e  s u p -
p o r t  a n d  d a m p i n g .  T h e  l i n e a r  s p r i n g 
c h a r a c t e r i s t i c  c u r v e  w i l l  p r o v i d e  a n 
e v e n  i n c r e a s e  i n  f o r c e  o v e r  t h e  e n t i r e 
r a n g e  o f  m o t i o n . 
I f  t h e  v a l v e  i s  c l o s e d ,  t h e  g a s  s p r i n g 
l o c k s  a n d  p r o v i d e s  v e r y  h i g h  r e s i -
s t a n c e  t o  a n y  m o t i o n . 

P r i m a r y  a p p l i c a t i o n  a r e a s  f o r 
B L O C- O - L I F T  g a s  s p r i n g s  a r e 
f u r n i t u r e  m a n u f a c t u r e ,  m e d i c a l 
t e c h n o l o g y ,  b u i l d i n g  t e c h n o l o g y , 

a v i a t i o n  a n d  a e r o n a u t i c s ,  s h i p 
b u i l d i n g ,  a u t o m o t i v e  d e s i g n ,  a n d 
m a n y  i n d u s t r i a l  a p p l i c a t i o n s .

A d v a n t a g e s  a n d  p r o p e r t i e s : 
I n  a d d i t i o n  t o  t h e  b e n e f i t s  o f  t h e 
L I F T - O - M AT,  t h e  B L O C- O - L I F T  o f f e r s 
•  �Va r i a b l e  p o s i t i o n i n g  w i t h  e l a s t i c 

o r  r i g i d  l o c k i n g  i n  t h e  t e n s i o n  o r 
c o m p r e s s i o n  d i r e c t i o n

•  �R i g i d  l o c k i n g  v e r s i o n  i s  a v a i l a b l e 
a s  o r i e n t a t i o n - s p e c i f i c  o r  n o n -
o r i e n t a t i o n  s p e c i f i c 

•  �D e p e n d i n g  o n  t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n , 
a v a i l a b l e  w i t h  p a t e n t e d ,  c o r r o s i o n -
f r e e  a c t u a t i o n  t a p p e t

•  �D i f f e r e n t  r e l e a s e  s y s t e m s  a v a i l a b l e
•  �Tw o  v a l v e  d e s i g n s  a v a i l a b l e :  

S t a n d a r d  r e l e a s e  2 . 5  m m  a n d  s e a t 
v a l v e  1  m m  f o r  s h o r t  r e l e a s e  
d i s t a n c e s

B LO C- O - L I F T  –  L o c k i n g  g a s  s p r i n g s 

B LO C- O - L I F T  –  B l o c k i e r b a r e  G a s f e d e r n 
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P r e s s u r e  c y l i n d e r
e n d  f i t t i n g

D r u c k r o h r a n s c h l u s s

P i s t o n  p a c k a g e
Ko l b e n p a ke t

1  B L O C- O - L I F T  w i t h  O v e r r i d e 
f u n c t i o n 
A  s p e c i a l  v a r i a t i o n  o f  t h i s 
B L O C- O - L I F T  g a s  s p r i n g  c o m e s  w i t h 
a n  a d d i t i o n a l  o v e r r i d e  f u n c t i o n . 
T h i s  f u n c t i o n ,  d e s i g n e d  f o r  s p e c i a l 
c u s t o m e r  r e q u e s t s ,  i s  t o  p r o t e c t  t h e 
a p p l i c a t i o n  f r o m  o v e r l o a d . 
T h e  o v e r r i d e  f u n c t i o n  i s  a v a i l a b l e 
i n  t h e  t e n s i o n  o r  c o m p r e s s i o n 
d i r e c t i o n .

2  B L O C- O - L I F T  O B T  –  l o c k i n g  i n 
t h e  c o m p r e s s i o n  d i r e c t i o n
B L O C- O - L I F T  O B T  a l l o w s  f o r  c o n v e n i -
e n t  u p w a r d  m o t i o n  o f  a p p l i c a t i o n s , 
s u c h  a s  t a b l e  t o p s ,  w i t h o u t  t h e  n e e d 
t o  a c t u a t e  a  r e l e a s e .  I t  i s  v a r i a b l y 
l o c k i n g  i n  t h e  c o m p r e s s i o n  d i r e c t i o n .

3  KO M B I - L I F T  f o r  s p e c i a l 
a p p l i c a t i o n s
T h e  KO M B I - L I F T  i s  a  c o m b i n a t i o n 
o f  a  l o c k i n g  a n d  n o n - l o c k i n g  g a s 
s p r i n g ;  t h a t  i s ,  a  s p e c i f i e d  s e g m e n t 
o f  t h e  s t r o k e  c a n  l o c k  d u r i n g  e x t e n -
s i o n .  T h e  f u n c t i o n a l  r a n g e s  c a n  b e 
a r r a n g e d  i n  a n y  l o c a t i o n  o f  t h e 
s t r o k e .  I t  i s  c o m p r e s s e d  i n d e p e n -
d e n t l y  o f  t h e  l e v e r  p o s i t i o n ,  l i k e  a 
s t a n d a r d  L I F T - O - M AT.

1  H Y D R O - B L O C
T h e  H Y D R O - B L O C  i s  a  l o c k i n g 
e l e m e n t  w i t h o u t  e x t e n s i o n  f o r c e , 
w i t h  r i g i d  l o c k i n g  i n  b o t h  d i r e c t i o n s . 
I t  i s  d e s i g n e d  f o r  a p p l i c a t i o n s 
r e q u i r i n g  t u n e d  d a m p i n g  a n d 
v a r i a b l e  r i g i d  l o c k i n g  t h a t  d o e s  n o t 
i n v o l v e  f o r c e  a s s i s t . 

1  �B L O C- O - L I F T  m i t  O v e r r i d e -
f u n k t i o n 
E i n e  b e s o n d e r e  F o r m  d i e s e r 
B L O C- O - L I F T  G a s f e d e r  i s t  d i e  z u -
s ä t z l i c h e  A u s s t a t t u n g  m i t  e i n e r 
O v e r r i d e f u n k t i o n .  D i e s e  a u f  s p e z i e l l e 
K u n d e n w ü n s c h e  a u s g e l e g t e  F u n k t i o n 
i s t  d a z u  g e d a c h t ,  A n w e n d u n g e n  v o r 
Ü b e r l a s t u n g  z u  s c h ü t z e n .
D i e  O v e r r i d e f u n k t i o n  i s t  i n  Z u g - 
s o w i e  i n  D r u c k r i c h t u n g  m ö g l i c h .

2  B L O C- O - L I F T  O B T  –  B l o c k i e r u n g 
i n  E i n s c h u b r i c h t u n g
D e r  B L O C- O - L I F T  O B T  e r l a u b t  d i e 
k o m f o r t a b l e  A u f w ä r t s b e w e g u n g  v o n 
A n w e n d u n g e n ,  o h n e  d a s s  d i e  A u s -
l ö s e b e t ä t i g u n g  b e n u t z t  w e r d e n 
m u s s .  E r  l ä s s t  s i c h  i n  E i n s c h u b -
r i c h t u n g  s t u f e n l o s  b l o c k i e r e n .

3  KO M B I - L I F T  f ü r  S p e z i a l a n -
w e n d u n g e n
D e r  KO M B I - L I F T  i s t  d i e  K o m b i n a t i o n 
d e r  b l o c k i e r b a r e n  m i t  d e r  n i c h t 
b l o c k i e r b a r e n  G a s f e d e r ,  d . h .  e i n 
d e f i n i e r t e r  Te i l b e r e i c h  d e s  H u b s 
l ä s s t  s i c h  b e i m  A u s f a h r e n  b l o c k i e -
r e n .  D i e  F u n k t i o n s b e r e i c h e  l a s s e n 
s i c h  ü b e r  d e n  g e s a m t e n  H u b  b e l i e b i g 
a n o r d n e n .  D a s  E i n s c h i e b e n  g e s c h i e h t 
u n a b h ä n g i g  v o n  d e r  H e b e l p o s i t i o n 
w i e  b e i  e i n e m  S t a n d a r d  L I F T - O - M AT.

4  H Y D R O - B L O C
D e r  H Y D R O - B L O C  i s t  e i n  A r r e t i e r -
e l e m e n t  o h n e  A u s s c h u b k r a f t , 
w e l c h e s  s t a r r  i n  b e i d e  R i c h t u n g e n 
b l o c k i e r t .  E r  i s t  s o m i t  p r ä d e s t i n i e r t 
f ü r  A n w e n d u n g e n ,  b e i  d e n e n  e s  a u f 
e i n e  a b g e s t i m m t e  D ä m p f u n g  u n d 
s t u f e n l o s e  s t a r r e  A r r e t i e r u n g 
a n k o m m t ,  f ü r  d i e  k e i n e  K r a f t u n t e r -
s t ü t z u n g  e r f o r d e r l i c h  i s t . 

B LO C- O - L I F T  s p e c i a l t y  t y p e s  

D i e  B LO C- O - L ift    S o n d e r t y p e n
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D1
[mm] 

D2
[mm] 

Force of extension
Ausschubkraft

F1 [N]
x

(≈)
FR max. 

[N]
Release force
Auslösekraft

8 28 200 - 1000 1,01 - 1,5 80 ca. 30 % F1

10 28 200 - 1200 1,01 - 1,6 80 ca. 18 % F1

Installation instruction
Einbauvorschrift
STAB-Spec. 1000 5593	
	

Release force of calve according
Ventilauslösekraft nach
STAB-Spec. 1000 5233	
	

Statically measured forces
Statische Messung der Kräfte
STAB-Spec. 1000 9033	
	

Disposal instruction
Entsorgungsvorschrift
STAB-Spec. 1000 9375
www.Stabilus.com/recycling/
www.Stabilus.de/recycling/	

D
1

D
2

R e l e a s e  f o r c e
A u s l ö s e k r a f t

Fr i c t i o n - f o r c e
R e i b u n g

Fo r c e  o f  c o m p r e s s i o n
E i n s c h u b k r a f t

Fo r c e  o f  e x t e n s i o n
A u s s c h u b k r a f t

S p r i n g  r a t e
Fe d e r ke n n u n g

Fo
rc

e 
[N

]
K

ra
ft

 [
N

]

F3

S t r o ke  /  H u b  [ m m]

F R

F2

F1

x =  F2 / F1

5 5

S p r i n g i n g  b l o c k i n g
Fe d e r n d e  B l o c k i e r u n g

I n s t a l l a t i o n  p o s i t i o n 
a n y  a s  r e q u i r e d
E i n b a u l a g e  b e l i e b i g

R i g i d  b l o c k i n g  i n  e x t e n s i o n
S t a r r e  B l o c k i e r u n g 
i n  Z u g r i c h t u n g

W i t h  p i s t o n  r o d  u p wa r d s
Ko l b e n s t a n g e  n a c h  o b e n

R e l e a s e  wa y
A u s l ö s e w e g

R i g i d  b l o c k i n g 
i n  c o m p r e s s i o n
S t a r r e  B l o c k i e r u n g 
i n  D r u c k r i c h t u n g

E x t e n d e d
A u s g e s c h o b e n

C o m p r e s s e d
E i n g e s c h o b e n
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7,5
1,5

15

Ø8,015+0,07
Ø

10
 

M
 1

0x
1

Ø
6

Ø
4

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

20 149,5 300 670685
350 728543
400 728594
500 670626
600 728640
800 691860
1000 728659
1200 728667

25 157,5 250 681830
300 728675
350 728683
400 728705
500 691879
600 728713
800 691887
1000 728721
1200 728748

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

30 168,5 250 681849
300 728756
350 728764
400 728772
500 691895
600 728780
800 691909
1000 728799
1200 728802

40 187,5 200 681857
250 728810
300 728829
350 728837
400 728845
500 691917
600 728853
800 691925
1000 728861
1200 728888

mind. 2,5 mm
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7,5
1,5

15

Ø8,015+0,07
Ø

10
 

M
 1

0x
1

Ø
6

Ø
4

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

20 149,5 300 681954
350 729892
400 729906
500 692263
600 729914
800 692271
1000 729922
1200 729930

25 157,5 250 681962
300 729949
350 729957
400 729965
500 692298
600 729981
800 692301
1000 730009
1200 730017

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

30 168,5 250 681970
300 730025
350 730033
400 730041
500 692328
600 730068
800 692336
1000 730076
1200 730084

40 187,5 200 681989
250 730092
300 730106
350 730114
400 730122
500 692344
600 730130
800 692352
1000 730149
1200 730157

mind. 1 mm
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7,5
1,5

15

Ø8,015+0,07
Ø

10
 

M
 1

0x
1

Ø
6

Ø
4

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

60 228 200 681865
250 729345
300 729353
350 729361
400 729388
500 691933
600 729396
800 691941
1000 729418
1200 729426

80 269 200 681946
250 729434
300 729442
350 729450
400 729469
500 691968
600 729477
800 691976
1000 729485
1200 729493

100 310 200 681873
250 729507
300 729515
350 729523
400 729531
500 691984
600 729558
800 691992
1000 729566
1200 729574

120 348 200 681881
250 729582
300 729590
350 729604
400 729612
500 692018
600 729620
800 692026
1000 729639
1200 729647

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

160 430 200 681903
250 729655
300 729663
350 729671
400 729698
500 692034
600 729701
800 692212
1000 729728
1200 729736

200 509 200 681911
250 729744
300 729752
350 729760
400 729779
500 692220
600 729787
800 692239
1000 729795
1200 729809

250 610 200 681938
250 729817
300 729825
350 729833
400 729841
500 692247
600 729868
800 692255
1000 729876
1200 729884

mind. 2,5 mm
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7,5
1,5

15

Ø8,015+0,07
Ø

10
 

M
 1

0x
1

Ø
6

Ø
4

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

60 228 200 692360
250 730165
300 730173
350 730181
400 730203
500 682136
600 730211
800 692379
1000 730238
1200 730246

100 310 200 682144
250 730254
300 730262
350 730270
400 730289
500 692387
600 730297
800 692395
1000 730300
1200 730319

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

200 509 200 682152
250 730327
300 730335
350 730343
400 730351
500 692409
600 730378
800 692417
1000 730386
1200 730394

mind. 1 mm
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  t r a c t i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  Z u g r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  c o m p r e s s i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  D r u c k r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7,5
1,5

15

Ø8,015+0,07
Ø

10
 

M
 1

0x
1

Ø
6

Ø
4

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

19,5 164,5 9500 2000 400 2691HR
8500 2500 500 2694HC
7500 3000 600 2696HT
5500 4000 800 2698HJ
3500 5000 1000 2721HZ
2000 6000 1200 2723HP

22,5 177,5 9000 2000 400 2727HW
8000 2500 500 2731HT
7000 3000 600 2733HJ
5500 4000 800 2736HV
3000 5000 1000 2738HL
1000 6000 1200 2741HN

31,5 192,5 10000 1000 300 2745HU
9000 2000 400 2748HF
8000 2500 500 2751HH
7000 3000 600 2753HY
5000 4000 800 2611HL
3000 5000 1000 2776HY

40,5 212,5 10000 1000 300 2787HN
9000 2000 400 2791HK
8000 2500 500 2793HA
7000 3000 600 2803HU
5000 4000 800 2805HK
2500 5000 1000 2807HA

FZ

FD

mind. 2,5 mm
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7,5
1,5

15

Ø8,015+0,07
Ø

10
 

M
 1

0x
1

Ø
6

Ø
4

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

19,5 164,5 4500 2000 400 5139HY
5500 2500 500 5144HQ
7000 3000 600 5146HG
6000 4000 800 5148HX
4000 5000 1000 5151HZ
2000 6000 1200 5153HP

25,5 177,5 4500 2000 400 5157HW
6000 2500 500 5169HG
7000 3000 600 5172HI
5500 4000 800 5174HZ
3500 5000 1000 5176HP
1500 6000 1200 5178HF

31,5 192,5 3500 1000 300 5183HY
5000 2000 400 5186HJ
6000 2500 500 5189HV
7000 3000 600 5192HX
5500 4000 800 5194HN
3500 5000 1000 5196HD
1500 6000 1200 5198HU

40,5 212,5 4000 1000 300 5203HL
5000 2000 400 5206HX
6500 2500 500 5208HN
7000 3000 600 5211HP
5000 4000 800 5213HF
3000 5000 1000 5215HW

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  t r a c t i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  Z u g r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  c o m p r e s s i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  D r u c k r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

FZ

FD

mind. 1 mm
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7,5
1,5

15

Ø8,015+0,07
Ø

10
 

M
 1

0x
1

Ø
6

Ø
4

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

60 265 10000 1000 300 5219HC
9000 2000 400 5224HV
8000 2500 500 5226HL
7000 3000 600 5228HB
4500 4000 800 5231HD
2500 5000 1000 5233HU

81 310 10500 900 200 2784HB
9500 1000 300 5238HW
8500 2000 400 5241HY
7500 2500 500 5243HO
6500 3000 600 5245HE
4000 4000 800 5248HQ
1500 5000 1000 5251HS

100,5 370,5 10500 900 200 5255HZ
9500 1000 300 5258HK
8500 2000 400 5261HM
7000 2500 500 5263HC
6000 3000 600 5265HT
3500 4000 800 5267HJ

121,5 420,5 10500 900 200 5273HX
9500 1000 300 5281HA
8000 2000 400 5283HR
7000 2500 500 5285HH
6000 3000 600 5287HY
3500 4000 800 5289HO

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

160,5 510,5 10500 900 200 5294HG
9000 1000 300 5297HS
8000 2000 400 5299HI
7000 2500 500 5302HJ
5500 3000 600 5311HI
3000 4000 800 5313HZ

199,5 600,5 10500 900 200 5317HF
9000 1000 300 5321HC
8000 2000 400 5323HT
6500 2500 500 5325HJ
5500 3000 600 5328HV
2500 4000 800 5331HX

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  t r a c t i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  Z u g r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  c o m p r e s s i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  D r u c k r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

FZ

FD

mind. 2,5 mm
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7,5
1,5

15

Ø8,015+0,07
Ø

10
 

M
 1

0x
1

Ø
6

Ø
4

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

60 265 2500 900 200 5352HG
4000 1000 300 5355HS
5000 2000 400 5357HI
6500 2500 500 5359HZ
7000 3000 600 5362HA
5000 4000 800 5364HR
2500 5000 1000 5366HH

100,5 370,5 3000 900 200 5372HV
4500 1000 300 5375HG
6000 2000 400 5377HX
7000 2500 500 5379HN
6000 3000 600 5382HP
4000 4000 800 5384HF

160,5 510,5 3000 900 200 5388HM
4500 1000 300 5392HJ
6000 2000 400 5395HV
7000 2500 500 5397HL
6000 3000 600 5399HB
3000 4000 800 5402HC

250,5 730,5 3000 900 200 5406HJ
4500 1000 300 5411HB
6000 2000 400 5413HS
7000 2500 500 5415HI
6000 3000 600 5417HZ
3000 4000 800 5419HP

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  t r a c t i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  Z u g r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  c o m p r e s s i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  D r u c k r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

FZ

FD

mind. 1 mm
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7

1,5

15

Ø8,015+0,07
Ø

8 

M
 8

x1

Ø
5

Ø
3

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  t r a c t i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  Z u g r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  c o m p r e s s i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  D r u c k r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

FZ

FD

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

20 179 1000 13000 200 684058
1500 12500 250 733199
2000 12000 300 733202
2500 11500 350 733210
3000 10500 400 733229
4000 9500 500 670138
5000 8000 600 733237
4000 5500 800 693391
1000 3000 1000 733245

25 190 1000 13000 200 684066
1500 12500 250 733253
2000 12000 300 733261
2500 11500 350 733288
3000 10500 400 733296
4000 9500 500 693405
5000 8000 600 733318
3500 5500 800 693413
500 2500 1000 733326

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

30 204 1000 13000 200 684074
1500 12500 250 733334
2000 12000 300 733342
2500 11500 350 733350
3000 10500 400 733369
4000 9000 500 693421
5000 8000 600 733377
3500 5000 800 693448

40 226 1000 13000 200 684082
1500 12500 250 733393
2000 12000 300 733407
2500 11000 350 733415
3000 10500 400 733423
4000 9000 500 693456
5000 8000 600 733431
3000 5000 800 693464

mind. 2,5 mm



48

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7,5
1,5

15

Ø8,015+0,07
Ø

10
 

M
 1

0x
1

Ø
6

Ø
4

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force / 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

20 191,5 2500 12000 500 670669
3000 11000 600 682756
4000 9000 800 693278
5000 8000 1000 732869
3500 6500 1200 732877

25 205,5 2000 12500 400 682764
2500 12000 500 693286
3000 11000 600 732885
4000 9500 800 693294
5000 8000 1000 732893
3500 6500 1200 767689

30 219,5 1500 13000 350 682772
2000 12500 400 732907
2500 11500 500 693308
3000 10500 600 732915
4000 9000 800 693316
4500 7000 1000 732923
2500 5500 1200 732931

40 241,5 1500 12500 350 682799
2000 12000 400 732958
2500 11000 500 693324
3000 10000 600 732966
4000 8500 800 693332
3500 6500 1000 732974

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force / 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

80 350,5 500 13500 200 682802
1000 13500 250 732982
1000 13000 300 732990
1500 12500 350 733008
2000 12000 400 733016
2500 11000 500 670677
3000 10000 600 733024
4000 8000 800 693340
3000 6000 1000 733032

100 400,5 500 13500 200 682810
1000 13000 250 733040
1000 12500 300 733059
1500 12000 350 733067
2000 12000 400 733075
2500 11000 500 693359
3000 10000 600 733105
4000 7500 800 693367
2500 5500 1000 733113

120 450,5 500 13500 200 684023
1000 13000 250 733121
1000 12500 300 733148
1500 12000 350 733156
2000 11500 400 733164
2500 10500 500 693375
3000 9500 600 733172
4000 7500 800 693383
2000 5000 1000 733180

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  t r a c t i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  Z u g r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  c o m p r e s s i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  D r u c k r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

FZ

FD

mind. 2,5 mm
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W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7,5
1,5

15

Ø8,015+0,07
Ø

10
 

M
 1

0x
1

Ø
6

Ø
4

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

20 191 2500 12000 500 693189
3000 11000 600 682705
4000 9500 800 693197
5000 8000 1000 732737
3500 6000 1200 732745

25 205 2000 12500 400 682713
2500 11500 500 693200
3000 11000 600 732753
4000 9500 800 693219
4500 7500 1000 732761
3000 5500 1200 827851

30 219 1500 13000 350 682721
2000 12500 400 732788
2500 11500 500 693227
3000 11000 600 732796
4000 9000 800 693235
4500 7500 1000 732818
3000 6500 1200 732826

40 241 1500 12500 350 682748
2000 12000 400 732834
2500 11500 500 693243
3000 10500 600 732842
4000 8500 800 693251
4000 6500 1000 732850

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  t r a c t i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  Z u g r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

B l o c k i n g  f o r c e  i n  c o m p r e s s i o n  d i r e c t i o n  [ N ]
B l o c k i e r k r a f t  i n  D r u c k r i c h t u n g  [ N ]

FZ

FD

mind. 1 mm
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T h e  B L O C- O - L I F T  T  g a s  s p r i n g , 
d e s i g n e d  s p e c i f i c a l l y  f o r  h e i g h t -
a d j u s t a b l e  t a b l e s ,  h a s  a  v e r y  f l a t 
s p r i n g  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c  c u r v e ,  p r o v i -
d i n g  v i r t u a l l y  e v e n  a d j u s t m e n t  o v e r 
t h e  e n t i r e  s t r o k e .  T h i s  m a k e s  i t 
e a s y  t o  a d j u s t  t h e  t a b l e  t o p  h e i g h t , 
r e g a r d l e s s  o f  i t s  w e i g h t ,  w i t h o u t  t h e 
t a b l e  l o s i n g  s t a b i l i t y  o r  s t r e n g t h .
T h e  g a s  s p r i n g ’ s  c o m p a c t  d e s i g n 
a l l o w s  f o r  r i g i d  l o c k i n g  i n  a n y  p o s i -
t i o n  o f  t h e  l o n g  s t r o k e  w h i l e  h a v i n g 
a  s h o r t  c o m p r e s s e d  i n s t a l l a t i o n 
l e n g t h .  B L O C- O - L I F T  T  g a s  s p r i n g  i n -
s t a l l a t i o n  i s  n o t  o r i e n t a t i o n - s p e c i f i c . 

C o n s e q u e n t l y ,  t h e  r e l e a s e  m e c h a -
n i s m  c a n  b e  m o u n t e d  u p  f o r  h a n d 
r e l e a s e  o r  d o w n  f o r  r e l e a s e  b y  f o o t . 
I t  c a n  b e  a c t u a t e d  w i t h  a  s u i t a b l e 
l e v e r  o r  b o w d e n  c a b l e .
T h e r e  a r e  n u m e r o u s  a p p l i c a t i o n s  f o r 
B L O C- O - L I F T  T ,  s u c h  a s  s i n g l e -  o r 
d u a l - c o l u m n  t a b l e s ,  s p e a k e r  p u l p i t s , 
b e d s i d e  t a b l e s  o r  h e i g h t - a d j u s t a b l e 
w o r k  s u r f a c e s .

D i e  s p e z i e l l  f ü r  h ö h e n v e r s t e l l b a r e 
T i s c h e  e n t w i c k e l t e  B L O C- O - L I F T  T 
G a s d r u c k f e d e r  h a t  e i n e  b e s o n d e r s 
f l a c h e  F e d e r k e n n u n g ,  w e l c h e  e i n e 
g l e i c h m ä ß i g e ,  k o m f o r t a b l e  Ve r -
s t e l l u n g  ü b e r  d e n  g e s a m t e n  H u b 
b i e t e t .  D a d u r c h  k a n n  d i e  H ö h e  d e r 
T i s c h p l a t t e  u n a b h ä n g i g  v o n  i h r e m 
G e w i c h t  s e h r  l e i c h t  v e r s t e l l t  w e r d e n , 
o h n e  d a s s  d e r  T i s c h  a n  S t a b i l i t ä t  u n d 
F e s t i g k e i t  v e r l i e r t .
D i e  k o m p a k t e  B a u f o r m  d e r  G a s f e d e r 
e r m ö g l i c h t  e i n e  s t a r r e  B l o c k i e r u n g  i n 
j e d e r  P o s i t i o n  d e s  l a n g e n  H u b e s  b e i 
k u r z e r  e i n g e s c h o b e n e r  B a u l ä n g e . 

D i e  B L O C- O - L I F T  T  G a s f e d e r  k a n n 
l a g e u n a b h ä n g i g  e i n g e b a u t  w e r d e n . 
D a d u r c h  k a n n  d i e  A u s l ö s u n g  s o w o h l 
n a c h  o b e n  f ü r  H a n d - ,  a l s  a u c h  n a c h 
u n t e n  f ü r  F u ß a u s l ö s u n g  m o n t i e r t 
w e r d e n .  D i e  B e t ä t i g u n g  e r f o l g t 
m i t t e l s  g e e i g n e t e r  H e b e l  b e z i e -
h u n g s w e i s e  d u r c h  e i n e  B o w d e n -
z u g a u s l ö s u n g .
F ü r  d e n  B L O C- O - L I F T  T  g i b t  e s  z a h l -
r e i c h e  A n w e n d u n g s m ö g l i c h k e i t e n 
w i e  z u m  B e i s p i e l  E i n -  u n d  Z w e i -
s ä u l e n t i s c h e ,  R e d n e r p u l t e ,  N a c h t -
t i s c h e  o d e r  h ö h e n v e r s t e l l b a r e 
A r b e i t s f l ä c h e n . 

W i t h  e s p e c i a l l y  f l a t  s p r i n g  c h a ra c te r i s t i c 

M i t  b e s o n d e r s  f l a c h e r  F e d e r ke n n u n g

S p e c i a l 
s e p a r a t i n g 
p i s t o n 

S p e z i e l l e r 
Tr e n n ko l b e n

P i s t o n  r o d
Ko l b e n s t a n g e

N i t r o g e n
S t i c k s t o f f

P i s t o n  p a c k a g e
Ko l b e n p a ke t

O i l
Ö l

P r e s s u r e  c y l i n d e r
e n d  f i t t i n g

D r u c k r o h r a n s c h l u s s

G u i d e  a n d 
s e a l i n g  p a c k a g e

F ü h r u n g s -  u n d 
D i c h t u n g s p a ke t

16

A

B±2

Ø
28

16
7,5
1,5

15

Ø 8,015+0,07

Ø
10

 

M
 1

0x
1

Ø
6

Ø
4

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  8

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force / 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

440 1020
480 860 150 114255
640 980 200 114494

Te m p e r a t u r e  r a n g e  0 ° C  t o  + 4 0 ° C
Te m p e r a t u r  E i n s a t z b e r e i c h   0 ° C  b i s  + 4 0 ° C 

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge FZ [N] FD [N]

Force / 
Kraft
F1 [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

440 1020
800 980 250 114733
960 980 300 114972
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s w

d i

d
a

b

h

h

A c c e s s o r i e s
Z u b e h ö r

S c r e w  n u t s  /  M u t t e r n

R u b b e r  b u m p e r  /  G u m m i p u f f e r

Wa s h e r  /  S c h e i b e

Thread
Gewinde b sw

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

M 8 x 1 5 13 012483
M 10 x 1 6 17 012491

di
Inner diameter

Innen-Ø da h
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

Ø 8 20 8 269069

Ø 10 20
4 036862
8 036854

di
Inner diameter

Innen-Ø da h
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

Ø 8 19 3 023582
Ø 10 24 3 363979

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

d
a

d i
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A c c e s s o r i e s  r e l e a s e  s y s t e m s
A u s l ö s e s y s t e m e

Ø D Ø 8 Ø 10

Thread / Gewinde M 8 x 1 M 10 x 1

Release way / Auslöseweg 1 mm 1 mm

B 5 mm 6 mm

Release head for standard release
Auslösekopf Standard

9102GW 130850

Release head for permanent release
Auslösekopf für Dauerauslösung

0516CC 271985

A 
Release lever
Auslösehebel

64 mm 992259

104 mm 1041BN

122 mm 132543

167 mm 065056

196 mm 125466

Screw Nuts / Sechskantmutter 012483 0124914

3

2

1

Release head suitable for all BLOC-O-LIFT from our standard programme with release way 1 mm. 
Please pay attention to the mounting instructions for the BLOC-O-LIFT release head.
STAB-Spec. 1000 5725

Auslösekopf geeignet für alle BLOC-O-LIFT aus unserem Standardprogramm mit Auslöseweg 1 mm. 
Bitte beachten Sie die Montageanleitung für BLOC-O-LIFT Auslösekopf. 
STAB-Spec. 1000 5725

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

A

1432

11

22

8 37 B
Ø8,05+0,1

Ø
D
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Ø D Ø 8 Ø 10

Thread / Gewinde M 8 x 1 M 10 x 1

B 5 mm 6 mm

Release head and lever 
Auslösekopf und -hebel

012820 007409

Screw Nuts
Sechskantmutter

012483 012491

A
Length of bowden-wire

Bowdenzuglänge
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

200 0345BH

300 878189

400 7605AV

500 0346BC

600 0347BY

700 5240AD

800 0304BJ

900 0298BX

1000 0305BE

Release unit
Auslöseeinheit

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

1044BZ

2

1

For a release unit with a bowden-wire longer than 400 mm 
a BLOC-O-LIFT with release way 1 mm is necessary. 

Für eine Auslöseeinheit mit einem Bowdenzug länger als 400 mm 
ist ein BLOC-O-LIFT mit Auslöseweg 1 mm erforderlich.

3

Release head suitable for all BLOC-O-LIFT from our standard 
programme. Please pay attention to the mounting instructions 
for the BLOC-O-LIFT release head.
STAB-Spec. 1000 6476 and STAB-Spec. 1000 5635

Auslösekopf geeignet für alle BLOC-O-LIFT aus unserem Standard-
programm. Bitte beachten Sie die Montageanleitung für 
BLOC-O-LIFT Auslösekopf.
STAB-Spec. 1000 6476 und STAB-Spec. 1000 5635

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

A c c e s s o r i e s  r e l e a s e  s y s t e m s
A u s l ö s e s y s t e m e

132 

8

11

ca
. 3

8
38

27 B

Ø
8,

05
+

0,
1

Ø
D

T h i c k n e s s
D i c k e  11

T h i c k n e s s
D i c k e  2 1

4 18 8,5

M
 5

26

S W 6S W 6

A

Ø
5+

0,
1

73 66
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I n  c o m b i n a t i o n  w i t h  B L O C- O - L I F T 
g a s  s p r i n g s ,  t h e  S O F T- O -T O U C H  f r o m 
S t a b i l u s  m a k e s  l i f t i n g ,  l o w e r i n g  a n d 
a d j u s t i n g  e s p e c i a l l y  e a s y .

O u r  S O F T- O -T O U C H  l i n e  p r o v i d e s 
c o m p l e t e  r e l e a s e  s y s t e m s  f o r 
S t a b i l u s  B L O C- O - L I F T  g a s  s p r i n g s . 
B L O C- O - L I F T  g a s  s p r i n g s  t h a t  a r e 
d i f f i c u l t  t o  a c c e s s  c a n  b e  c o n n e c t e d 
v i a  p r e - s e t  b o w d e n  c a b l e s  t o  p u s h -
b u t t o n s  t h a t  c a n  b e  p l a c e d  i n  t h e 
i d e a l  l o c a t i o n  o n  y o u r  a p p l i c a t i o n . 
T h a n k s  t o  s p e c i f i c a l l y  t u n e d  r e l e a s e 
h e a d s ,  t h e s e  e r g o n o m i c  p u s h -
b u t t o n s  a r e  e a s y  t o  o p e r a t e . 

H i g h  q u a l i t y  m a t e r i a l s  a n d  a  p l e a -
s i n g  d e s i g n  a l l o w  t h e i r  u s e  i n  a  w i d e 
r a n g e  o f  h i g h - e n d  a p p l i c a t i o n s ,  b o t h 
i n  t h e  f u r n i t u r e  i n d u s t r y  a n d  m e d i -
c a l  t e c h n o l o g y  a s  w e l l  a s  i n  v e h i c l e 
s e a t s  a n d  i n  g e n e r a l  m e c h a n i c a l  e n -
g i n e e r i n g .  A  c h o i c e  b e t w e e n  b u t t o n s 
w i t h  a x i a l  a n d  l a t e r a l  b o w d e n  c a b l e 
c o n f i g u r a t i o n s  w i l l  g i v e  y o u  e v e n 
m o r e  f l e x i b i l i t y  i n  y o u r  d e s i g n .

R e s u l t :  C o n v e n i e n c e  t h a t  w i l l  l e n d 
y o u r  p r o d u c t s  e v e n  m o r e  v a l u e .

I n  Ve r b i n d u n g  m i t  B L O C- O - L I F T  G a s -
f e d e r n  e r m ö g l i c h t  d e r  S O F T- O -T O U C H 
v o n  S t a b i l u s  h e b e n ,  s e n k e n  u n d  v e r -
s t e l l e n  a u f  b e s o n d e r s  l e i c h t e  W e i s e .

U n s e r  S O F T- O -T O U C H  P r o g r a m m 
b i e t e t  k o m p l e t t e  A u s l ö s e s y s t e m e 
f ü r  S t a b i l u s  B L O C- O - L I F T  G a s f e d e r n . 
Vo r k o n f e k t i o n i e r t e  B o w d e n z ü g e 
v e r b i n d e n  s c h w e r  z u g ä n g l i c h e 
B L O C- O - L I F T  G a s f e d e r n  m i t  Ta s t e r n , 
d i e  S i e  i n  d e r  A n w e n d u n g  i d e a l 
p o s i t i o n i e r e n  k ö n n e n .  D i e  e r g o n o -
m i s c h e n  Ta s t e r  l a s s e n  s i c h  d a n k 
s p e z i e l l  a b g e s t i m m t e r  A u s l ö s e k n ö p f e 
l e i c h t  b e d i e n e n . 

H o c h w e r t i g e  M a t e r i a l i e n  u n d  a n s p r e -
c h e n d e s  D e s i g n  e r l a u b e n  d e n  E i n s a t z 
i n  e i n e r  V i e l z a h l  v o n  a n s p r u c h s -
v o l l e n  A n w e n d u n g e n ,  s o w o h l  i n  d e r 
M ö b e l -  u n d  M e d i z i n t e c h n i k  a l s  a u c h 
i n  F a h r z e u g s i t z e n  u n d  i m  a l l g e -
m e i n e n  M a s c h i n e n b a u .  D i e  W a h l 
z w i s c h e n  Ta s t e r n  m i t  a x i a l e n  u n d 
s e i t l i c h e n  B o w d e n z u g a u s g ä n g e n 
g i b t  I h n e n  n o c h  m e h r  F l e x i b i l i t ä t  i m 
D e s i g n . 

R e s u l t a t :  Ko m f o r t ,  d e r  I h r e n 
P r o d u k t e n  e i n e  b e s o n d e r s  h o h e 
W e r t i g ke i t  v e r l e i h t .

M e c h a n i c a l  r e l e a s e  s y s te m s 
f o r  u l t i m a te  c o n ve n i e n c e 

M e c h a n i s c h e  A u s l ö s e s y s te m e 
f ü r  h ö c h s te n  Ko m f o r t

Release  head s  /  Au s lö seköpfe Force / Kraft
F1 [N]

G
Thread / Gewinde

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

For BLOC-O-LIFT gas springs to F1 = 500 N
suitable for release strokes up to 2,5 mm

Für BLOC-O-LIFT Gasfedern bis F1 = 500 N
geeignet für Auslösewege bis 2,5 mm

M 8 x 1 075291

M 10 x 1 006837

For BLOC-O-LIFT gas springs to F1 = 1000 N
suitable fpr release strokes up to 1,0 mm

Für BLOC-O-LIFT Gasfedern bis F1 = 1000 N
geeignet für Auslösewege bis 1,0 mm

M 8 x 1 074574

M 10 x 1 112485

L i g h t  r e l e a s e  /  S o f t e  A u s l ö s u n g

U l t r a  l i g h t  r e l e a s e  /  U l t r a  s o f t e  A u s l ö s u n g

11,7

10,9
16

15,9 32,8

34,5

40,9
41

48,9
49,1

25,9

G

G

Ø8,1

Ø8,05

Ø15,9

R 8

R 7, 9 5
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Material / Colour
Material / Farbe

Compatible release 
heads

passend für Auslöse-
köpfe

A 
Bowden cable 

length
Bowdenzuglänge

[mm]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-

Nr.

button: plastic, black
housing: aluminium, 
silver

Taste: Kunststoff, schwarz
Gehäuse: Alu, silber

075291 (M 8 x 1)
006837 (M 10 x 1)

500 076964

750 080310

1000 081983

074574 (M 8 x 1)
112485 (M 10 x 1)

500 481829

750 069555

1000 073140

button: plastic, black
housing: aluminium, 
silver

Taste: Kunststoff, schwarz
Gehäuse: Alu, silber

075291 (M 8 x 1)
006837 (M 10 x 1)

500 075052

750 080788

1000 082222

 074574 (M 8 x 1)
112485 (M 10 x 1)

500 068599

750 069794

1000 073379

button: plastic, black
housing: aluminium, 
silver

Taste: Kunststoff, schwarz
Gehäuse: Alu, silber

075291 (M 8 x 1)
006837 (M 10 x 1)

500 077681

750 081266

1000 082461

074574 (M 8 x 1)
112485 (M 10 x 1)

500 069077

750 070272

1000 074096

button: plastic, black
housing: aluminium, 
silver

Taste: Kunststoff, schwarz
Gehäuse: Alu, silber

075291 (M 8 x 1)
006837 (M 10 x 1)

500 079354

750 081505

1000 082700

074574  (M 8 x 1)
112485 (M 10 x 1)

500 069316

750 072901

1000 074813

lever: zinc diecasting, 
black
housing: plastic, black

Taste: Zinkdruckguss, 
schwarz
Gehäuse: Kunststoff, 
schwarz

075291 (M 8 x 1) 
006837 (M 10 x 1)

500 088197

750 088675

1000 104927

074574 (M 8 x 1)
112485 (M 10 x 1)

500 068838

750 088436

1000 105166

Pu sh - But tons  /  Ta s te re lemente

F l u s h  p u s h - b u t t o n  w i t h  l a t e r a l  b o w d e n  c a b l e  e x i t
F l a c h e  Ta s t e  m i t  s e i t l i c h e m  B o w d e n z u g a u s g a n g

P r o t r u d i n g  p u s h - b u t t o n  w i t h  a x i a l  b o w d e n  c a b l e  e x i t 
H o h e  Ta s t e  m i t  a x i a l e m  B o w d e n z u g a u s g a n g

P r o t r u d i n g  p u s h - b u t t o n  w i t h  l a t e r a l  b o w d e n  c a b l e  e x i t
H o h e  Ta s t e  m i t  s e i t l i c h e m  B o w d e n z u g a u s g a n g

F l a t  l e v e r  /  F l a c h t a s t e r

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

F l u s h  p u s h - b u t t o n  w i t h  a x i a l  b o w d e n  c a b l e  e x i t 
F l a c h e  Ta s t e  m i t  a x i a l e m  B o w d e n z u g a u s g a n g

Ø
 3

9

M
2 

9 
x 

1

48

3

A

Ø
 3

9

M
2 

9 
x 

1

41,8

9

A

M2 9 x 1

3
50

,4

Ø 39

A

M2 9 x 1

9
45

,4
58

,8
18

,2

89 A

Ø 39

A
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S t a b i l u s  b i e t e t  D ä m p f e r  f ü r  v i e l -
s e i t i g e  A n w e n d u n g s b e r e i c h e . 
O b  i m  F a h r z e u g b a u ,  i m  A n l a g e n b a u , 
i n  i n d u s t r i e l l e n  A n w e n d u n g e n  o d e r 
d e r  M ö b e l i n d u s t r i e  –  S TA B - O - S H O C 
D ä m p f e r  s i n d  i m m e r  d a n n  z u r  S t e l l e , 
w e n n  B e w e g u n g e n  u n d  S c h w i n -
g u n g e n  p o s i t i v  b e e i n f l u s s t  w e r d e n 
s o l l e n .

D u r c h  d a s  S c h w i n g u n g s s y s t e m 
w e r d e n  B e w e g u n g e n  i n  d e n  D ä m p f e r 
e i n g e l e i t e t  u n d  d i e  B e w e g u n g s -
e n e r g i e  i n  W ä r m e e n e r g i e  u m g e w a n -
d e l t .  D i e  d a d u r c h  e r z e u g t e n  D ä m p f -
k r ä f t e  s i n d  s o m i t  i m m e r  v o n  d e r 
K o l b e n g e s c h w i n d i g k e i t  a b h ä n g i g . 
H y d r a u l i s c h e  D ä m p f e r  m i t  e i n e m 
m o d u l a r e n  K o l b e n s y s t e m  e r m ö g -
l i c h e n  e i n e  a n w e n d u n g s g e r e c h t e 
E i n s t e l l u n g  d e r  Z u g -  u n d  D r u c k k r a f t , 
d i e  j e  n a c h  B e d a r f  u n t e r s c h i e d l i c h 
s t a r k  a u s g e f ü h r t  w e r d e n  k ö n n e n . 

M e r k m a l e :
•  �L a g e u n a b h ä n g i g ke i t :  

E i n b a u  i n  b e l i e b i g e r  P o s i t i o n .

•  �L a g e a b h ä n g i g ke i t :  E i n b a u  m i t  
K o l b e n s t a n g e  n a c h  u n t e n  o d e r 
o b e n .

•  �K r a f t s c h l ü s s i g :  B e i  U m k e h r u n g 
d e r  B e l a s t u n g  s e t z t  d i e  D ä m p f k r a f t 
s o f o r t  e i n .  D i e  K r a f t ü b e r t r a g u n g 
s e t z t  l e e r h u b f r e i  e i n .

•  �N i c h t  k r a f t s c h l ü s s i g :  
B e i  U m k e h r u n g  d e r  B e l a s t u n g  
s e t z e n  d i e  D ä m p f k r a f t  u n d  d i e 
K r a f t ü b e r t r a g u n g  v e r z ö g e r t  e i n .

•  �A u s f a h r k r a f t :  S t a t i s c h e  A u s s c h u b - 
k r a f t  d e r  K o l b e n s t a n g e  k a n n  f e s t -
g e l e g t  w e r d e n .

Vo r t e i l e  u n d  E i g e n s c h a f t e n :
•  �L e i c h t e s  Ö f f n e n  u n d  S c h l i e ß e n  

v o n  T ü r e n  u n d  K l a p p e n
•  �G e d ä m p f t e s  H e r u n t e r k l a p p e n  

v o n  T ü r e n
•  �E n t l a s t u n g  d e r  S c h a r n i e r e
•  S i c h e r e s  O f f e n h a l t e n
•  E i n f a c h e  M o n t a g e
•  K o m p a k t e s ,  a n s p r e c h e n d e s  D e s i g n
• 	 W a r t u n g s f r e i

S t a b i l u s  o f f e r s  d a m p e r s  f o r  a  v a r i e t y 
o f  a p p l i c a t i o n s .  W h e t h e r  i n  a u t o m o -
t i v e  m a n u f a c t u r i n g ,  p r o c e s s  t e c h -
n o l o g y  m a n u f a c t u r i n g ,  i n d u s t r i a l 
a p p l i c a t i o n s ,  o r  i n  t h e  f u r n i t u r e 
i n d u s t r y  –  S TA B - O - S H O C  d a m p e r s 
f r o m  S t a b i l u s  a r e  a l w a y s  t h e r e  w h e n 
i t  c o m e s  t o  p o s i t i v e l y  a f f e c t i n g  m o -
t i o n  a n d  v i b r a t i o n s . 
T h e  v i b r a t i o n  s y s t e m  t r a n s m i t s 
m o t i o n  i n t o  t h e  d a m p e r s  a n d 
c o n v e r t s  t h e  k i n e t i c  e n e r g y  i n t o 
t h e r m a l  e n e r g y .  C o n s e q u e n t l y ,  t h e 
d a m p i n g  f o r c e s  g e n e r a t e d  w i l l 
a l w a y s  d e p e n d  o n  t h e  p i s t o n  s p e e d . 
H y d r a u l i c  d a m p e r s  w i t h  a  m o d u l a r 
p i s t o n  s y s t e m  a l l o w  a d a p t i n g  t h e 
t e n s i l e  a n d  c o m p r e s s i o n  f o r c e s , 
w h i c h  m a y  d i f f e r  t o  t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n . 

C h a r a c t e r i s t i c s :
•  �N o t  o r i e n t a t i o n - s p e c i f i c :  

C a n  b e  i n s t a l l e d  i n  a n y  p o s i t i o n .
•  �O r i e n t a t i o n - s p e c i f i c :  I n s t a l l  w i t h 

p i s t o n  r o d  d o w n  o r  u p .

•  �F r i c t i o n  f i t :  W h e n  t h e  l o a d  i s 
r e v e r s e d ,  t h e  d a m p i n g  f o r c e  w i l l 
b e  a c t u a t e d  i m m e d i a t e l y .  T h e  f o r c e 
i s  t r a n s m i t t e d  w i t h o u t  a  n o - l o a d 
s t r o k e .

•  �N o  f r i c t i o n  f i t :  W h e n  t h e  l o a d  i s 
r e v e r s e d ,  d a m p i n g  f o r c e  a n d  f o r c e 
t r a n s m i s s i o n  w i l l  b e  a c t u a t e d  w i t h 
a  d e l a y . 

•  �E x t e n s i o n  f o r c e :  S t a t i c  e x t e n -
s i o n  f o r c e  f o r  t h e  p i s t o n  r o d  c a n 
b e  s p e c i f i e d .

A d v a n t a g e s  a n d  p r o p e r t i e s :
•  �E a s y  o p e n i n g  a n d  c l o s i n g  o f  d o o r s 

a n d  l i d s
•  D a m p e n e d  c l o s i n g  o f  d o o r s
•  R e l i e v e s  t h e  h i n g e  m e c h a n i s m s
•  W i l l  s t a y  s a f e l y  o p e n
•  E a s y  m o u n t i n g
•  C o m p a c t ,  a t t r a c t i v e  d e s i g n
•  M a i n t e n a n c e - f r e e

STA B - O -S H O C  –  O i l - hyd ra u l i c  d a m p e r s

STA B - O -S H O C  –  Ö l hyd ra u l i s c h e  D ä m p f e r
P r e s s u r e  t u b e
D r u c k r o h r

B o t t o m
B o d e n

A i r /
e q u a l i s a t i o n 
c h a m b e r

L u f t r a u m /
A u s g l e i c h s r a u m

D a m p e r  p i s t o n
D ä m p f e r ko l b e n

O i l
Ö l

P i s t o n  r o d
Ko l b e n s t a n g e

G u i d e  a n d 
s e a l i n g  p a c k a g e

F ü h r u n g s -  u n d 
D i c h t u n g s p a ke t

E n d f i t t i n g
F i t t i n g  f o r  b a l l 
s t u d s  ( E x a m p l e )
A n s c h l u s s 
G e l e n k a u g e 
( B e i s p i e l )
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U n c o n t r o l l e d  m o v e m e n t s  w h e n 
o p e n i n g ,  c l o s i n g ,  l i f t i n g  o r 
l o w e r i n g  l i d s  a r e  d a n g e r o u s ,  i n c o n -
v e n i e n t  a n d  t h e y  s t r e s s  t h e 
m a t e r i a l .  T h r o u g h  t h e i r  d a m p i n g 
f o r c e ,  S t a b i l u s  m o t i o n  a n d  s t o p  d a m -
p e r s  s u p p o r t  c o n t r o l l e d  m o t i o n 

d u r i n g  l i f t i n g  a n d  l o w e r i n g  o f  l i d 
a p p l i c a t i o n s ;  t h e y  a l s o  r e d u c e 
m a t e r i a l  w e a r  b y  a v o i d i n g  h a r d  s t o p s 
i n  t h e  e n d  p o s i t i o n .  I n  a d d i t i o n  t o 
t h e  s t a n d a r d  d a m p e r  t y p e s  H D 15  a n d 
H D 24  d e s c r i b e d  o n  t h e  f o l l o w i n g 
p a g e s ,  S t a b i l u s  a l s o  o f f e r s  a  m u l t i -

t u d e  o f  v a r i a n t s ,  s u c h  a s  t h e  G D 15 
o r  G D 24 / 2 9  S P.  F i n d  o u t  m o r e  a b o u t 
t h e s e  b y  c o n t a c t i n g  u s .

U n k o n t r o l l i e r t e  B e w e g u n g s a b l ä u f e 
b e i m  Ö f f n e n ,  S c h l i e ß e n ,  H e b e n  o d e r 
S e n k e n  v o n  K l a p p e n  s i n d  g e f ä h r l i c h , 
w e n i g  k o m f o r t a b e l  u n d  b e l a s t e n  d a s 
M a t e r i a l .  S t a b i l u s  B e w e g u n g s -  u n d 
A n s c h l a g s d ä m p f e r  u n t e r s t ü t z e n 
d u r c h  i h r e  D ä m p f u n g  d e n  k o n t r o l -

l i e r t e n  B e w e g u n g s a b l a u f  b e i m  H e b e n 
u n d  S e n k e n  v o n  z . B .  K l a p p e n a n w e n -
d u n g e n  u n d  s c h o n e n  d a s  M a t e r i a l , 
i n d e m  s i e  e i n  h a r t e s  A n s c h l a g e n  i n 
d e r  E n d l a g e  v e r m e i d e n .  N e b e n  d e n 
a u f  d e n  F o l g e s e i t e n  b e s c h r i e b e n e n 
S t a n d a r d - D ä m p f e r t y p e n  H D 15  u n d 

H D 24  b i e t e t  S tabilus       n o c h  e i n e 
V i e l z a h l  a n  P r o d u k t v a r i a n t e n , 
b e i s p i e l s w e i s e  d e n  G D 15  o d e r 
G D 24 / 2 9  S P.  S p r e c h e n  S i e  u n s  a n!

U n d e s i r a b l e  v i b r a t i o n s  c a n  i n t e r f e r e 
w i t h  t h e  s m o o t h  r u n n i n g  o f  m a c h i n e -
r y  a n d  e q u i p m e n t ,  s h o r t e n i n g  t h e i r 
s e r v i c e  l i f e .  V i b r a t i o n  d a m p e r s  f r o m 
S t a b i l u s  c o n v e r t  t h e  k i n e t i c  e n e r g y 
o f  m o v i n g  c o m p o n e n t s  i n t o  t h e r m a l 
e n e r g y ,  k e e p i n g  a p p l i c a t i o n s  i n  a n 

e v e n  w o r k f l o w  t h a t  i s  g e n t l e  o n  t h e 
m a t e r i a l .  T h e y  w i l l  a b s o r b  s h o c k  a n d 
a v o i d  l a r g e  o s c i l l a t i o n  a m p l i t u d e s . 
W i t h  t h e i r  H D 24  M B  t y p e s  a n d  t h e 
TA 2 0 ,  S t a b i l u s  o f f e r s  s t a n d a r d 
p r o d u c t s  i n  t h i s  s e g m e n t  a s  w e l l . 
F o r  t h o s e  c a s e s  w h e r e  s t a n d a r d  i s 

n o t  e n o u g h ,  w e  c a n  p r o v i d e  a d d i t i -
o n a l  p r o d u c t  v a r i a n t s ,  s u c h  a s  t h e 
G D 15 S P,  H D 24 / 2 8 B V,  o r  t h e  TA 3 0  o r 
TA 4 0 . 

U n g e w o l l t e  S c h w i n g u n g e n  s t ö r e n 
d e n  r u h i g e n  L a u f  v o n  M a s c h i n e n 
u n d  G e r ä t e n  u n d  v e r k ü r z e n  d a d u r c h 
d e r e n  L e b e n s d a u e r .  S c h w i n g u n g s -
d ä m p f e r  v o n  S t a b i l u s  w a n d e l n  d i e 
k i n e t i s c h e  E n e r g i e  b e w e g t e r  B a u t e i l e 
i n  W ä r m e e n e r g i e  u m  u n d  h a l t e n  s o 
A n w e n d u n g e n  i n  e i n e m  g l e i c h -

m ä ß i g e n ,  M a t e r i a l  s c h o n e n d e n 
A r b e i t s a b l a u f .  D a d u r c h  h e l f e n  s i e 
h a r t e  A n s c h l ä g e  z u  m i n d e r n  u n d 
v e r m e i d e n  g r o ß e  S c h w i n g u n g s -
a m p l i t u d e n . 
M i t  d e n  Ty p e n  H D 24  M B  u n d  d e m 
TA 2 0  b i e t e t  S t a b i l u s  a u c h  i n  d i e s e m 
B e r e i c h  S t a n d a r d p r o d u k t e . 

S o l l t e  d e r  S t a n d a r d  a b e r  e i n m a l 
n i c h t  a u s r e i c h e n ,  k ö n n e n  w i r  v i e l e 
w e i t e r e  P r o d u k t v a r i a n t e n  w i e  d e n 
G D 15 S P,  H D 24 / 2 8 B V  o d e r  d e n  TA 3 0 
b z w .  TA 4 0  a n b i e t e n . 

STA B - O -S H O C  m o t i o n  a n d  s to p  d a m p e r s

STA B - O -S H O C  B e we g u n g s -  u n d  A n s c h l a g s d ä m p f e r

STA B - O -S H O C  v i b ra t i o n  d a m p e r s 

STA B - O -S H O C  S c h w i n g u n g s d ä m p f e r 
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D a m p e r s  f o r  l o w  d a m p i n g  f o r c e s
T h e  s t a n d a r d  S TA B - O - S H O C  H D 15 
i s  a  n o n - p r e s s u r i z e d  d a m p e r .  I t  i s 
o r i e n t a t i o n - s p e c i f i c  a n d  a c h i e v e s  i t s 
o p t i m u m  f u n c t i o n  i n  a l m o s t  v e r t i c a l 

i n s t a l l a t i o n  w i t h  f o r c e  t r a n s m i s s i o n
w i t h o u t  a  n o - l o a d  s t r o k e  i n  o n e 
d i r e c t i o n  o f  m o v e m e n t . 
S p e c i a l  v a r i a n t s  w i t h  h o r i z o n t a l 
f u n c t i o n  a r e  a l s o  p o s s i b l e ,  a s  a r e 

m o d e l s  p r o v i d i n g  f o r c e  s u p p o r t 
d u r i n g  e x t e n s i o n  o r  p a t h - d e p e n d e n t 
d a m p i n g .

D ä m p f e r  f ü r  n i e d r i g e  D ä m p f k r ä f t e
D e r  S t a n d a r d  S TA B - O - S H O C  H D 15 
i s t  e i n  d r u c k l o s e r  D ä m p f e r .  E r  i s t 
l a g e a b h ä n g i g ,  s e i n e  o p t i m a l e 

F u n k t i o n  e r r e i c h t  e r  b e i  n a h e z u 
v e r t i k a l e m  E i n b a u  m i t  l e e r h u b f r e i e r 
K r a f t ü b e r t r a g u n g  i n  e i n e r  B e w e -
g u n g s r i c h t u n g . 

W a a g e r e c h t  a r b e i t e n d e  S o n d e r -
f o r m e n  s i n d  e b e n s o  m ö g l i c h  w i e 
K r a f t u n t e r s t ü t z u n g  b e i m  A u s s c h u b 
o d e r  a u c h  w e g a b h ä n g i g e  D ä m p f u n g .

STA B - O -S H O C  H D15

A
B
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1)A 2)A* B

Stroke 
Hub 

Stroke 
Hub

Extended 
length 

Ausgesch. 
Länge 

3) 4) Fz 
[N]

3) 5) FD 
[N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

30 30 110 75 < 25 4165ZQ
300 < 25 4166ZL
800 < 25 4167ZG

30 60 157 < 25 125 4168ZB
< 25 250 4169ZX
< 25 550 4171ZD

60 60 175,5 75 < 25 4172ZZ
300 < 25 4173ZU
800 < 25 4174ZP

60 105 247 < 25 125 4175ZK
< 25 250 4176ZF
< 25 550 4177ZA

100 100 258,5 75 < 25 4179ZR
300 < 25 4181ZY
800 < 25 4182ZT

100 160 357 < 25 125 4183ZO
< 25 250 4184ZJ
< 25 550 4187ZV

1)  �H y d r a u l i c  s t r o k e  ( d a m p e d )  /  H y d r a u l i s c h e r  H u b
2 )  �M e c h a n i c a l  s t r o k e  /  M e c h a n i s c h e r  H u b
3 )  �L i n e a r  t e s t  s p e e d  10 0  m m / s 

P r ü f g e s c h w i n d i g k e i t  l i n e a r :  10 0  m m / s

4 )  �M o u n t i n g :  p i s t o n  r o d  d o w n ,  p i s t o n  f l o w  o n l y  i n  o i l  =  
h y d r a u l i c  s t r o k e ,  A 
E i n b a u a n l a g e :  K o l b e n s t a n g e  n a c h  u n t e n ,  a u s s c h l i e ß l i c h 
K o l b e n b e w e g u n g  i m  Ö l  =  h y d r a u l i s c h e r  H u b ,  A

5 )  �M o u n t i n g :  p i s t o n  r o d  u p ,  m a x i m u m  p o s s i b l e  s t r o k e  i n  o i l  
a n d  a i r  c h a m b e r  =  m e c h a n i c a l  s t r o k e ,  A* 
E i n b a u a n l a g e :  K o l b e n s t a n g e  n a c h  o b e n ,  m a x i m a l e  
K o l b e n b e w e g u n g  d u r c h  A u s g l e i c h s r a u m  u n d  Ö l  =  
m e c h a n i s c h e r  H u b ,  A*

K1 D1

K 2 D2

K 3 D3

K4 D 4

K 5 D5

18

18

Ø8,1

Ø6,1

Ø6

18

18

M 8

24
12

12

25
13

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  10

T h i c k n e s s  /  D i c k e  5

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø 10

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø 10

I n s t a l l a t i o n  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 14 5 8 8 2 
M o n t a g e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 14 5 8 8 2

Ordering example / Bestell-Beispiel

123456 K2 D1

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

Piston rod end fitting
Kolbenstangen-Anschluss

Pressure tube end fitting
Druckrohr-Anschluss

/ /

W i d t h  /  B r e i t e  12

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .
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D a m p e r s  f o r  h i g h  l o a d s
T h e  S TA B - O - S H O C  H D 24  f r o m  
S t a b i l u s  i s  a  s t a n d a r d  s i n g l e - t u b e 
v i b r a t i o n  d a m p e r  f o r  v e r s a t i l e 

a p p l i c a t i o n s ,  e s p e c i a l l y  f o r  h i g h 
l o a d s .  D u e  t o  a  s p e c i a l  p i s t o n  s y s t e m 
w i t h  v a l v e  p l a t e s  a n d  a  b a s e  p i s t o n 
w i t h  d i f f e r e n t  r e d u c t i o n  c r o s s 

s e c t i o n s ,  t h i s  m o d e l  i s  t h e  i d e a l 
m o t i o n  d a m p e r . 

D ä m p f e r  f ü r  h o h e  B e l a s t u n g e n
D e r  S t a b i l u s  S TA B - O - S H O C  H D 24  
i s t  e i n  S t a n d a r d  E i n r o h r d ä m p f e r  f ü r 
v i e l s e i t i g e  A n w e n d u n g e n ,  v o r  a l l e m 

f ü r  h o h e  B e l a s t u n g e n .  D u r c h  d a s 
s p e z i e l l e  K o l b e n s y s t e m  m i t  Ve n -
t i l p l a t t e n  u n d  e i n e m  G r u n d k o l b e n 
m i t  u n t e r s c h i e d l i c h e n  D r o s s e l q u e r -

s c h n i t t e n  i s t  d i e s e  Va r i a n t e  d e r  
i d e a l e  B e w e g u n g s d ä m p f e r .

STA B - O -S H O C  H D2 4 

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

A
B

10 10

Ø
14

8

Ø8

M
 8 M

 8

Ø
10 Ø

24

1)A 2)A* B

Stroke 
Hub 

Stroke 
Hub

Extended 
length 

Ausgesch. 
Länge 

3) 4) Fz 
[N]

3) 5) FD 
[N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

80 80 231 650 < 100 4196ZU
1500 < 100 4197ZP
5000 < 100 4199ZF

80 129 308 < 100 650 4201ZL
< 100 1500 4202ZG
< 100 3000 4203ZB

120 120 320 650 < 100 4204ZX
1500 < 100 4205ZS
5000 < 100 4206ZN

120 188 426 < 100 650 4207ZI
< 100 1500 4208ZD
< 100 3000 4211ZF

200 200 498 650 < 100 4212ZA
1500 < 100 4213ZW
5000 < 100 4214ZR

200 305 660 < 100 650 4216ZH
< 100 1500 4217ZC
< 100 3000 4218ZY

1)  �H y d r a u l i c  s t r o k e  ( d a m p e d )  /  H y d r a u l i s c h e r  H u b
2 )  �M e c h a n i c a l  s t r o k e  /  M e c h a n i s c h e r  H u b
3 )  �L i n e a r  t e s t  s p e e d  10 0  m m / s 

P r ü f g e s c h w i n d i g k e i t  l i n e a r :  10 0  m m / s

4 )  �M o u n t i n g :  p i s t o n  r o d  d o w n ,  p i s t o n  f l o w  o n l y  i n  o i l  =  
h y d r a u l i c  s t r o k e ,  A 
E i n b a u a n l a g e :  K o l b e n s t a n g e  n a c h  u n t e n ,  a u s s c h l i e ß l i c h 
K o l b e n b e w e g u n g  i m  Ö l  =  h y d r a u l i s c h e r  H u b ,  A

5 )  �M o u n t i n g :  p i s t o n  r o d  u p ,  m a x i m u m  p o s s i b l e  s t r o k e  i n  o i l  
a n d  a i r  c h a m b e r  =  m e c h a n i c a l  s t r o k e ,  A* 
E i n b a u a n l a g e :  K o l b e n s t a n g e  n a c h  o b e n ,  m a x i m a l e  
K o l b e n b e w e g u n g  d u r c h  A u s g l e i c h s r a u m  u n d  Ö l  =  
m e c h a n i s c h e r  H u b ,  A*

K1 D1

K 2 D2

K 3 D3

K4 D 4

20

16

16

32

Ø8,1

25

25

M10

29
,3

16
,3

T h i c k n e s s
D i c k e  10

W i d t h
B r e i t e  16

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø 13

B a l l
K u g e l  Ø 13

I n s t a l l a t i o n  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 14 5 8 8 3 
M o n t a g e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 14 5 8 8 3

Ordering example / Bestell-Beispiel

123456 K2 D1

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

Piston rod end fitting
Kolbenstangen-Anschluss

Pressure tube end fitting
Druckrohr-Anschluss

/ /
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B o t t o m  va l v e 
w i t h  d i a p h r a g m

B o d e n v e n t i l 
m i t  M e m b r a n

Ø28

Ø8,15

D a m p e r  w i t h  b o t t o m  v a l v e  a n d 
d i a p h r a g m
T h e  S TA B - O - S H O C  H D 24  M B  i s  a 
v i b r a t i o n  d a m p e r  w i t h  b o t t o m 
v a l v e  a n d  d i a p h r a g m .   

T h e  c l o s e d  d i a p h r a g m  i n  t h e 
p r e s s u r e  t u b e  c o m b i n e s  t h e  s p e c i a l 
f e a t u r e s  o f  t h e  b o t t o m  v a l v e  w i t h 
n o n - o r i e n t a t i o n - s p e c i f i c  m o u n t i n g . 
T h e  d a m p e r  i s  n o n - p r e s s u r i z e d ,  s o 

t h a t  t h e  p i s t o n  r o d  w i l l  s t a y  i n  t h e 
p r e s s u r e  t u b e .  S i n c e  t h e r e  i s  n o 
n o - l o a d  s t r o k e ,  d a m p e n i n g  w i l l  b e 
a c t u a t e d  i n s t a n t l y . 

D ä m p f e r  m i t  B o d e n v e n t i l  u n d 
M e m b r a n
D e r  S TA B - O - S H O C  H D 24  M B  i s t  e i n 
S c h w i n g u n g s d ä m p f e r  m i t  B o d e n -
v e n t i l  u n d  M e m b r a n . 

D i e  g e s c h l o s s e n e  M e m b r a n  i n n e r h a l b 
d e s  D r u c k r o h r e s  k o m b i n i e r t  h i e r  d i e 
B e s o n d e r h e i t e n  d e s  B o d e n v e n t i l s  m i t 
e i n e r  l a g e u n a b h ä n g i g e n  E i n b a u l a g e . 
D e r  D ä m p f e r  i s t  d a b e i  d r u c k l o s ,  s o 

d a s s  d i e  K o l b e n s t a n g e  i m  D r u c k r o h r 
v e r b l e i b t .  D a  e s  k e i n e n  L e e r h u b 
g i b t ,  i s t  d e r  D ä m p f e r  d i r e k t  k r a f t -
s c h l ü s s i g .

STA B - O -S H O C  H D2 4  M B

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 1) 2) Fz [N] 1) 2) FD [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

30 213,5 100 100 2529YM
400 400 2546YP

1000 1000 2548YF
60 273,5 100 100 2598YC

400 400 2602YZ
1000 1000 2611YY

1)  �Te s t  s p e e d  10 4  m m / s  
C r a n k  d r i v e  t e s t :  t e s t  s t r o k e  2 0  m m /  t e s t  s p e e d  10 0  r p m  
P r ü f g e s c h w i n d i g k e i t  10 4  m m / s 
K u r b e l t r i e b p r ü f u n g :  P r ü f h u b  2 0  m m  /  P r ü f d r e h z a h l  10 0  U / m i n

2 )  �M o u n t i n g  i n  a n y  p o s i t i o n 
M o u n t i n g  i n s t r u c t i o n s  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 5 9 3 
W a s t e  d i s p o s a l  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 9 3 7 5 
E i n b a u a n l a g e :  b e l i e b i g 
E i n b a u h i n w e i s e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 5 9 3 
E n t s o r g u n g  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 9 3 7 5

f e h l t
Ø28

A
B

1515

Ø
8 Ø

24
 

T h i c k n e s s
D i c k e  14 T h i c k n e s s

D i c k e  14

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

Ø8,15
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D a m p e r s  w i t h  a  s p e c i a l  p i s t o n 
s y s t e m 
I n  t h e  S TA B - O - S H O C  TA 2 0 ,  t h e 
p u r p o s e  o f  t h e  d i a p h r a g m  a g a i n s t 
t h e  o u t s i d e  o f  t h e  p r e s s u r e  t u b e  i s 
t o  a b s o r b  t h e  a d d i t i o n a l  p i s t o n  r o d 

v o l u m e  f o r  t h e  s h o r t e s t  p o s s i b l e 
i n s t a l l a t i o n  l e n g t h .  T h i s  p r o v i d e s 
s l i p - f r e e  f o r c e  t r a n s m i s s i o n  i n  a n y 
m o u n t i n g  o r i e n t a t i o n .  D u e  t o  t h e 
s p e c i a l  p i s t o n  s y s t e m  w i t h  v a l v e 
p l a t e s ,  t h e  d a m p i n g  f o r c e s  c a n  b e 

s e t  v a r i a b l y  a n d  v i r t u a l l y  i n d e p e n -
d e n t l y  o f  e a c h  o t h e r .  T h i s  d a m p e r  i s 
a l s o  n o n - p r e s s u r i z e d  a n d  f e a t u r e s 
i n s t a n t  d a m p i n g .

D ä m p f e r  m i t  s p e z i e l l e m 
Ko l b e n s y s t e m 
D i e  a u ß e n  a m  D r u c k r o h r  a n l i e g e n d e 
M e m b r a n  e r f ü l l t  b e i m  S c h w i n g u n g s -
d ä m p f e r  S TA B - O - S H O C  TA 2 0  d i e  A u f -
g a b e ,  d a s  z u s ä t z l i c h e  K o l b e n s t a n -

g e n v o l u m e n  b e i  k ü r z e s t e r  B a u l ä n g e 
a u f z u n e h m e n .  D a r a u s  e r g i b t  s i c h 
e i n e  s c h l u p f f r e i e  K r a f t ü b e r t r a g u n g 
i n  j e d e r  E i n b a u l a g e . 
D u r c h  d a s  s p e z i e l l e  K o l b e n s y s t e m 
m i t  Ve n t i l p l a t t e n  l a s s e n  s i c h  d i e 

D ä m p f k r ä f t e  v i e l s e i t i g  u n d  w e i t e s t -
g e h e n d  u n a b h ä n g i g  v o n e i n a n d e r 
f e s t l e g e n .  A u c h  d i e s e r  D ä m p f e r  i s t 
d i r e k t  k r a f t s c h l ü s s i g  u n d  d r u c k l o s .

STA B - O -S H O C  TA 2 0

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

A
B

A B

Stroke 
Hub 

Extended length 
Ausgesch. Länge 1) 2) Fz [N] 1) 2) FD [N]

Ref.-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

60 249 100 100 2366YR
550 550 2424YR

1000 1000 2426YH
120 369 100 100 2443YK

550 550 2433YQ
1000 1000 2456YQ

200 529 100 100 2466YK
550 550 2474YO

1000 1000 2476YE

1)  �Te s t  s p e e d  10 4  m m / s  
C r a n k  d r i v e  t e s t :  t e s t  s t r o k e  2 0  m m /  t e s t  s p e e d  10 0  r p m  
P r ü f g e s c h w i n d i g k e i t  10 4  m m / s 
K u r b e l t r i e b p r ü f u n g :  P r ü f h u b  2 0  m m  /  P r ü f d r e h z a h l  10 0  U / m i n

2 )  �M o u n t i n g  i n  a n y  p o s i t i o n 
M o u n t i n g  i n s t r u c t i o n s  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 5 9 3 
W a s t e  d i s p o s a l  a c c o r d i n g  t o  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 9 3 7 5 
E i n b a u a n l a g e :  b e l i e b i g 
E i n b a u h i n w e i s e  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 5 5 9 3 
E n t s o r g u n g  n a c h  S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0 9 3 7 5

C o m p e n s a t i o n 
c h a m b e r
A u s g l e i c h s r a u m

B o t t o m  v a l v e
B o d e n v e n t i l

D i a p h r a g m
M e m b r a n

Ø28

Ø8,15

Ø28

15

Ø8,15

Ø
8 Ø

23
 

Ø
38

 

T h i c k n e s s
D i c k e  14 T h i c k n e s s

D i c k e  14

75
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S TA B - O - M AT  s p r i n g s  a r e  e l a s t i c 
l o c k i n g  g a s  s p r i n g s ,  e s p e c i a l l y  f o r 
v a r i a b l y  d a m p e d  s e a t  h e i g h t  a d -
j u s t m e n t .  S TA B - O - M AT  g a s  s p r i n g s 
c o m b i n e d  w i t h  a n  o u t e r  t u b e  a r e 
c a l l e d  a  S TA B - O - M AT  c o l u m n . 
T h e y  a r e  u s e d  i n  a p p l i c a t i o n s  s u c h 
a s  o f f i c e  s w i v e l  c h a i r s ,  t a s k  c h a i r s , 
e x e c u t i v e  c h a i r s  a n d  s t o o l s . 

T h e  l o c k i n g  f u n c t i o n  i n  t h e 
S TA B - O - M AT  g a s  s p r i n g s  i s  a c h i e v e d 
t h r o u g h  a  v a l v e  a t  t h e  p r e s s u r e  t u b e 
e n d .  I n  t h i s  c a s e ,  t h e  p i s t o n  o f  t h e 
S TA B - O - M AT  g a s  s p r i n g  i s  c l o s e d .

B o t h  t h e  o u t e r  t u b e  a n d  t h e 
p r e s s u r e  t u b e  h a v e  a  t a p e r  t o  h o l d 
t h e  s w i v e l  c h a i r  c o l u m n  i n  t h e  s t a r 
b a s e  a n d  t h e  s e a t  b a s e .  I n  a d d i t i o n 
t o  t h e  m a i n  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c s ,  s u c h  a s 
g a s  s p r i n g  l e n g t h  a n d  s t r o k e ,  t h e 
o u t e r  t u b e ’ s  t a p e r  p o s i t i o n  i s  a n 

i m p o r t a n t  c h a r a c t e r i s t i c  w h e r e 
m e e t i n g  t h e  s t a n d a r d  r e q u i r e m e n t 
f o r  s e a t  h e i g h t  i s  c o n c e r n e d .

A d v a n t a g e s  a n d  p r o p e r t i e s :
•  �A v a i l a b l e  a s  c o m p l e t e  c o l u m n s  o r 

i n d i v i d u a l  g a s  s p r i n g s
•  �A v a i l a b l e  i n  d i f f e r e n t  l e n g t h s  a n d 

w i t h  s t r o k e s  o f  5 0  t o  3 0 0  m m
•  �R o t a t i n g  a n d  s w i v e l  r e s i s t a n t 

v e r s i o n s
•  �Te l e s c o p e  c o l u m n  w i t h  a  d i s p r o -

p o r t i o n a t e  a d j u s t m e n t  r a n g e
•  �D i f f e r e n t  e n d  p o s i t i o n  c u s h i o n i n g 

a c t i o n  s y s t e m s  f o r  m o r e  c o m f o r t a -
b l e  s e a t i n g

•  A d j u s t a b l e  t a p p e t  p r o j e c t i o n
•  D i f f e r e n t  a c t u a t i o n  s y s t e m s

D i e  S TA B - O - M AT  G a s f e d e r n  s i n d 
f e d e r n d  b l o c k i e r b a r e  G a s f e d e r n  z u r 
s t u f e n l o s  g e d ä m p f t e n  u n d  k o m f o r -
t a b l e n  Ve r s t e l l u n g  d e r  S i t z h ö h e . 
F ü h r t  m a n  d i e  S TA B - O - M AT  G a s -
f e d e r n  m i t  d e m  S t a n d r o h r  z u s a m m e n , 
s p r i c h t  m a n  v o n  d e r  s o g e n a n n t e n 
S TA B - O - M AT  S ä u l e .  S i e  f i n d e n 
A n w e n d u n g  i n  B ü r o d r e h s t ü h l e n , 
A r b e i t s s t ü h l e n ,  S e s s e l n ,  H o c k e r n 
u s w .

D i e  B l o c k i e r f u n k t i o n  w i r d  i n  d e n 
S TA B - O - M AT  G a s f e d e r n  d u r c h  e i n 
a m  D r u c k r o h r e n d e  a n g e b r a c h t e s 
Ve n t i l  r e a l i s i e r t .  D e r  K o l b e n  d e r 
S TA B - O - M AT  G a s f e d e r  i s t  d a b e i 
g e s c h l o s s e n .

Z u r  A u f n a h m e  d e r  D r e h s t u h l s ä u l e  i m 
F u ß k r e u z  u n d  i m  S i t z t r ä g e r  v e r f ü g e n 
s o w o h l  d a s  S t a n d -  a l s  a u c h  d a s 
D r u c k r o h r  ü b e r  e i n e n  K o n u s .  N e b e n 
d e n  H a u p t m e r k m a l e n  w i e  d e r  G a s -

f e d e r l ä n g e  u n d  d e m  H u b  s t e l l t  d i e 
K o n u s p o s i t i o n  d e s  S t a n d r o h r s  e i n  f ü r 
d i e  E i n h a l t u n g  d e r  S i t z h ö h e n - N o r m -
f o r d e r u n g  w i c h t i g e s  M e r k m a l  d a r . 

Vo r t e i l e  u n d  E i g e n s c h a f t e n :
•  �A l s  K o m p l e t t s ä u l e  o d e r  e i n z e l n e 

G a s f e d e r  l i e f e r b a r
•  �Ve r s c h i e d e n e  L ä n g e n  u n d  m i t  

H ü b e n  v o n  5 0  -  3 0 0  m m  l i e f e r b a r
•  �D r e h b a r e  u n d  v e r d r e h s i c h e r e  

A u s f ü h r u n g e n
•  �S ä u l e n  m i t  Te l e s k o p f ü h r u n g  

m i t  ü b e r p r o p o r t i o n a l e m  Ve r - 
s t e l l b e r e i c h

•  �Ve r s c h i e d e n e  T i e f e n f e d e r u n g s -
s y s t e m e  f ü r  m e h r  S i t z k o m f o r t

•  �M i t  j u s t i e r b a r e m  S t ö ß e l ü b e r s t a n d
•  �Ve r s c h i e d e n e  A u s l ö s e s y s t e m e

R e l e a s e  P i n
A u s l ö s e s t ö ß e l

Va l v e  s y s t e m 
Ve n t i l s y s t e m

G u i d e  t u b e
F ü h r u n g s r o h r

P r e c i s i o n  g u i d e 
b u s h i n g
F ü h r u n g s b u c h s e

S u p p o r t  t u b e
S t a n d r o h r

P r e s s u r e  t u b e
D r u c k r o h r

A x i a l  B e a r i n g
A x i a l l a g e r

STA B - O - M AT  – 
E l a s t i c  l o c k i n g  g a s  s p r i n g s 

STA B - O - M AT  – 
F e d e r n d  b l o c k i e r b a r e  G a s f e d e r n
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I n  c e r t a i n  w o r k p l a c e s ,  s e a t i n g 
f u r n i t u r e  m u s t  f u l f i l l  s p e c i a l  r e q u i r e -
m e n t s .  F o r  e x a m p l e ,  t h e  c h a i r  s h o u l d 
n o t  t u r n  o r  r o l l  a w a y  i n  t h e  s t a n d i n g 
p o s i t i o n  a n d  p r o v i d e  s p e c i a l  c o m f o r t 
a n d  d u r a b i l i t y  f o r  c o n t i n u o u s  u s e . 

S t a b i l u s  o f f e r s  a  b r o a d  r a n g e  o f 
c o m f o r t  a n d  s p e c i a l  f u n c t i o n s  f o r 
t h e s e  p u r p o s e s . 
T h e  m o d u l a r  c o n c e p t ,  w h i c h  a l l o w s 
f o r  a  v i r t u a l l y  u n l i m i t e d  c o m b i n a t i o n 
o f  t h e s e  f u n c t i o n s ,  t o g e t h e r  w i t h 

p r a c t i c a l l y  c o m p l e t e  f r e e d o m  i n 
o u t e r  d i m e n s i o n i n g  w i l l  l e a v e  n o 
w i s h e s  u n f u l f i l l e d .

A n  b e s t i m m t e n  A r b e i t s p l ä t z e n 
w e r d e n  g a n z  b e s o n d e r e  A n f o r d e -
r u n g e n  a n  d i e  S i t z m ö b e l  g e s t e l l t . 
S o  d ü r f e n  s i e  s i c h  z . B .  n i c h t  d r e h e n 
o d e r  i n  S t e h p o s i t i o n  w e g r o l l e n  u n d 
m ü s s e n  b e s o n d e r e n  K o m f o r t  u n d 

S t r a p a z i e r f ä h i g k e i t  f ü r  e i n e  d a u e r -
h a f t e  N u t z u n g  b i e t e n . 
Z u  d i e s e n  Z w e c k e n  h ä l t  S t a b i l u s 
e i n e  b r e i t e  P a l e t t e  a n  K o m f o r t -  u n d 
S o n d e r f u n k t i o n e n  b e r e i t .  D a s  B a u -
k a s t e n p r i n z i p ,  w e l c h e s  I h n e n  e i n e 

n a h e z u  u n b e g r e n z t e  K o m b i n i e r b a r -
k e i t  d i e s e r  F u n k t i o n e n  u n t e r e i n a n d e r 
e r m ö g - l i c h t ,  l ä s s t  –  z u s a m m e n  m i t 
n a h e z u  v ö l l i g e r  G e s t a l t u n g s f r e i h e i t 
d e r  ä u ß e r e n  D i m e n s i o n e n  –  k a u m 
e i n e n  W u n s c h  o f f e n .

I n t e g r a t e d  e n d  p o s i t i o n  c u s h i o n i n g  ( I D ) :
•  �O p t i m i z e d  s h o c k  a b s o r p t i o n  i n  t h e  

l o w e s t  s e a t  p o s i t i o n  f o r  u l t i m a t e  
c o m f o r t .

P n e u m a t i c  d e p t h  s p r i n g  a c t i o n  ( P D ) :
•  �A d d i t i o n a l  o p t i o n  f o r  a d d i n g  c o m f o r t  

i n  t h e  l o w e s t  s e a t  p o s i t i o n .

H i g h e s t  c o m f o r t  p r o p e r t i e s  ( C D ) :
•  �C o m f o r t a b l e  s h o c k  a b s o r p t i o n  o v e r  

t h e  e n t i r e  s t r o k e  o f  s t a n d a r d  h e i g h t 
a d j u s t m e n t .

Mechan ic a l  end pos i t ion cush ion ing (A D) :
•  �S p e c i a l  s e a t i n g  c o m f o r t  o v e r  t h e  e n t i r e 

s t r o k e  a n d  i n  t h e  l o w e s t  s e a t  p o s i t i o n .

S w i v e l  r e s i s t a n t  c o l u m n  ( S R ) :
•  �N o n - s w i v e l i n g  c h a i r s  f o r  s p e c i a l  

r e q u i r e m e n t s  y e t  w i t h  t h e  u s u a l  c o m f o r t 
f e a t u r e s .

M u l t i - f u n c t i o n  c o l u m n  ( M C ) :
•  �I t  w i l l  a u t o m a t i c a l l y  r e t u r n  t h e  s w i v e l 

c h a i r  t o  t h e  h i g h e s t  s e a t  p o s i t i o n  a n d 
 

t o  a  d e f i n e d  d i r e c t i o n  w h e n  t h e  l o a d  
i s  l i f t e d .

C o l u m n  w i t h  s t o p  f u n c t i o n  ( S F ) :
•  �A b o v e  a  f i x e d  a c t i v a t i o n  p o i n t ,  i t  w i l l 

p r e v e n t  t h e  c h a i r  f r o m  r o l l i n g  a w a y .

C o l u m n  w i t h  t e l e s c o p i c  o u t e r  t u b e  ( T T ) :
•  �L a r g e r  a d j u s t m e n t  r a n g e  a t  l o w e r  

s e a t  p o s i t i o n . 

I n t e g r i e r t e  T i e f e n f e d e r u n g  ( I D ) :
•  �O p t i m i e r u n g  d e s  E i n f e d e r u n g s - 

k o m f o r t s  i n  d e r  u n t e r s t e n  S i t z p o s i t i o n .

P n e u m a t i s c h e  T i e f e n f e d e r u n g  ( P D ) :
•  �W e i t e r e  M ö g l i c h k e i t ,  d e n  K o m f o r t  

i n  d e r  u n t e r s t e n  S i t z p o s i t i o n  z u  
v e r b e s s e r n .

 
K o m f o r t a b l e  E i n f e d e r u n g  ( C D ) :
•  �F e d e r u n g s k o m f o r t  ü b e r  d e n  g e s a m t e n 

H u b  d e r  S t a n d a r d h ö h e n v e r s t e l l u n g .

M e c h a n i s c h e  T i e f e n f e d e r u n g  ( A D ) :
•  �B e s o n d e r e r  S i t z k o m f o r t  s o w o h l  ü b e r  d e n 

g e s a m t e n  H u b  a l s  a u c h  i n  d e r  u n t e r s t e n 
S i t z p o s i t i o n .

Ve r d r e h s i c h e r e  S ä u l e  ( S R ) :
•  �N i c h t  d r e h b a r e  S t ü h l e  f ü r  b e s o n d e r e  

A n f o r d e r u n g e n  m i t  g e w o h n t e m  
K o m f o r t .

M u l t i f u n k t i o n s s ä u l e  ( M C ) :
•  �S ä u l e  f ä h r t  b e i  E n t l a s t u n g  a u t o m a t i s c h 

i n  d i e  o b e r s t e  S i t z p o s i t i o n  u n d  d r e h t 

d e n  S t u h l  i n  e i n e  d e f i n i e r t e  G r u n d s t e l -
l u n g  z u r ü c k .

S ä u l e  m i t  S t o p p f u n k t i o n  ( S F ) :
•  �S i c h e r u n g  d e s  S t u h l s  o b e r h a l b  e i n e s  f e s t 

d e f i n i e r t e n  A k t i v i e r u n g s p u n k t e s  g e g e n 
W e g r o l l e n .

S ä u l e  m i t  Te l e s ko p f ü h r u n g  ( T T ) :
•  �G r ö ß e r e r  V e r s t e l l b e r e i c h  b e i  n i e d r i g e r e r 

S i t z p o s i t i o n .

STA B - O - M AT  s p e c i a l t y  t y p e s

STA B - O - M AT  S o n d e r t y p e n

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K
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C o m f o r t  a n d  s p e c i a l  f u n c t i o n s
K o m f o r t -  u n d  S o n d e r f u n k t i o n e n

I n t e g r a t e d  d e p t h  s p r i n g  a c t i o n  ( I D )
I n t e g r i e r t e  T i e f e n f e d e r u n g  ( I D )

P n e u m a t i c  d e p t h  s p r i n g  a c t i o n  ( P D )
P n e u m a t i s c h e  T i e f e n f e d e r u n g  ( P D )

C o m f o r t a b l e  s h o c k  a b s o r p t i o n  ( C D )
K o m f o r t a b l e  E i n f e d e r u n g  ( C D )

M e c h a n i c a l  d e p t h  s p r i n g  a c t i o n  ( A D )
M e c h a n i s c h e  T i e f e n f e d e r u n g  ( A D )

N o n - t w i s t i n g  c o l u m n  ( S R )
Ve r d r e h s i c h e r e  S ä u l e  ( S R )

M u l t i - f u n c t i o n  c o l u m n  ( M C )
M u l t i f u n k t i o n s s ä u l e  ( M C )

S t o p  f u n c t i o n  ( S F )
S t o p p f u n k t i o n  ( S F )

Te l e s c o p i c  g u i d e  ( T T )
Te l e s k o p f ü h r u n g  ( T T )

C o m f o r t  f u n c t i o n s
K o m f o r t f u n k t i o n e n

S p e c i a l  f u n c t i o n s
S o n d e r f u n k t i o n e n
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D I N  E N  13 3 5  k n o w s  o n l y  t h r e e  s e a t 
h e i g h t s ,  t y p e s  A ,  B  a n d  C .  D u e  t o 
t h e  w i d e  v a r i e t y  o f  s e a t  m e c h a n i s m 
a n d  s t a r  b a s e  v a r i a n t s  a v a i l a b l e  o n 
t h e  m a r k e t ,  t h e  D I N  r e q u i r e m e n t 
r e g a r d i n g  t h e  d e s i g n  v a r i a b l e s  f o r 
a  c o l u m n  ( e x t e n d e d  l e n g t h ,  s t r o k e , 
t a p e r  p o s i t i o n  o n  t h e  o u t e r  t u b e , 
c o l o r ,  e t c . )  r e s u l t s  i n  m o r e  t h a n 

2 , 0 0 0  i n d i v i d u a l  g a s  s p r i n g  d e s i g n s 
t h a t  o f t e n  o v e r l a p  o r  o n l y  d i f f e r  b y 
j u s t  a  f e w  m i l l i m e t e r s .  I n  o r d e r  t o 
p r o v i d e  y o u ,  o u r  c u s t o m e r ,  w i t h  a 
s i m p l e  a n d  t r a n s p a r e n t  s o l u t i o n  f o r 
f i n d i n g  t h e  r i g h t  g a s  s p r i n g ,  t h e 
S t a b i l u s  s t a n d a r d  p r o d u c t  l i n e  w a s 
d e v e l o p e d .  A l l  c o m m o n  s e a t  h e i g h t s 
c a n  b e  a c h i e v e d  b y  c o m b i n i n g  j u s t 

o n e  s i n g l e  g a s  s p r i n g  p e r  s e a t  h e i g h t 
t y p e  w i t h  o u t e r  t u b e s  f e a t u r i n g 
d i f f e r e n t  t a p e r  p o s i t i o n s .

A n d  i f  y o u  n e e d  a  c u s t o m i z e d 
s o l u t i o n  f o r  y o u r  c h a i r  p r o j e c t , 
S t a b i l u s  a p p l i c a t i o n  e n g i n e e r s  a n d 
t e c h n i c i a n s  w i l l  b e  a t  y o u r  d i s p o s a l .

D i e  D I N  13 3 5  k e n n t  3  S i t z h ö h e n ,  d i e 
Ty p e n  A ,  B  u n d  C .  B e d i n g t  d u r c h  d i e 
a u f  d e m  M a r k t  v e r f ü g b a r e  V i e l f a l t 
a n  S i t z m e c h a n i k -  u n d  F u ß k r e u z -
a u s f ü h r u n g e n  r e s u l t i e r t  d i e  D I N -
F o r d e r u n g  i n  Z u s a m m e n h a n g  m i t 
d e n  G e s t a l t u n g s v a r i a b l e n  e i n e r 
S ä u l e  ( a u s g e s c h o b e n e  L ä n g e ,  H u b , 
K o n u s p o s i t i o n  a u f  d e m  S t a n d r o h r , 
F a r b e  u s w . )  i n  ü b e r  2 . 0 0 0  i n d i v i -

d u e l l e n  G a s f e d e r a u s l e g u n g e n ,  d i e 
s i c h  o f t m a l s  ü b e r s c h n e i d e n  o d e r  i m 
B e r e i c h  w e n i g e r  M i l l i m e t e r  u n t e r -
s c h e i d e n .  U m  I h n e n  a l s  K u n d e  e i n e 
e i n f a c h e  u n d  ü b e r s i c h t l i c h e  L ö s u n g 
b e i  d e r  S u c h e  n a c h  e i n e r  p a s s e n d e n 
G a s f e d e r  b i e t e n  z u  k ö n n e n ,  w u r d e 
d a s  S t a b i l u s  S t a n d a r d p r o g r a m m  e n t -
w i c k e l t .  D u r c h  d i e  K o m b i n a t i o n  e i n e r 
e i n z e l n e n  G a s f e d e r  j e  S i t z h ö h e n t y p 

m i t  S t a n d r o h r e n  u n t e r s c h i e d l i c h e r 
K o n u s p o s i t i o n  l a s s e n  s i c h  d i e 
g ä n g i g s t e n  S i t z h ö h e n  e r r e i c h e n .

F a l l s  S i e  e i n e  m a ß g e s c h n e i d e r t e  L ö -
s u n g  f ü r  I h r  S t u h l p r o j e k t  b e n ö t i g e n , 
s t e h e n  I h n e n  S t a b i l u s  A n w e n d u n g s -
b e r a t e r  u n d  Te c h n i k e r  g e r n e  z u r 
Ve r f ü g u n g .

STA B - O - M AT  a s s e m b l y  p r o g ra m m e

STA B - O - M AT  A s s e m b l i e r p r o g ra m m

Support can dimensions / Standrohrdimensionen Column dimensions / Gasfederdimensionen

EN 1335 class
EN 1335 Typ

Length 
Länge 

Taper position
Konusposition

Extended length
Ausgesch. Länge

Stroke
Hub

Chair base dimensions
Fußkreuzmaß 

Ref.-No.
Bestell-Nr.

A 
 (Stroke / Verstellbereich 120 mm)

220

94

395,5 132,5

169 - 301,5 086772
104 159 - 291,5 087967
114 149 - 281,5 088923
124 139 - 271,5 091552
164 99 - 231,5 093703

B 
(Stroke / Verstellbereich 100 mm) 200

76

354,5 111,5

167 - 278,5 097766
100 143 - 254,5 101829
110 133 - 244,5 103263
126 117 - 228,5 100634

C 
(Stroke / Verstellbereich 80 mm) 174

76

313,5 90,5

147 - 237,5 092747
96 127 - 217,5 094898

104 119 - 209,5 096332

Extended length /  Ausgesch. Länge

Support can length / Länge Standrohr

Chair base dimension / Fußkreuzmaß

Taper position / Konusposition

55

6,5

34

Ø
28

 Ø
50

 

Ø
41
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R e l e a s e  m e c h a n i s m  f o r  h e i g h t  a d j u s t m e n t
A u s l ö s e m e c h a n i k  f ü r  H ö h e nv e r s t e l l u n g

A
Length of

release lever
Länge des

Auslösehebels

Ref.-No. 
Release head incl. lever

Bestell-Nr. 
Auslösekopf incl. Hebel

Ref.-No. 
Release head without lever

Bestell-Nr. 
Auslösekopf ohne Hebel

ca. 221 7616PW
0119PR

ca. 171 7617PR

W e  r e s e r v e  t h e  r i g h t  t o  m a k e  m o d i f i c a t i o n s .  D i m e n s i o n s  i n  m m .
Ä n d e r u n g e n  v o r b e h a l t e n .  M a ß a n g a b e n  i n  m m .

R e l e a s e  h e a d
A u s l ö s e k o p f

C o n e  Ø  2 8  x  3 4  G  0 9  K 2
K o n u s  Ø  2 8  x  3 4  G  0 9  K 2

R e l e a s e  l e v e r
A u s l ö s e h e b e l

P r o t e c t i o n  a g a i n s t  t h r e a d  l o o s e n i n g
R e c o m m e n d e d  t i g h t e n i n g  t o r q u e :  1 0  N m
S c h r a u b v e r b i n d u n g  g e g e n  L ö s e n  s i c h e r n
E m p f.  S c h r a u b e n - A n z u g s m o m e n t :  1 0  N m

I n  c h a i r s ,  o n l y  l a t e r a l  a s s e m b l y  a l l o w e d
I m  S t u h l  n u r  s e i t l i c h e  M o n t a g e  z u l ä s s i g

Fo r  r e l e a s e  p i n  l e n g t h  6 , 5 ± 1

F ü r  S t ö ß e l ü b e r s t a n d  6 , 5 ± 1

A
Diameter of bush

Durchmesser der Führungsbuchse

B
Outer tube diameter

Standrohrdurchmesser
Ref.-No. 

Bestell-Nr. 

34,2 38 044881

36,2 40 195626

42,2 45 022861

46,2 50 560405

Ø
 2

7,
8

100
4,5

3x45°

Ø
A

 

Ø
B 

P l a s t i c  b u s h  b l a c k
Ku n s t s t o f f b u c h s e  s c h w a r z

A

55

5475
54

75



66

 A p p l i c a t i o n 
I n  t h e i r  t e c h n i c a l  d e s i g n ,  g a s  s p r i n g s 
c a n  b e  c u s t o m i z e d  f o r  s p e c i a l 
a p p l i c a t i o n s  –  o n  t h e  b a s i s  o f  s p e c i -
f i c a t i o n s  a n d  d r a w i n g s .  M a t c h  y o u r 
a p p l i c a t i o n  a n d  r e q u i r e m e n t s  w i t h 
u s .  O u r  c o n s u l t a n t s  a n d  a p p l i c a t i o n 
e n g i n e e r s  w i l l  b e  g l a d  t o  h e l p  y o u . 

 M o u n t i n g  O r i e n t a t i o n 
I f  p o s s i b l e ,  i n s t a l l  g a s  s p r i n g s  s o 
t h a t  t h e  p i s t o n  r o d  p o i n t s  d o w n  i n 
t h e  i n a c t i v e  s t a t e  –  u n l e s s  t h e y  w e r e 
d e s i g n e d  f o r  n o n - o r i e n t a t i o n 
s p e c i f i c  i n s t a l l a t i o n .  T h i s  w i l l  e n s u r e 
o p t i m u m  l u b r i c a t i o n  o f  t h e  g u i d e 
a n d  s e a l i n g  s y s t e m  a t  a l l  t i m e s . 

 N o  J a m m i n g 
F o r  a  l o n g  s e r v i c e  l i f e ,  g a s  s p r i n g s 
m u s t  n o t  j a m  o r  b e  s u b j e c t e d  t o 
b e n d i n g  o r  l a t e r a l  f o r c e s .  W e  o f f e r 
s u i t a b l e  e n d  f i t t i n g s ,  s u c h  a s  a n g l e 
j o i n t s .  T h e y  w i l l  e n s u r e  n o n - j a m m i n g 
a l i g n m e n t . 

 F u n c t i o n a l  S a f e t y 
T h e  f u n c t i o n a l  s a f e t y  o f  a  g a s  s p r i n g 
c o m e s  m a i n l y  f r o m  t h e  s m o o t h 
p i s t o n  r o d  s u r f a c e  a n d  t h e  s e a l s  t h a t 

k e e p  t h e  g a s  p r e s s u r e  o n  t h e  i n s i d e . 
D o  n o t  s u b j e c t  g a s  s p r i n g s  t o  b e n -
d i n g  s t r e s s e s .  Yo u  s h o u l d  n o t  i n s t a l l 
g a s  s p r i n g s  t h a t  h a v e  b e e n  d a m a g e d 
i n  a f t e r - s a l e s  m e c h a n i c a l  p r o c e s s i n g . 
W e l d i n g  o n  t h e  g a s  s p r i n g ,  a s  w e l l 
a s  c o n t a m i n a t i o n  o r  p a i n t  o n  t h e 
p i s t o n  r o d  c a n  c a u s e  d e v i c e  f a i l u r e . 
A v o i d  m o d i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  m a n i p u l a t i -
o n s ,  i m p a c t s ,  t e n s i l e  s t r e s s ,  h e a t i n g , 
p a i n t i n g  a n d  r e m o v a l  o f  t h e  p r i n t . 
B e  o n  t h e  s a f e  s i d e :  D o  n o t  i n s t a l l 
d e f e c t i v e  o r  i m p r o p e r l y  a l t e r e d  p r o -
d u c t s . 

 Te m p e r a t u r e  R a n g e 
S t a b i l u s  g a s  s p r i n g s  a r e  d e s i g n e d 
f o r  a  d e f a u l t  t e m p e r a t u r e  r a n g e  o f 
- 3 0 ° C  t o  + 8 0 ° C .  O f  c o u r s e ,  t h e r e  a r e 
a l s o  g a s  s p r i n g s  f o r  m o r e  e x t r e m e 
a p p l i c a t i o n s . 

 L i f e  a n d  M a i n t e n a n c e 
G a s  s p r i n g s  a r e  m a i n t e n a n c e - f r e e ! 
T h e y  d o  n o t  r e q u i r e  g r e a s i n g  o r 
l u b r i c a t i o n .  T h e y  a r e  d e s i g n e d  f o r 
t h e i r  c o r r e s p o n d i n g  a p p l i c a t i o n s 
a n d  s h o u l d  w o r k  f l a w l e s s l y  f o r  m a n y 
y e a r s . 

 Tr a n s p o r t a t i o n  a n d  S t o r a g e 
S t o r e  g a s  s p r i n g s  w i t h  t h e  p i s t o n 
r o d  p o i n t i n g  d o w n .  A c t u a t e  t h e  g a s 
s p r i n g  a f t e r  6  m o n t h s  o f  s t o r a g e . 
A v o i d  d a m a g e :  D o  n o t  t r a n s p o r t 
g a s  s p r i n g s  a s  b u l k  m a t e r i a l .  M a k e 
s u r e  n o t  t o  c o n t a m i n a t e  g a s  s p r i n g s 
w i t h  t h i n  p a c k a g i n g  f i l m  o r  a d h e s i v e 
t a p e . 

 D i s p o s a l 
W h e n  g a s  s p r i n g s  a r e  n o  l o n g e r 
n e e d e d ,  t h e y  s h o u l d  b e  d i s p o s e d  o f 
i n  a n  e n v i r o n m e n t a l l y  c o r r e c t  m a n -
n e r .  F o r  t h i s  p u r p o s e  t h e y  s h o u l d  b e 
c o n t r o l l e d  d e g a s e d ,  t h e  c o m p r e s s e d 
n i t r o g e n  g a s  b l e d ,  a n d  t h e  o i l 
d r a i n e d .  F o r  m o r e  s p e c i f i c  d e t a i l s , 
p l e a s e  r e f e r  t o  S TA B  s p e c i f i c a t i o n 
10 0 0  9 3 7 5 .  P l e a s e  a l s o  c o n s i d e r  o u r 
r e c y c l i n g  i n s t r u c t i o n s  o n  o u r  w e b s i t e 
h t t p : / / w w w. S t a b i l u s . c o m / s e r v i c e -
s p a r e - p a r t s / r e c y c l i n g /

I n s t a l l a t i o n  h i n t s  a n d  t i p s  o n  t h e 
c o r r e c t  i n s t a l l a t i o n  o f  g a s  s p r i n g s
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 A n w e n d u n g 
G a s f e d e r n  m ü s s e n  i n  i h r e r  t e c h -
n i s c h e n  A u s l e g u n g  a u f  d i e  s p e z i e l l e n 
A n w e n d u n g e n  a b g e s t i m m t  w e r d e n  – 
a u f  d e r  G r u n d l a g e  v o n  S p e z i f i k a -
t i o n e n  u n d  Z e i c h n u n g e n .  S t i m m e n 
S i e  A n w e n d u n g  u n d  A n f o r d e r u n g 
m i t  u n s  a b .  U n s e r e  B e r a t e r  u n d 
t e c h n i s c h e n  A n w e n d u n g s i n g e n i e u r e 
h e l f e n  I h n e n  g e r n e  w e i t e r . 

 E i n b a u l a g e 
Vo r z u g s w e i s e  s o l l t e n  S i e  G a s f e d e r n 
–  a u ß e r  s i e  s i n d  f ü r  l a g e u n a b -
h ä n g i g e n  E i n b a u  v o r g e s e h e n  –  m i t 
i m  R u h e z u s t a n d  n a c h  u n t e n  g e r i c h t e -
t e r  K o l b e n s t a n g e  e i n b a u e n . 
S o  s o r g e n  S i e  i m m e r  f ü r  e i n e  o p t i -
m a l e  S c h m i e r u n g  d e s  F ü h r u n g s -  u n d 
D i c h t u n g s s y s t e m s . 

 Ve r k a n t u n g s f r e i 
U m  d i e  L e b e n s d a u e r  n i c h t  z u  b e e i n -
t r ä c h t i g e n ,  d ü r f e n  G a s f e d e r n  k e i n e 
Ve r k a n t u n g e n ,  B i e g e -  o d e r  Q u e r -
k r ä f t e  e r f a h r e n .  W i r  b i e t e n  I h n e n 
g e e i g n e t e  A n s c h l u s s s t ü c k e  w i e  z . B . 
W i n k e l g e l e n k e .  S o  s t e l l e n  S i e  e i n e 
v e r k a n t u n g s f r e i e  A n l e n k u n g  s i c h e r . 

 F u n k t i o n s s i c h e r h e i t 
D i e  F u n k t i o n s s i c h e r h e i t  d e r  G a s f e d e r 
e r g i b t  s i c h  m a ß g e b l i c h  d u r c h  d i e 
g l a t t e  K o l b e n s t a n g e n o b e r f l ä c h e  u n d 
d u r c h  D i c h t u n g e n ,  d i e  d e n  G a s d r u c k 

i m  I n n e r e n  h a l t e n .  S e t z e n  S i e  G a s -
f e d e r n  k e i n e n  B i e g e b e l a s t u n g e n  a u s . 
S t a b i l u s  G a s f e d e r n  s o l l t e n  S i e  n i c h t 
e i n b a u e n ,  w e n n  s i e  d u r c h  n a c h -
t r ä g l i c h e  m e c h a n i s c h e  B e a r b e i t u n g 
b e s c h ä d i g t  w u r d e n .  S c h w e i ß u n g e n 
a n  d e r  G a s f e d e r  s o w i e  Ve r u n r e i n i -
g u n g e n  o d e r  F a r b e  a u f  d e r  K o l b e n -
s t a n g e  k ö n n e n  z u m  A u s f a l l  d e r 
G e r ä t e  f ü h r e n . 
Ve r m e i d e n  S i e  Ä n d e r u n g e n  u n d 
M a n i p u l a t i o n e n ,  S c h l a g e i n w i r k u n g , 
Z u g b e l a s t u n g e n ,  E r h i t z e n ,  Ü b e r -
l a c k i e r e n  o d e r  d i e  A u f d r u c k e n t -
f e r n u n g .  G e h e n  S i e  a u f  N u m m e r 
s i c h e r :  B a u e n  s i e  k e i n e  d e f e k t e n 
o d e r  u n s a c h g e m ä ß  b e a r b e i t e t e n 
P r o d u k t e  e i n . 

 Te m p e r a t u r b e r e i c h 
D e r  S t a n d a r d t e m p e r a t u r b e r e i c h , 
f ü r  d e n  S t a b i l u s  G a s f e d e r n  a u s g e -
l e g t  s i n d ,  l i e g t  z w i s c h e n  - 3 0 ° C  u n d 
+ 8 0 ° C .  S e l b s t v e r s t ä n d l i c h  s i n d  a u c h 
G a s f e d e r n  f ü r  e x t r e m e r e  B e l a s t u n g e n 
e r h ä l t l i c h . 

 L e b e n s d a u e r  u n d  W a r t u n g 
G a s f e d e r n  s i n d  w a r t u n g s f r e i ! 
E s  b e d a r f  k e i n e r  W a r t u n g  w i e  Ö l e n 
o d e r  F e t t e n .  S i e  s i n d  s t e t s  f ü r  d i e 
j e w e i l i g e n  A n f o r d e r u n g e n  a u s g e l e g t 
u n d  a r b e i t e n  ü b e r  v i e l e  J a h r e  h i n w e g 
s t ö r u n g s f r e i . 

 Tr a n s p o r t  u n d  L a g e r u n g 
W e n n  S i e  G a s f e d e r n  e i n l a g e r n ,  s o l l t e 
d i e  K o l b e n s t a n g e  n a c h  u n t e n  g e r i c h -
t e t  s e i n .  B e t ä t i g e n  S i e  d i e  G a s -
f e d e r n  s p ä t e s t e n s  n a c h  6  M o n a t e n 
L a g e r u n g .  Ve r m e i d e n  S i e  B e s c h ä d i -
g u n g e n :  Tr a n s p o r t i e r e n  S i e  G a s -
f e d e r n  n i c h t  a l s  S c h ü t t g u t .  A c h t e n 
S i e  a u c h  d a r a u f ,  d a s s  G a s f e d e r n 
n i c h t  d u r c h  d ü n n e  Ve r p a c k u n g s f o l i e n 
o d e r  K l e b e b ä n d e r  v e r u n r e i n i g t 
w e r d e n . 

 E n t s o r g u n g 
W e r d e n  G a s f e d e r n  n i c h t  m e h r  b e -
n ö t i g t ,  s o l l t e n  s i e  u m w e l t g e r e c h t 
e n t s o r g t  w e r d e n .  D a z u  w e r d e n  s i e 
k o n t r o l l i e r t  e n t g a s t ,  u m  d a s 
k o m p r i m i e r t e  S t i c k s t o f f g a s  s o w i e 
d a s  e n t h a l t e n e  Ö l  a b z u l a s s e n . 
G e n a u e r e  H i n w e i s e  d a z u  s i n d  d e r 
S TA B - S p e c .  10 0 0  9 3 7 5  z u  e n t n e h -
m e n .  B i t t e  b e a c h t e n  S i e  a u c h  d i e 
E n t s o r g u n g s e m p f e h l u n g e n  a u f
u n s e r e n  I n t e r n e t s e i t e n
h t t p : / / w w w. S t a b i l u s . d e / s e r v i c e -
e r s a t z t e i l e / r e c y c l i n g /

E i n b a u e m p f e h l u n g e n 
u n d  w i c h t i g e  H i n we i s e
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N o te s  /  N o t i z e n



M i t  d e m  S t a b i l u s - E i n b a u p r o g r a m m 
k ö n n e n  w i r  I h n e n  d i e  o p t i m a l e  G a s -
f e d e r  u n d  d e r e n  A n b i n d u n g  f ü r  j e d e n 
s p e z i e l l e n  A n w e n d u n g s f a l l  a u s l e g e n . 
D a z u  s i n d  f o l g e n d e  A n g a b e n  z u r 
A n w e n d u n g ,  z . B .  z u  e i n e r  K l a p p e , 
n o t w e n d i g :

•  �A b m e s s u n g e n ,  S c h w e r p u n k t l a g e 
u n d  G e w i c h t

•  �Z u  r e a l i s i e r e n d e r  Ö f f n u n g s w i n k e l
•  �M ö g l i c h e r  E i n b a u r a u m  f ü r  d i e 

G a s f e d e r
•  �H a n d a n g r i f f s p u n k t
•  Te m p e r a t u r b e r e i c h
•  A n s c h l u s s t e c h n i k

A u s  d i e s e n  A n g a b e n  e r g e b e n  s i c h :
•  D e r  H u b  A  [ m m ]
•  D i e  a u s g e s c h o b e n e  L ä n g e  B  [ m m ]
•  D i e  A u s s c h u b k r a f t  F1  [ N ]
•  H a n d k r a f t v e r l a u f  FH  [ N ]  /α  [ G r a d ]

T h e  S t a b i l u s  i n s t a l l a t i o n  p r o g r a m 
a l l o w s  u s  t o  d e s i g n  y o u r  o p t i m i z e d 
g a s  s p r i n g  a n d  i t s  c o n n e c t i o n  f o r 
e a c h  s p e c i a l  a p p l i c a t i o n  c a s e .  F o r 
t h i s ,  w e  w i l l  n e e d  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  d a t a 
f o r  t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n ,  e . g . ,  a  f l a p : 

•  �D i m e n s i o n s ,  l o c a t i o n  o f  t h e  c e n t e r 
o f  g r a v i t y  a n d  w e i g h t

•  �O p e n i n g  a n g l e  t o  b e  a c c o m p l i s h e d
•  �I n s t a l l a t i o n  s p a c e  a v a i l a b l e  f o r  t h e 

g a s  s p r i n g 
•  �P o i n t  a t  w h i c h  m a n u a l  f o r c e  i s 

a p p l i e d  ( h a n d l e ) 
•  �Te m p e r a t u r e  r a n g e
•  �C o n n e c t i o n  t e c h n o l o g y 

T h i s  d a t a  w i l l  y i e l d : 
•  �S t r o k e  A  [ m m ]
•  �E x t e n d e d  l e n g t h  B  [ m m ]
•  �E x t e n s i o n  f o r c e  F 1  [ N ]
•  �M a n u a l  f o r c e  c u r v e  F H  [ N ]  /α 

[ d e g r e e s ]

H i n we i s e  z u r  A u s l e g u n g  vo n  G a s f e d e r n 
u n d  E i n b a u b e r e c h n u n g

N o te s  o n  g a s  s p r i n g  d e s i g n 
a n d  i n s t a l l a t i o n  c a l c u l a t i o n

S t r o ke  a n d  e x t e n s i o n  f o r c e  o f  a  g a s  s p r i n g 
t o  o p e n  a  f l a p

H u b  u n d  A u s s c h u b k r a f t  d e r  G a s f e d e r
z u m  Ö f f n e n  e i n e r  K l a p p e

A : 	 S t r o k e  o f  t h e  g a s  s p r i n g  	 [ m m ]
B :  	 E x t e n d e d  l e n g t h  o f  t h e  g a s  s p r i n g  	 [ m m ]
E :  	 C o m p r e s s e d  l e n g t h  o f  t h e  g a s  s p r i n g  	 [ m m ]
F1:  	 E x t e n s i o n  f o r c e  o f  t h e  g a s  s p r i n g  	 [ N ]
FG :  �	 W e i g h t  f o r c e  o f  t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n  

	 i n  t h e  c e n t r e  o f  g r a v i t y  	 [ N ]
g :  	 A c c e l e r a t i o n  d u e  t o  g r a v i t y  9 , 8 1  	 [ m / s 2]
L1: 	 V e r t i c a l  d i s t a n c e  b e a r i n g / d e f o r m a t i o n  a x i s  F1  	 [ m m ]
L G :  	V e r t i c a l  d i s t a n c e  b e a r i n g / d e f o r m a t i o n  a x i s  FG 	 [ m m ]
R G : 	 R a d i u s  b e a r i n g / c e n t r e  o f  g r a v i t y  	 [ m m ]
m : 	 M a s s  ( w e i g h t )  o f  t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n  	 [ k g ]
n : 	 N u m b e r  o f  g a s  s p r i n g s  	 [ / ]
R : 	 R e s e r v e  f o r c e  f a c t o r  1 , 2  . . .  1 , 3  	 [ / ]

A : 	 H u b  d e r  G a s f e d e r  	 [ m m ]
B :  	 A u s g e s c h o b e n e  L ä n g e  d e r  G a s f e d e r  	 [ m m ]
E :  	 E i n g e s c h o b e n e  L ä n g e  d e r  G a s f e d e r  	 [ m m ]
F1:  	 A u s s c h u b k r a f t  d e r  G a s f e d e r  	 [ N ]
FG :  �	 G e w i c h t s k r a f t  d e r  A n w e n d u n g 

	 i m  S c h w e r p u n k t  	 [ N ]
g :  	 E r d b e s c h l e u n i g u n g  9 , 8 1  	 [ m / s 2]
L1: 	 S e n k r .  A b s t a n d  L a g e r / K r a f t w i r k u n g s l i n i e  F1  	 [ m m ]
L G : 	 S e n k r .  A b s t a n d  L a g e r / K r a f t w i r k u n g s l i n i e  FG 	 [ m m ]
R G : 	 R a d i u s  L a g e r / S c h w e r p u n k t 	 [ m m ]
m : 	 M a s s e  ( G e w i c h t )  d e r  A n w e n d u n g  	 [ k g ]
n : 	 A n z a h l  d e r  G a s f e d e r n  	 [ / ]
R : 	 K r a f t r e s e r v e f a k t o r  1 , 2  . . .  1 , 3  	 [ / ]

min. stroke /	 Extension force /
min. Hub	 AusschubkraftA = B - E FG x LG

n x L1
x RF1=
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 E n g l i s h  D e u t s c h  F r a n ç a i s  E s p a n ó l  I t a l i a n o

A c c e s s o r i e s Z u b e h ö r A c c e s s o i r e s A c c e s o r i o s A c c e s s o r i

A d d i t i o n a l  S t o p - F u n c t i o n Z u s ä t z l i c h e  S t o p p f u n k t i o n F o n c t i o n  d e  s t o p  s u p p l é m e n t a i r e F u n c i ó n  d e  p a r a d a  a d i c i o n a l F u n z i o n e  d i  a r r e s t o  s u p p l e m e n t a r e

A d j u s t i n g V e r s t e l l e n R é g l e r A j u s t a r R e g o l a r e

A n g l e  j o i n t  m e t a l W i n k e l g e l e n k  M e t a l l C a g e  à  r o t u l e  m é t a l  a v e c  r o t u l e A r t i c u l a c i ó n  a n g u l a r  d e  m e t a l S n o d o  i n  m e t a l l o

A n g l e  j o i n t  p l a s t i c W i n k e l g e l e n k  K u n s t s t o f f C a g e  à  r o t u l e  p l a s t i q u e  a v e c  r o t u l e A r t i c u l a c i ó n  a n g u l a r  d e  p l á s t i c o S n o d o  i n  p l a s t i c a
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